
 

Welcome to the Caterpillar Drug Formulary  

This formulary applies to active Employees and certain Retirees that are covered by the prescription drug 
benefit provisions of the Caterpillar Inc. Employee Health, Life and Disability Benefit Program, the Caterpillar Inc. 
Retiree Benefit Program, the Caterpillar Inc. Group Insurance Plan A, and the Caterpillar Inc. Group Insurance 
Plan B. 

What is a Formulary? 

A formulary is a list of medications that are covered by the plan. The formulary is reviewed quarterly for possible 
additions and deletions. New generics for a covered brand name medication may be covered between quarterly 
updates based on plan approval and availability. Use of generic medication is required when generic is available. 

The formulary is developed and maintained by a team of Physicians and Pharmacists based on product safety, 
efficacy, and clinical integrity. If a medication or product that has been prescribed for you or your covered 
dependents is not on the formulary, it is not a covered benefit. You will pay 100% of the full retail cost. You may 
wish to speak to your doctor for an alternative option. 

How to Search for Drugs 

• Use the alphabetical list to search by the first letter of your medication. 

• Search by typing part of the generic or brand name of the medication.  

• Search by selecting the therapeutic class of the medication you are looking for 

Plan Design  

Co-pay / Co-insurance Tiers  

This is the amount you will pay for medications covered under the plan after meeting your deductible (if 
applicable). Amounts are based on a 30-day supply unless otherwise noted. 

Drug Tier 
In-Network* 

Walmart, Kroger, 
Walgreens, CPRxN 

Out-of-Network 
(All other Pharmacies) 

Mail Order/ 
Home Delivery** 

(90-day Supply) 

Tier 0 $0 $25 $0 

Tier 1 
$5 Walmart/ Kroger 

$10 Walgreens/ CPRxN 
$25 $30 

Tier 2 
20% co-insurance 
Min $35 | Max $70 

30% co-insurance 
Min $60 | Max $130 

20% co-insurance 
Min $105 | Max $210 

Tier 3 
includes compounds 

50% co-insurance 
Min $85 | Max $135 

50% co-insurance 
Min $160 | Max $260 

50% co-insurance 
Min $255 | Max $405 

Tier 4 
50% co-insurance 

Min $110 | Max $210 
50% co-insurance 

Min $160 | Max $260 
Not offered 

*Includes affiliates of Walmart, Kroger, and Walgreens. Also includes Prime Therapeutic Pharmacy for Specialty Medications  
**Walgreens Mail Service (formerly Alliance Rx Walgreens Pharmacy) 

 



 

Preventive (PR) 

If you are enrolled in a Consumer-Directed Health Plan Option (CDHP), you may be required to pay the full cost 
of your medication until you reach your deductible. Please review the Consumer-Directed Health Plan Preventive 
Drug List on benefits.cat.com for those drugs that bypass the deductible. These drugs also can be identified by 
the label of ‘PR’ within the formulary list. 

Diabetic Supplies & Insulins 

The following over-the-counter (OTC) diabetic supplies and Insulins are covered under the prescription drug 
benefit with a valid prescription from your provider. 
 
Contour Next and FreeStyle test strips are preferred. Your plan offers a Free Meter Program if you switch to 
FreeStyle Test Strips. 

• Have your pharmacy process your FreeStyle meter prescription through RxBIN# 610020, Group# 
99992432, ID# ERXACTMETER. 

Product Description Tier Limits & Restrictions  

Insulin Syringes 1 PR-Preventive Medication 

Lancets 1 
PR-Preventive Medication  
QPD-Quantity Per Day 

Glucose Meters 

Contour 2 
PR-Preventive Medication  
QL-Quantity Limit 

Freestyle 2 
PR-Preventive Medication  
QL-Quantity Limit 

All Other Brands 3 
PR-Preventive Medication 
QL-Quantity Limit 

Glucose Test Strips 

Contour Next 1 
PR-Preventive Medication  
QPD-Quantity Per Day 

Freestyle 1 
PR-Preventive Medication  
QPD-Quantity Per Day 

All Other Brands 3 
PR-Preventive Medication 
QPD-Quantity Per Day 

Insulins 

Humulin N vials 
Novolin N vials 
Humulin R vials 
Novolin R vials 
Humulin 70-30 vials 
Novolin 70-30 vials 

0 PR-Preventive Medication 

Novolin N flexpen 
Novolin R flexpen 

1 PR-Preventive Medication 

Novolin 70-30 flexpen 2 PR-Preventive Medication 

  

 

 



 

Health Care Reform (HCR) 

The list includes preventive care medications covered in accordance with the Patient Protection and Affordable 
Care Act (ACA), as modified by the Healthcare and Education Reconciliation Act of 2010. Certain preventive 
care medications are covered at 100% by the plan if you use an In-Network Pharmacy. If you use an Out-of-
Network Pharmacy, you will be subject to the applicable co-pay or co-insurance. These medications are labeled 
as ‘HCR’ on this formulary listing. For additional information on preventive care medications covered by the plan, 
visit: healthcare.gov/center/regulations/prevention.html or uspreventiveservicestaskforce.org 

Additional Information 

Please refer to your summary plan description (SPD) provided at CatHealthEnrollment.bswift.com 
 
If you have questions about your prescription drug coverage, you can also call Prime Therapeutics Customer 
Service toll-free at 1-877-228-7909 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. 
 

The information regarding alternatives is not intended and should not be construed, in any way, as medical advice, opinion, diagnosis or as advice 

about the treatment of any specific medical condition. You should consult with your physician regarding your particular health needs and whether any 

of the alternative treatments are right for you. In the event that the content of this document or any representations made by any person regarding the 

plan conflict with or are inconsistent with the provisions of the plan document, the provisions of the plan document are controlling. To the fullest extent 

permitted by law, Caterpillar reserves the right to amend, modify, suspend, replace or terminate any of its plans, policies or programs, in whole or in 

part, at any time and for any reason, by appropriate company action. 

 

https://benefits.cat.com/en.html


LIST OF COVERED PRESCRIPTION MEDICATIONS 
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

ANALGESICS AND ANTIPYRETICS

NON-OPIOID ANALGESICS

butalbital/acetaminophen (butalbital/acetaminophen 50mg-
300mg tablet, butalbital/acetaminophen 50mg-325mg tablet)

1

TENCON 3

NONSTEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS

ANAPROX DS 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ARTHROTEC 50 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ARTHROTEC 75 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

aspirin/dipyridamole 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

butalbital/aspirin/caffeine (butalbital/aspirin/caffeine capsule,
butalbital/aspirin/caffeine tablet)

1

CAMBIA 3
ST

QPD 0.3 per day

CELEBREX 3

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

celecoxib 1

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DAYPRO 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

diclofenac potassium 50 mg powd pack 2
ST

QPD 0.3 per day

diclofenac potassium 50 mg tablet 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

diclofenac sodium 1.5 % drops 1
PA

QPD 5 per day

PAGE 4 LAST UPDATED 01/2026

https://secure.bswift.com/default.aspx?abbrev=cathealthenrollment


PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

diclofenac sodium (25 mg tablet dr, 50 mg tablet dr, 75 mg
tablet dr, 100 mg tab er 24h)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

diclofenac sodium/misoprostol 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

diflunisal 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EC-NAPROSYN 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

etodolac (200 mg capsule, 300 mg capsule, 400 mg tab er 24h,
400 mg tablet, 500 mg tab er 24h, 500 mg tablet, 600 mg tab er
24h)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FELDENE 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

flurbiprofen 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

flurbiprofen sodium 1

IBU 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ibuprofen (400 mg tablet, 600 mg tablet, 800 mg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INDOCIN (25 MG/5 ML SUSPENSION, 50 MG
SUPPOSITORY)

3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

indomethacin (25 mg capsule, 50 mg capsule, 75 mg capsule
er)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

indomethacin 25 mg/5 ml oral susp 2

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ketoprofen (50 mg capsule, 75 mg capsule, 200 mg cap24h pel) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ketoprofen 25 mg capsule 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ketorolac tromethamine 10 mg tablet 1

KIPROFEN 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LODINE 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

meclofenamate sodium 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

mefenamic acid 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

meloxicam 7.5 mg/5ml oral susp 4

PA

QPD 5 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

meloxicam (7.5 mg tablet, 15 mg tablet) 1

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

nabumetone 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NAPRELAN (CR 375 MG TABLET, CR 750 MG TABLET) 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NAPROSYN 125 MG/5 ML SUSPEN 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NAPROSYN 500 MG TABLET 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

naproxen 125 mg/5ml oral susp 1

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

naproxen (250 mg tablet, 375 mg tablet, 375 mg tablet dr, 500
mg tablet, 500 mg tablet dr)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

naproxen sodium (275 mg tablet, 375 mg tbmp 24hr, 550 mg
tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

naproxen sodium 750 mg tbmp 24hr 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

oxaprozin 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

piroxicam 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

salsalate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

sulindac 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TOLECTIN 600 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

tolmetin sodium (400 mg capsule, 600 mg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

OPIOID AGONISTS (28:08)

acetaminophen with codeine phosphate (120-12mg/5 solution,
300mg/12.5 solution)

1
QL 166.5 / day

QPD 166.5 per day

acetaminophen with codeine 300mg-30mg tablet 1
QL 13 / day

QPD 13 per day

acetaminophen with codeine phosphate (300mg-15mg tablet,
300mg-60mg tablet)

1 QPD 13 per day

ASCOMP WITH CODEINE 1

butalbital/acetaminophen/caffeine/codeine phosphate 1

codeine sulfate 15 mg tablet 1 QL 40 / fill

codeine sulfate 30 mg tablet 1 QL 20 / fill

codeine sulfate 60 mg tablet 1 QL 10 / fill

DILAUDID 5 MG/5 ML ORAL LIQUID 3 QPD 22.5 per day

DILAUDID 2 MG TABLET 3 QPD 11 per day

DILAUDID 4 MG TABLET 3 QPD 5 per day

DILAUDID 8 MG TABLET 3 QPD 2 per day

DISKETS 1

ENDOCET (2.5-325 MG TABLET, 5-325 MG TABLET) 1 QPD 12 per day

ENDOCET 10-325 MG TABLET 1 QPD 6 per day

ENDOCET 7.5-325 MG TABLET 1 QPD 8 per day

fentanyl (12 mcg/hr patch td72, 25 mcg/hr patch td72,
37.5mcg/hr patch td72, 50mcg/hr patch td72, 62.5mcg/hr patch
td72, 87.5mcg/hr patch td72)

2 QPD 0.5 per day

fentanyl (75mcg/hr patch td72, 100 mcg/hr patch td72) 2 QPD 1 per day

fentanyl citrate (200 mcg lozenge hd, 400 mcg lozenge hd, 800
mcg lozenge hd, 1200 mcg lozenge hd, 1600 mcg lozenge hd)

1
QL 4 / day

QPD 4 per day

fentanyl citrate 600 mcg lozenge hd 1 QPD 4 per day

fentanyl citrate (100 mcg tablet eff, 200 mcg tablet eff, 400 mcg
tablet eff, 600 mcg tablet eff, 800 mcg tablet eff)

3 QPD 4.0 per day
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

FENTORA 3 QPD 4 per day

FIORICET WITH CODEINE 3

hydrocodone bitartrate/acetaminophen
(hydrocodone/acetaminophen 2.5-108/5 solution,
hydrocodone/acetaminophen 5-217mg/10 solution,
hydrocodone/acetaminophen 7.5-325/15 solution)

1 QPD 180 per day

hydrocodone/acetaminophen 10-300/15 solution 1

hydrocodone/acetaminophen 10-325/15 solution 1 QPD 180.0 per day

hydrocodone bitartrate/acetaminophen
(hydrocodone/acetaminophen 10mg-300mg tablet,
hydrocodone/acetaminophen 10mg-325mg tablet)

1 QPD 12.0 per day

hydrocodone bitartrate/acetaminophen
(hydrocodone/acetaminophen 2.5-325 mg tablet,
hydrocodone/acetaminophen 5 mg-325mg tablet,
hydrocodone/acetaminophen 7.5-300 mg tablet,
hydrocodone/acetaminophen 7.5-325 mg tablet)

1 QPD 12 per day

hydrocodone/acetaminophen 5 mg-300mg tablet 1 QPD 13 per day

hydrocodone/ibuprofen 10mg-200mg tablet 1 QPD 9 per day

hydrocodone/ibuprofen 5mg-200mg tablet 1 QPD 16 per day

hydrocodone/ibuprofen 7.5-200 mg tablet 1 QPD 12 per day

hydromorphone hcl 1 mg/ml liquid 1 QPD 22.5 per day

hydromorphone hcl 3 mg supp.rect 1 QPD 7 per day

hydromorphone hcl (8 mg tab er 24h, 12 mg tab er 24h, 16 mg
tab er 24h)

2
QL 2 / day

QPD 2 per day

hydromorphone hcl 32 mg tab er 24h 2 QPD 2 per day

hydromorphone hcl 2 mg tablet 1 QPD 11 per day

hydromorphone hcl 4 mg tablet 1 QPD 5 per day

hydromorphone hcl 8 mg tablet 1 QPD 2 per day

levorphanol tartrate 2 mg tablet 1 QPD 3.0 per day

levorphanol tartrate 3 mg tablet 1 QPD 2.0 per day

meperidine hcl 50 mg/5 ml solution 1 QPD 90 per day
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

meperidine hcl 50 mg tablet 1 QPD 18 per day

methadone hcl (5 mg tablet, 5 mg/5 ml solution, 10 mg tablet,
10 mg/5 ml solution, 10 mg/ml oral conc, 40 mg tablet sol)

1

METHADONE INTENSOL 1

METHADOSE 10 MG/ML ORAL CONC 3

METHADOSE 40 MG TABLET DISPR 1

morphine sulfate (10 mg cap er pel, 20 mg cap er pel, 30 mg
cap er pel, 50 mg cap er pel, 60 mg cap er pel, 80 mg cap er
pel, 100 mg cap er pel)

2 QPD 2 per day

morphine sulfate (30 mg cpmp 24hr, 45 mg cpmp 24hr, 60 mg
cpmp 24hr, 75 mg cpmp 24hr, 90 mg cpmp 24hr)

1 QPD 1 per day

morphine sulfate 120 mg cpmp 24hr 1 QPD 2 per day

morphine sulfate 10 mg/5 ml solution 1 QPD 45 per day

morphine sulfate 100 mg/5ml solution 1 QPD 4.5 per day

morphine sulfate 20 mg/5 ml solution 1
QL 22.5 / day

QPD 22.5 per day

morphine sulfate 10 mg supp.rect 1 QPD 9 per day

morphine sulfate 20 mg supp.rect 1 QPD 4 per day

morphine sulfate 5 mg supp.rect 1 QPD 18 per day

morphine sulfate 15 mg tablet 1 QPD 6 per day

morphine sulfate (15 mg tablet er, 30 mg supp.rect, 30 mg
tablet, 30 mg tablet er, 60 mg tablet er, 100 mg tablet er, 200
mg tablet er)

1 QPD 3 per day

MS CONTIN 3 QPD 3 per day

NUCYNTA 3
ST

QPD 6 per day

NUCYNTA ER (ER 200 MG TABLET, ER 250 MG TABLET) 3
ST

QPD 2 per day

NUCYNTA ER 100 MG TABLET 3
ST

QPD 5 per day
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

NUCYNTA ER 150 MG TABLET 3
ST

QPD 3 per day

NUCYNTA ER 50 MG TABLET 3
ST

QPD 10 per day

opium tincture 2

opium/belladonna alkaloids 1

oxycodone hcl (20 mg tablet, 20 mg/ml oral conc) 1 QPD 3 per day

oxycodone hcl 5 mg/5 ml solution 1 QPD 60 per day

oxycodone hcl (10 mg tab er 12h, 15 mg tablet, 20 mg tab er
12h, 40 mg tab er 12h, 80 mg tab er 12h)

1 QPD 4 per day

oxycodone hcl (5 mg capsule, 5 mg tablet) 1 QPD 12 per day

oxycodone hcl 10 mg tablet 1 QPD 6 per day

oxycodone hcl 30 mg tablet 1 QPD 2 per day

oxycodone hcl 10 mg tablet orl 1 QPD 6.0 per day

oxycodone hcl 15 mg tablet orl 1 QPD 4.0 per day

oxycodone hcl 30 mg tablet orl 1 QPD 2.0 per day

oxycodone hcl 5 mg tablet orl 1 QPD 12.0 per day

oxycodone hcl/acetaminophen (hcl/acetaminophen 2.5-325 mg
tablet, hcl/acetaminophen 5 mg-325mg tablet)

1 QPD 12 per day

oxycodone hcl/acetaminophen 10mg-325mg tablet 1 QPD 6 per day

oxycodone hcl/acetaminophen 7.5-300 mg tablet 1 QPD 8.0 per day

oxycodone hcl/acetaminophen 7.5-325 mg tablet 1 QPD 8 per day

OXYCONTIN (ER 10 MG TABLET, ER 20 MG TABLET, ER 40
MG TABLET)

2
QL 4 / day

QPD 4 per day

OXYCONTIN (ER 15 MG TABLET, ER 30 MG TABLET, ER 60
MG TABLET, ER 80 MG TABLET)

2 QPD 4 per day

oxymorphone hcl (5 mg tab er 12h, 7.5 mg tab er 12h, 10 mg
tab er 12h, 15 mg tab er 12h, 20 mg tab er 12h, 30 mg tab er
12h)

1
ST

QPD 2.0 per day
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

oxymorphone hcl 40 mg tab er 12h 1
ST

QPD 3.0 per day

oxymorphone hcl (5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet) 1 ST

PERCOCET (2.5-325 MG TABLET, 5-325 MG TABLET) 3 QPD 12 per day

PERCOCET 10-325 MG TABLET 3 QPD 6 per day

PERCOCET 7.5-325 MG TABLET 3 QPD 8 per day

PRIMLEV 10-300 MG TABLET 3 QPD 6 per day

PRIMLEV 5-300 MG TABLET 3 QPD 12 per day

PRIMLEV 7.5-300 MG TABLET 3 QPD 8 per day

QDOLO 3 PA

ROXICODONE 15 MG TABLET 3 QPD 4 per day

ROXICODONE 30 MG TABLET 3 QPD 2 per day

tramadol hcl 5 mg/ml solution 3 PA

tramadol hcl (100 mg tab er 24h, 100 mg tbmp 24hr, 200 mg
tab er 24h, 200 mg tbmp 24hr, 300 mg tab er 24h, 300 mg tbmp
24hr)

1 QPD 1 per day

tramadol hcl 50 mg tablet 1 QPD 8 per day

tramadol hcl/acetaminophen 1
QL 10 / day

QPD 10 per day

OPIOID PARTIAL AGONISTS

buprenorphine 3 QPD 0.15 per day

buprenorphine hcl 2 mg tab subl 1 QPD 12 per day

buprenorphine hcl 8 mg tab subl 1 QPD 3 per day

buprenorphine hcl/naloxone hcl 12 mg-3 mg film 2 QPD 2.0 per day

buprenorphine hcl/naloxone hcl 2 mg-0.5mg film 2 QPD 12.0 per day

buprenorphine hcl/naloxone hcl 4mg-1mg film 2 QPD 6.0 per day

buprenorphine hcl/naloxone hcl 8 mg-2 mg film 2 QPD 3.0 per day

PAGE 11 LAST UPDATED 01/2026



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

buprenorphine hcl/naloxone hcl 2 mg-0.5mg tab subl 1
QL 12 / day

QPD 12 per day

buprenorphine hcl/naloxone hcl 8 mg-2 mg tab subl 1
QL 3 / day

QPD 3.0 per day

butorphanol tartrate 10 mg/ml spray 1

BUTRANS 3 QPD 0.15 per day

pentazocine hcl/naloxone hcl 1 QPD 10 per day

SUBOXONE 12 MG-3 MG SL FILM 3 QPD 2 per day

SUBOXONE 2 MG-0.5 MG SL FILM 3 QPD 12 per day

SUBOXONE 4 MG-1 MG SL FILM 3 QPD 6 per day

SUBOXONE 8 MG-2 MG SL FILM 3 QPD 3 per day

ANOREXIGENICS;RESPIRATORY,CNS STIMULANTS

AMPHETAMINES

ADDERALL (5 MG TABLET, 7.5 MG TABLET, 10 MG TABLET,
12.5 MG TABLET, 15 MG TABLET, 20 MG TABLET)

3

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ADDERALL 30 MG TABLET 3

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ADDERALL XR 3

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DESOXYN 3

PA

QPD 5.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

DEXEDRINE SPANSULE 10 MG 3

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DEXEDRINE SPANSULE 15 MG CAP 3

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dextroamphetamine sulf-saccharate/amphetamine sulf-
aspartate (dextroamphetamine/amphetamine 5 mg cap er 24h,
dextroamphetamine/amphetamine 10 mg cap er 24h,
dextroamphetamine/amphetamine 15 mg cap er 24h,
dextroamphetamine/amphetamine 20 mg cap er 24h,
dextroamphetamine/amphetamine 25 mg cap er 24h,
dextroamphetamine/amphetamine 30 mg cap er 24h,
dextroamphetamine/amphetamine 30 mg tablet)

1

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dextroamphetamine sulf-saccharate/amphetamine sulf-
aspartate (dextroamphetamine/amphetamine 5 mg tablet,
dextroamphetamine/amphetamine 7.5 mg tablet,
dextroamphetamine/amphetamine 10 mg tablet,
dextroamphetamine/amphetamine 12.5 mg tablet,
dextroamphetamine/amphetamine 15 mg tablet,
dextroamphetamine/amphetamine 20 mg tablet)

1

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dextroamphetamine sulfate 15 mg capsule er 1

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dextroamphetamine sulfate 5 mg/5 ml solution 1

PA

QPD 60.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dextroamphetamine sulfate (5 mg capsule er, 5 mg tablet, 10
mg capsule er, 10 mg tablet)

1

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lisdexamfetamine dimesylate (10 mg capsule, 10 mg tab chew,
20 mg capsule, 20 mg tab chew, 30 mg capsule, 30 mg tab
chew, 40 mg capsule, 40 mg tab chew, 50 mg capsule, 50 mg
tab chew, 60 mg capsule, 60 mg tab chew, 70 mg capsule)

2

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

methamphetamine hcl 1

PA

QPD 5.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PROCENTRA 3

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VYVANSE (10 MG CAPSULE, 10 MG CHEWABLE TABLET,
20 MG CAPSULE, 20 MG CHEWABLE TABLET, 30 MG
CAPSULE, 30 MG CHEWABLE TABLET, 40 MG CAPSULE,
40 MG CHEWABLE TABLET, 50 MG CAPSULE, 50 MG
CHEWABLE TABLET, 60 MG CAPSULE, 60 MG CHEWABLE
TABLET, 70 MG CAPSULE)

3

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZENZEDI (5 MG TABLET, 10 MG TABLET) 1

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

RESPIRATORY AND CNS STIMULANTS

atomoxetine hcl (10 mg capsule, 25 mg capsule) 1

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

atomoxetine hcl (18 mg capsule, 40 mg capsule, 60 mg
capsule, 80 mg capsule, 100 mg capsule)

1

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

caffeine citrate 60 mg/3 ml solution 1

CONCERTA (ER 18 MG TABLET, ER 27 MG TABLET, ER 36
MG TABLET)

3

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CONCERTA ER 54 MG TABLET 3

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

DAYTRANA 3

AL 6.0 to 18.0 yrs
old

PA

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dexmethylphenidate hcl (15 mg cpbp 50-50, 30 mg cpbp 50-50) 1

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dexmethylphenidate hcl (5 mg cpbp 50-50, 10 mg cpbp 50-50,
25 mg cpbp 50-50, 35 mg cpbp 50-50, 40 mg cpbp 50-50)

1

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dexmethylphenidate hcl 20 mg cpbp 50-50 1

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dexmethylphenidate hcl (2.5 mg tablet, 5 mg tablet) 1

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dexmethylphenidate hcl 10 mg tablet 1

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FOCALIN (2.5 MG TABLET, 5 MG TABLET) 3

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FOCALIN 10 MG TABLET 3

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FOCALIN XR (5 MG CAPSULE, 10 MG CAPSULE, 25 MG
CAPSULE, 35 MG CAPSULE, 40 MG CAPSULE)

3

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FOCALIN XR 15 MG CAPSULE 3

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FOCALIN XR 20 MG CAPSULE 3

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

FOCALIN XR 30 MG CAPSULE 3

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

METHYLIN 10 MG/5 ML SOLUTION 3

QPD 30.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

METHYLIN 5 MG/5 ML SOLUTION 3

QPD 60.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methylphenidate 2

AL 6.0 to 18.0 yrs
old

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methylphenidate hcl (10 mg cpbp 30-70, 10 mg cpbp 50-50, 20
mg cpbp 30-70, 20 mg cpbp 50-50, 30 mg cpbp 30-70, 40 mg
cpbp 30-70, 40 mg cpbp 50-50, 50 mg cpbp 30-70, 54 mg tab
er 24, 60 mg cpbp 30-70, 60 mg cpbp 50-50)

1

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methylphenidate hcl 10 mg/5 ml solution 1

QPD 30.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methylphenidate hcl 5 mg/5 ml solution 1

QPD 60.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methylphenidate hcl (18 mg tab er 24, 27 mg tab er 24, 30 mg
cpbp 50-50, 36 mg tab er 24)

1

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methylphenidate hcl 72 mg tab er 24 2

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methylphenidate hcl (10 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet er) 1

QPD 5.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methylphenidate hcl (2.5 mg tab chew, 5 mg tab chew, 5 mg
tablet, 10 mg tab chew, 20 mg tablet, 20 mg tablet er)

1

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

RITALIN (5 MG TABLET, 20 MG TABLET) 3

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

RITALIN 10 MG TABLET 3

QPD 5.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

RITALIN LA (10 MG CAPSULE, 20 MG CAPSULE, 40 MG
CAPSULE)

3

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

RITALIN LA 30 MG CAPSULE 3

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

WAKEFULNESS-PROMOTING AGENTS

armodafinil 1

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

modafinil 100 mg tablet 1

QPD 3 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

modafinil 200 mg tablet 1

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NUVIGIL 4

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PROVIGIL 100 MG TABLET 4

QPD 3 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PROVIGIL 200 MG TABLET 4

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

sodium oxybate 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 18.0 per day

SPC

SUNOSI 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

WAKIX 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

XYREM 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 18 per day

SPC

XYWAV 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 18.0 per day

SPC

ANTI-INFECTIVE AGENTS

ANTHELMINTICS

albendazole 2
PA

QPD 4.0 per day

BILTRICIDE 3 QPD 0.1 per day

EMVERM 3 QPD 0.2 per day
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

ivermectin (3 mg tablet, 6 mg tablet) 1 QPD 0.29 per day

praziquantel 2 QPD 0.1 per day

STROMECTOL 3 QPD 0.29 per day

URINARY ANTI-INFECTIVES

fosfomycin tromethamine 1 QL 1/ fill

FURADANTIN 3

HIPREX 3

MACROBID 3

MACRODANTIN 3

methenamine hippurate 1

methenamine mandelate 1

nitrofurantoin 2 AL Up to 13 yrs old

nitrofurantoin macrocrystal 1

nitrofurantoin monohydrate/macrocrystals 1

PRIMSOL 3

trimethoprim 1

URIBEL 1

URIMAR-T TABLET 1

URO-MP 1

URO-SP 1

ANTI-INFECTIVES (EENT)

ANTI-INFECTIVES, MISCELLANEOUS (52:04)

acetic acid 2 % solution 1

hydrocortisone/acetic acid 1
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

XDEMVY 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.34 per day

SPC

ANTIBACTERIALS (52:04)

AZASITE 3

bacitracin 500 unit/g oint. (g) 1

bacitracin/polymyxin b sulfate 1

CILOXAN 3

ciprofloxacin hcl 0.3 % drops 1

ciprofloxacin hcl/dexamethasone 2

ciprofloxacin hcl/fluocinolone acetonide 1

CORTISPORIN-TC 3

doxycycline hyclate 20 mg tablet 1

ERY 1

erythromycin base 5 mg/gram oint. (g) 1

erythromycin base in ethanol (in 2 % gel (gram), in 2 %
solution)

1

gatifloxacin 1

gentamicin sulfate 0.3 % drops 1

levofloxacin (0.5 % drops, 1.5 % drops) 1

MAXITROL (DROPS, OINTMENT) 3

moxifloxacin hcl (0.5 % drops, 0.5 % drops visc, 400 mg tablet) 1

moxifloxacin in nacl,iso-os/pf 5 mg/ml vial 3

NEO-POLYCIN 1

NEO-POLYCIN HC 1

neomycin sulfate/bacitracin zinc/polymyxin b/hydrocortisone 1

neomycin sulfate/bacitracin/polymyxin b 1

neomycin sulfate/polymyxin b sulfate/gramicidin d 1
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

neomycin sulfate/polymyxin b sulfate/hydrocortisone
(neomycin/polymyxin b/hydrocort 3.5-10k-1 drops susp,
neomycin/polymyxin b/hydrocort 3.5-10k-1 solution,
neomycin/polymyxin b/hydrocort 3.5-10k-10 drops susp)

1

neomycin/polymyxin b sulfate/dexamethasone
(neomycin/polymyxin b/dexametha 0.1 % drops susp,
neomycin/polymyxin b/dexametha 3.5-10k-.1 oint. (g))

1

OCUFLOX 3

ofloxacin 0.3 % drops 1

OTOVEL 3

POLYCIN 1

polymyxin b sulfate/trimethoprim 1

sulfacetamide sodium (10 % drops, 10 % oint. (g)) 1

sulfacetamide sodium/prednisolone sodium phosphate 1

TOBRADEX 3

TOBRADEX ST 3

tobramycin 0.3 % drops 1

tobramycin/dexamethasone 1

tobramycin/loteprednol etabonate 1

TOBREX 3

VIGAMOX 3

ZYLET 3

ANTIFUNGALS (EENT)

NATACYN 3

ANTIVIRALS (EENT)

trifluridine 1

ZIRGAN 3

ASTRINGENTS (52:04)

chlorhexidine gluconate 1

PAROEX 1

PERIDEX 3

PERIOGARD 1
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

ANTI-INFECTIVES (SKIN, MUCOUS MEMBRANE)

ANTIBACTERIALS (84:04)

ALTABAX 3

azelaic acid 1

AZELEX 3

CENTANY 3

gentamicin sulfate (0.1 % cream (g), 0.1 % oint. (g)) 1

mafenide acetate 1

METROCREAM 3

METROGEL 3

METROLOTION 3

metronidazole (0.75 % cream (g), 0.75 % gel (gram), 0.75 %
lotion, 1 % gel (gram), 1 % gel w/pump)

1

mupirocin 1

mupirocin calcium 1

ROSADAN (CREAM, GEL) 1

SULFAMYLON (8.5% CREAM, POWDER PACKET) 3

tetracycline hcl (250 mg capsule, 500 mg capsule) 1

ANTIFUNGALS (SKIN AND MUCOUS MEMBRANE)

CICLODAN 0.77% CREAM 1

ciclopirox (0.77 % gel (gram), 1 % shampoo) 1

ciclopirox olamine (0.77 % cream (g), 0.77 % suspension) 1

clotrimazole 10 mg troche 1

clotrimazole/betamethasone dipropionate
(clotrimazole/betamethasone 1 % cream (g),
clotrimazole/betamethasone 1 % lotion)

1

econazole nitrate 1 % cream (g) 1

ERTACZO 3

EXELDERM (CREAM, SOLUTION) 3

EXODERM 1

GYNAZOLE 1 3
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

ketoconazole (2 % cream (g), 2 % shampoo, 200 mg tablet) 1

LOPROX (CREAM, TOPICAL SUSP) 3

miconazole nitrate 3

NYAMYC 1

nystatin (500k unit tablet, 100000/g cream (g), 100000/g oint.
(g), 100000/g powder, 100000/ml oral susp)

1

NYSTOP 1

oxiconazole nitrate 2

OXISTAT 3

sulconazole nitrate (1 % cream (g), 1 % solution) 2

terconazole (0.4 % cream/appl, 0.8 % cream/appl, 80 mg
supp.vag)

1

ANTIVIRALS (SKIN AND MUCOUS MEMBRANE)

acyclovir 5 % cream (g) 3

acyclovir 5 % oint. (g) 1

DENAVIR 3

penciclovir 2

ZELSUVMI 4
PA

QPD 1.05 per day

ZOVIRAX (CREAM, OINTMENT) 3

ASTRINGENTS, ANTI-INFECTIVE

selenium sulfide (2.25 % shampoo, 2.3 % shampoo, 2.5 %
lotion)

1

SILVADENE 3

silver sulfadiazine 1

SSD 1

LOCAL ANTI-INFECTIVES, MISCELLANEOUS

DERMAZENE 1

FEM PH 3

hydrocortisone/iodoquinol 1

OVACE 3
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

OVACE PLUS (9.8% LOTION, 10% CREAM, 10% WASH) 3

OVACE PLUS WASH 3

RELAGARD 3

sulfacetamide sodium (10 % cleanser, 10 % clnsr gel, 10 %
suspension)

1

SCABICIDES AND PEDICULICIDES

ELIMITE 3

EURAX (CREAM, LOTION) 3

malathion 1

OVIDE 3

permethrin 1

spinosad 2

ULESFIA 3

ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS (EENT)

CORTICOSTEROIDS (EENT)

ALREX 3

DERMOTIC 3

DEXYCU 3

FLAC OTIC OIL 1

FLAREX 3

fluocinolone acetonide oil 1

fluorometholone 1

FML 3

FML FORTE 3

INVELTYS 3

LOTEMAX (EYE DROPS, OPHTHALMIC GEL) 3

LOTEMAX 0.5% EYE OINTMENT 2

loteprednol etabonate 0.5 % drops gel 2

loteprednol etabonate 0.5 % drops susp 1

PRED FORTE 3
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

PRED MILD 2

prednisolone acetate 1

prednisolone acetate/pf 1

prednisolone sodium phosphate 1 % drops 1

EENT NONSTEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAM. AGENTS

ACULAR 3

ACULAR LS 3

CYCLOSPORINE IN KLARITY 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

diclofenac sodium 0.1 % drops 1

ILEVRO 3

ketorolac tromethamine (0.4 % drops, 0.5 % drops) 1

NEVANAC 3

ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS (RESPIRATORY)

INTERLEUKIN ANTAGONISTS

ARCALYST 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

FASENRA 10 MG/0.5 ML SYRINGE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.166 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

FASENRA 30 MG/ML SYRINGE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.02 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

FASENRA PEN 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.02 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

NUCALA (100 MG/ML AUTO-INJECTOR, 100 MG/ML
SYRINGE)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.04 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

NUCALA 40 MG/0.4 ML SYRINGE 4

AL 6 to 11 yrs old

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.015 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TEZSPIRE (210 MG/1.91 ML PEN, 210 MG/1.91 ML SYRING) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.07 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PAGE 26 LAST UPDATED 01/2026



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

LEUKOTRIENE MODIFIERS

ACCOLATE 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

montelukast sodium (4 mg gran pack, 4 mg tab chew, 5 mg tab
chew, 10 mg tablet)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SINGULAIR (4 MG GRANULES, 4 MG TABLET CHEW, 5 MG
TABLET CHEW, 10 MG TABLET)

3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

zafirlukast 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MAST-CELL STABILIZERS

cromolyn sodium 20 mg/2 ml ampul-neb 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

cromolyn sodium 20 mg/ml oral conc 2

QPD 80.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS (SKIN, MUCOUS)

CORTICOSTEROIDS (SKIN, MUCOUS MEMBRANE)

ALA-CORT 1

alclometasone dipropionate (0.05 % cream (g), 0.05 % oint. (g)) 1

amcinonide 0.1 % cream (g) 2

ANALPRAM HC (1% CREAM, 2.5%-1% CREAM, 2.5%-1%
CRM SINGLE, 2.5%-1% LOTION)

3

ANUCORT-HC 1

ANUSOL-HC 2.5% CREAM 3

ANUSOL-HC 25 MG SUPPOSITORY 1

APEXICON E 3

BESER 2
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

betamethasone dipropionate (0.05 % cream (g), 0.05 % gel
(gram), 0.05 % lotion, 0.05 % oint. (g))

1

betamethasone dipropionate/propylene glycol
(betamethasone/propylene 0.05 % cream (g),
betamethasone/propylene 0.05 % lotion,
betamethasone/propylene 0.05 % oint. (g))

1

betamethasone valerate (0.1 % cream (g), 0.1 % lotion, 0.1 %
oint. (g), 0.12 % foam)

1

CAPEX SHAMPOO 3

clobetasol propionate (0.05 % cream (g), 0.05 % gel (gram),
0.05 % lotion, 0.05 % oint. (g), 0.05 % shampoo, 0.05 %
solution, 0.05 % spray)

1

clobetasol propionate 0.05 % foam 2

clobetasol propionate/emoll 0.05 % cream (g) 1

clobetasol propionate/emoll 0.05 % foam 2

CLOBEX (SHAMPOO, SPRAY, TOPICAL LOTION) 3

clocortolone pivalate 0.1 % cream (g) 1

CLODAN 0.05% SHAMPOO 1

CORDRAN (0.025% CREAM, 0.05% CREAM, 0.05% LOTION,
0.05% OINTMENT, 4 MCG/SQ CM TAPE LARGE)

3

CORTANE-B 3

CORTENEMA 3

CORTIFOAM 2

DERMA-SMOOTHE-FS (BODY OIL, SCALP OIL) 3

desonide (0.05 % cream (g), 0.05 % lotion, 0.05 % oint. (g)) 1

desoximetasone (0.05 % cream (g), 0.05 % gel (gram), 0.05 %
oint. (g), 0.25 % cream (g), 0.25 % oint. (g))

1

diflorasone diacetate (0.05 % cream (g), 0.05 % oint. (g)) 2

DIPROLENE 3

EPIFOAM 3

fluocinolone acetonide (0.01 % cream (g), 0.01 % oil, 0.01 %
solution, 0.025 % cream (g), 0.025 % oint. (g))

1

fluocinolone acetonide/shower cap 1

fluocinonide (0.05 % cream (g), 0.05 % gel (gram), 0.05 % oint.
(g), 0.05 % solution)

1

fluocinonide 0.1 % cream (g) 2
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

fluocinonide/emollient base 1

flurandrenolide (0.05 % cream (g), 0.05 % lotion, 0.05 % oint.
(g))

2

fluticasone propionate (0.005 % oint. (g), 0.05 % cream (g),
0.05 % lotion)

1

halcinonide 0.1 % cream (g) 2

halobetasol propionate (0.05 % cream (g), 0.05 % oint. (g)) 1

HALOG (CREAM, SOLUTION) 3

HEMMOREX-HC 25 MG SUPPOSITORY 1

hydrocortisone (1 % cream (g), 1 % crm/pe app, 1 % oint. (g),
2.5 % cream (g), 2.5 % crm/pe app, 2.5 % lotion, 2.5 % oint.
(g), 100mg/60ml enema)

1

hydrocortisone acetate (25 mg supp.rect, 30 mg supp.rect) 1

hydrocortisone acetate/pramoxine hcl
(hydrocortisone/pramoxine 1 %-1 % cream/appl,
hydrocortisone/pramoxine 2.5 %-1 % cream (g),
hydrocortisone/pramoxine 2.5 %-1 % cream/appl,
hydrocortisone/pramoxine 2.5-1%(4g) cream/appl)

1

hydrocortisone butyrate (0.1 % cream (g), 0.1 % oint. (g), 0.1 %
solution)

1

hydrocortisone valerate (0.2 % cream (g), 0.2 % oint. (g)) 1

KENALOG 3

lidocaine/hydrocortisone ac 3 %-0.5 % cream (g) 1

LOCOID LIPOCREAM 3

LUXIQ 3

mometasone furoate (0.1 % cream (g), 0.1 % oint. (g), 0.1 %
solution)

1

nystatin/triamcinolone acetonide (nystatin/triamcin cream (g),
nystatin/triamcin oint. (g), nystatin/triamcinolone acet cream (g),
nystatin/triamcinolone acet oint. (g))

1

OLUX 3

OLUX-E 3

ORALONE 1

PANDEL 3

PRAMOSONE (1% LOTION, 1%-1% CREAM, 1%-1%
OINTMENT, 2.5%-1% CREAM, 2.5%-1% LOTION, 2.5%-1%
OINTMENT)

3
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prednicarbate (0.1 % cream (g), 0.1 % oint. (g)) 1

PROCTO-MED HC 1

PROCTOCORT (1% CREAM, 30 MG SUPPOSITORY) 3

PROCTOFOAM-HC 2

PROCTOSOL-HC 1

PROCTOZONE-HC 1

SCALACORT 1

SYNALAR (0.01% SOLUTION, 0.025% CREAM, 0.025%
OINTMENT)

3

TEXACORT 3

TOPICORT (0.05% CREAM, 0.05% GEL, 0.05% OINTMENT,
0.25% CREAM, 0.25% OINTMENT)

3

TOVET EMOLLIENT 2

triamcinolone acetonide (0.05 % oint. (g), 0.147mg/g aerosol) 2

triamcinolone acetonide (0.025 % cream (g), 0.025 % lotion,
0.025 % oint. (g), 0.1 % cream (g), 0.1 % lotion, 0.1 % oint. (g),
0.1 % paste (g), 0.5 % cream (g), 0.5 % oint. (g))

1

TRIANEX 3

TRIDERM 1

VANOS 3

VERDESO 3

IMMUNOMODULATORY AGENTS (84:06)

ADBRY 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ADBRY AUTOINJECTOR 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ELIDEL 3
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HYFTOR 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.34 per day

SPC

NEMLUVIO 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

pimecrolimus 2

SILIQ 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SPEVIGO (150 MG/ML SYRINGE, 300 MG/2 ML SYRINGE) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

tacrolimus (0.03 % oint. (g), 0.1 % oint. (g)) 1

TREMFYA 100 MG/ML SYRINGE 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TREMFYA 200 MG/2 ML SYRINGE 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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TREMFYA ONE-PRESS 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TREMFYA PEN 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TREMFYA PEN INDUCTION (2 PEN) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

JANUS KINASE INHIBITORS (84:06)

CIBINQO 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

OPZELURA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

NONSTEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMAT.AGENTS(SKIN)

diclofenac sodium 3 % gel (gram) 2

PHOSPHODIESTERASE-4 INHIBITORS (84:06)

EUCRISA 3 PA

ZORYVE (0.15% CREAM, 0.3% CREAM, 0.3% FOAM) 4
PA

QPD 2.0 per day

PAGE 32 LAST UPDATED 01/2026



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

ANTIANEMIA DRUGS

IRON PREPARATIONS

CHROMAGEN 1

HEMATINIC WITH FOLIC ACID 1

HEMATOGEN FA 3

IFEREX 150 FORTE 1

MYFERON-150 FORTE 1

PUREVIT DUALFE PLUS 1

SE-TAN PLUS 1

TANDEM PLUS 3

TRICON 1

TRIGELS-F FORTE 1

VITAFOL 3

ANTIBACTERIALS (08:12)

AMINOGLYCOSIDE ANTIBIOTICS

amikacin sulfate (500 mg/2ml vial, 1000mg/4ml vial) 1 PA

gentamicin sulfate 40 mg/ml vial 1 PA

gentamicin sulfate/pf 1 PA

neomycin sulfate 1

TOBI 4

QL max 28 day
supply per rx

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

tobramycin in 0.225 % sodium chloride 2

QL max 28 day
supply per rx

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

tobramycin sulfate (10 mg/ml vial, 40 mg/ml vial) 1 PA

ANTIBACTERIALS, MISCELLANEOUS

AEMCOLO 3
QL 3 days

QPD 2.0 per day

CLEOCIN (2% CREAM, 100 MG OVULE) 3

CLEOCIN HCL 3

CLEOCIN PEDIATRIC 3

CLEOCIN PHOSPHATE 3 PA

CLINDACIN ETZ 1% PLEDGET 1

CLINDACIN P 1

clindamycin hcl 1

clindamycin palmitate hcl 1

clindamycin phosphate (1 % gel (gram), 1 % lotion, 1 % med.
swab, 1 % solution, 2 % cream/appl)

1

clindamycin phosphate 150 mg/ml vial 1 PA

clindamycin phosphate/tretinoin 2

CLINDESSE 3 QL 5 / 30 days

colistin (as colistimethate sodium) 2 PA

COLY-MYCIN M PARENTERAL 3 PA

FIRVANQ 3

linezolid (100 mg/5ml susp recon, 600 mg tablet) 1

SIVEXTRO 200 MG TABLET 3 QPD 0.2 per day

VANCOCIN HCL 3
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vancomycin hcl (50 mg/ml soln recon, 125 mg capsule, 250 mg
capsule)

2

vancomycin hcl 25 mg/ml soln recon 2

vancomycin hcl (1 g vial, 5 g vial, 500 mg vial, 750 mg vial) 1 PA

XENLETA 600 MG TABLET 4
QL max 7 days

SPC

XIFAXAN 200 MG TABLET 3 PA

XIFAXAN 550 MG TABLET 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZYVOX (100 MG/5 ML SUSPENSION, 600 MG TABLET) 3

CEPHALOSPORIN ANTIBIOTICS

cefaclor (125 mg/5ml susp recon, 250 mg capsule, 250 mg/5ml
susp recon, 375 mg/5ml susp recon, 500 mg capsule, 500 mg
tab er 12h)

1

cefadroxil (1 g tablet, 250 mg/5ml susp recon, 500 mg capsule,
500 mg/5ml susp recon)

1

cefdinir (125 mg/5ml susp recon, 250 mg/5ml susp recon, 300
mg capsule)

1

cefixime (100 mg/5ml susp recon, 200 mg/5ml susp recon, 400
mg capsule)

1

cefixime 400 mg tablet 2

cefpodoxime proxetil (50 mg/5 ml susp recon, 100 mg tablet,
100 mg/5ml susp recon, 200 mg tablet)

1

cefprozil (125 mg/5ml susp recon, 250 mg tablet, 250 mg/5ml
susp recon, 500 mg tablet)

1

cefuroxime axetil 1

cephalexin (125 mg/5ml susp recon, 250 mg capsule, 250 mg
tablet, 250 mg/5ml susp recon, 500 mg capsule, 500 mg tablet,
750 mg capsule)

1

MACROLIDE ANTIBIOTICS

azithromycin (1 g packet, 100 mg/5ml susp recon, 200 mg/5ml
susp recon, 250 mg tablet, 500 mg tablet, 600 mg tablet)

1

clarithromycin (125 mg/5ml susp recon, 250 mg tablet, 250
mg/5ml susp recon, 500 mg tab er 24h, 500 mg tablet)

1
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DIFICID 40 MG/ML SUSPENSION 4

QL max 10 days

PA

QPD 10.0 per day

DIFICID 200 MG TABLET 4
QL 20 / 10 days

PA

E.E.S. 200 3

E.E.S. 400 3

ERY-TAB 3

ERYPED 200 3

ERYPED 400 3

ERYTHROCIN STEARATE 3

erythromycin base (250 mg capsule dr, 250 mg tablet, 250 mg
tablet dr, 333 mg tablet dr, 500 mg tablet, 500 mg tablet dr)

2

erythromycin ethylsuccinate (200 mg/5ml susp recon, 400 mg
tablet)

1

erythromycin ethylsuccinate 400 mg/5ml susp recon 2

fidaxomicin 4
QL 20 / 10 days

PA

ZITHROMAX (1 GM POWDER PACKET, 100 MG/5 ML SUSP,
200 MG/5 ML SUSP, 250 MG TABLET, 250 MG Z-PAK
TABLET, 500 MG TABLET)

3

ZITHROMAX TRI-PAK 3

MISC. BETA-LACTAM ANTIBIOTICS

CAYSTON 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

PENICILLIN ANTIBIOTICS

amoxicillin (125 mg tab chew, 125 mg/5ml susp recon, 200
mg/5ml susp recon, 250 mg capsule, 250 mg tab chew, 250
mg/5ml susp recon, 400 mg/5ml susp recon, 500 mg capsule,
500 mg tablet, 875 mg tablet)

1

amoxicillin/potassium clav 1000-62.5 tab er 12h 2
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amoxicillin/potassium clavulanate (amoxicillin/potassium 200-
28.5/5 susp recon, amoxicillin/potassium 200-28.5mg tab chew,
amoxicillin/potassium 250-125 mg tablet, amoxicillin/potassium
250-62.5/5 susp recon, amoxicillin/potassium 400-57mg tab
chew, amoxicillin/potassium 400-57mg/5 susp recon,
amoxicillin/potassium 500-125 mg tablet, amoxicillin/potassium
600-42.9/5 susp recon, amoxicillin/potassium 875-125 mg
tablet)

1

ampicillin trihydrate 1

AUGMENTIN (125-31.25 MG/5 ML, 250-62.5 MG/5 ML, 500-
125 TABLET)

3

AUGMENTIN ES-600 3

AUGMENTIN XR 3

dicloxacillin sodium 1

penicillin v potassium (125 mg/5ml soln recon, 250 mg tablet,
250 mg/5ml soln recon, 500 mg tablet)

1

QUINOLONE ANTIBIOTICS

BAXDELA 450 MG TABLET 4

CIPRO (5% SUSPENSION, 10% SUSPENSION, 250 MG
TABLET, 500 MG TABLET)

3

CIPRO HC 3

ciprofloxacin 1

ciprofloxacin hcl (100 mg tablet, 250 mg tablet, 500 mg tablet,
750 mg tablet)

1

ciprofloxacin hcl/hydrocortisone 2

levofloxacin (250 mg tablet, 250mg/10ml solution, 500 mg
tablet, 750 mg tablet)

1

levofloxacin 25 mg/ml vial 1 PA

ofloxacin (300 mg tablet, 400 mg tablet) 1

SULFONAMIDE ANTIBIOTICS (SYSTEMIC)

AZULFIDINE (500 MG TABLET, ENTAB 500 MG) 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BACTRIM 3

BACTRIM DS 3

sulfamethoxazole/trimethoprim (sulfamethoxazole/trimethoprim
200-40mg/5 oral susp, sulfamethoxazole/trimethoprim 400mg-
80mg tablet, sulfamethoxazole/trimethoprim 800-160 mg tablet)

1
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sulfasalazine (500 mg tablet, 500 mg tablet dr) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SULFATRIM 1

TETRACYCLINE ANTIBIOTICS

demeclocycline hcl 2

doxycycline hyclate (50 mg capsule, 100 mg capsule) 1

doxycycline monohydrate (25 mg/5 ml susp recon, 50 mg
capsule, 100 mg capsule)

1

minocycline hcl (50 mg capsule, 50 mg tablet, 75 mg capsule,
75 mg tablet, 100 mg capsule, 100 mg tablet)

1

MONDOXYNE NL 100 MG CAPSULE 1

MORGIDOX 50 MG CAPSULE 1

NUZYRA 150 MG TABLET 4 PA

VIBRAMYCIN 3

ANTICHOLINERGIC AGENTS

ANTIMUSCARINICS/ANTISPASMODICS

ANASPAZ 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANORO ELLIPTA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ATROVENT HFA 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1.3 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

chlordiazepoxide/clidinium bromide 2

COMBIVENT RESPIMAT 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.267 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CUVPOSA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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dicyclomine hcl (10 mg capsule, 10 mg/5 ml solution, 20 mg
tablet)

1

ED-SPAZ 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

glycopyrrolate 1 mg/5 ml solution 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

glycopyrrolate (1 mg tablet, 2 mg tablet) 1

hyoscyamine sulfate (0.125 mg tab rapdis, 0.125 mg tab subl,
0.125 mg tablet, 0.125mg/ml drops, 0.375 mg tab er 12h,
125mcg/5ml elixir)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HYOSYNE (0.125 MG/ML DROP, 125 MCG/5 ML ELIXIR) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INCRUSE ELLIPTA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ipratropium bromide 0.2 mg/ml solution 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ipratropium bromide/albuterol sulfate 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LEVBID 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LEVSIN 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LEVSIN-SL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methscopolamine bromide 1

NULEV 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

OSCIMIN 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

OSCIMIN SL 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

scopolamine 1
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SPIRIVA HANDIHALER 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPIRIVA RESPIMAT 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.134 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

STIOLTO RESPIMAT 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.134 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SYMAX DUOTAB 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SYMAX-SL 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SYMAX-SR 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

tiotropium bromide 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRANSDERM-SCOP 3

TRELEGY ELLIPTA 3

ST

AL At least 18 yrs
old

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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TUDORZA PRESSAIR 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.034 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

umeclidinium bromide/vilanterol trifenatate 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANTICONVULSANTS

ANTICONVULSANTS, MISCELLANEOUS

brivaracetam 2
PA

QPD 2.0 per day

BRIVIACT 10 MG/ML ORAL SOLN 4

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BRIVIACT (10 MG TABLET, 25 MG TABLET, 50 MG TABLET,
75 MG TABLET, 100 MG TABLET)

4

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

carbamazepine 100 mg/5ml oral susp 2

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

carbamazepine (100 mg cpmp 12hr, 100 mg tab chew, 100 mg
tab er 12h, 200 mg cpmp 12hr, 200 mg tab er 12h, 200 mg
tablet, 300 mg cpmp 12hr, 400 mg tab er 12h)

1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CARBATROL 3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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EPIDIOLEX 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

EPITOL 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EPRONTIA 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EQUETRO 4

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

felbamate (400 mg tablet, 600 mg tablet, 600 mg/5ml oral susp) 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FELBATOL 4 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FINTEPLA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

FYCOMPA (0.5 MG/ML ORAL SUSP, 2 MG TABLET, 4 MG
TABLET, 6 MG TABLET, 8 MG TABLET, 10 MG TABLET, 12
MG TABLET)

4

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KEPPRA (100 MG/ML ORAL SOLN, 250 MG TABLET, 500 MG
TABLET, 750 MG TABLET, 1,000 MG TABLET)

3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KEPPRA 500 MG/5 ML VIAL 3

KEPPRA XR 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LAMICTAL (5 MG DISPER TABLET, 25 MG DISPER TABLET,
25 MG TABLET, 100 MG TABLET, 150 MG TABLET, 200 MG
TABLET)

3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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LAMICTAL XR 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lamotrigine (25 mg tab rapdis, 25 mg tablet, 50 mg tab rapdis,
100 mg tab rapdis, 100 mg tablet, 150 mg tablet, 200 mg tab
rapdis, 200 mg tablet)

1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lamotrigine (5 mg tb chw dsp, 25 mg tab er 24, 25 mg tb chw
dsp, 50 mg tab er 24, 100 mg tab er 24, 200 mg tab er 24, 250
mg tab er 24, 300 mg tab er 24)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

levetiracetam (100 mg/ml solution, 500 mg tab er 24h, 750 mg
tab er 24h)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

levetiracetam (250 mg tablet, 500 mg tablet, 750 mg tablet,
1000 mg tablet)

1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

perampanel 0.5 mg/ml oral susp 3 PA

perampanel (2 mg tablet, 4 mg tablet, 6 mg tablet, 8 mg tablet,
10 mg tablet, 12 mg tablet)

3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

QUDEXY XR 3

ST

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ROWEEPRA 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SUBVENITE (25 MG TABLET, 100 MG TABLET, 150 MG
TABLET, 200 MG TABLET)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TEGRETOL 100 MG/5 ML SUSP 4

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TEGRETOL 200 MG TABLET 3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TEGRETOL XR 3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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TOPAMAX (15 MG SPRINKLE CAP, 25 MG SPRINKLE CAP,
25 MG TABLET, 50 MG TABLET, 100 MG TABLET, 200 MG
TABLET)

3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

topiramate (25 mg cap er 24h, 25 mg cap spr 24, 50 mg cap er
24h, 50 mg cap spr 24, 100 mg cap er 24h, 100 mg cap spr 24,
150 mg cap spr 24, 200 mg cap er 24h, 200 mg cap spr 24)

2

ST

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

topiramate 25 mg/ml solution 2

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

topiramate (15 mg cap sprink, 25 mg cap sprink, 25 mg tablet,
50 mg tablet, 100 mg tablet, 200 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TROKENDI XR 4

ST

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BARBITURATES (ANTICONVULSANTS)

MYSOLINE 4

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

primidone 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BENZODIAZEPINES (ANTICONVULSANTS)

clobazam 2.5 mg/ml oral susp 1

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

clobazam (10 mg tablet, 20 mg tablet) 1

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

clonazepam 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KLONOPIN 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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ONFI 2.5 MG/ML SUSPENSION 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ONFI (10 MG TABLET, 20 MG TABLET) 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

GABA-MEDIATED ANTICONVULSANTS

DEPAKOTE 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DEPAKOTE ER 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DEPAKOTE SPRINKLE 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DIACOMIT (250 MG CAPSULE, 250 MG POWDER PACKET,
500 MG CAPSULE, 500 MG POWDER PACKET)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

divalproex sodium (125 mg cap dr spr, 125 mg tablet dr, 250
mg tab er 24h, 500 mg tab er 24h, 500 mg tablet dr)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

divalproex sodium 250 mg tablet dr 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

gabapentin (100 mg capsule, 250 mg/5ml solution, 300 mg
capsule, 400 mg capsule, 600 mg tablet, 800 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LYRICA (25 MG CAPSULE, 50 MG CAPSULE, 75 MG
CAPSULE, 100 MG CAPSULE, 150 MG CAPSULE, 200 MG
CAPSULE, 225 MG CAPSULE, 300 MG CAPSULE)

3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LYRICA 20 MG/ML ORAL SOLUTION 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NEURONTIN (100 MG CAPSULE, 250 MG/5 ML SOLUTION,
300 MG CAPSULE, 400 MG CAPSULE, 600 MG TABLET, 800
MG TABLET)

3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

pregabalin (25 mg capsule, 50 mg capsule, 75 mg capsule, 100
mg capsule, 150 mg capsule, 200 mg capsule, 225 mg capsule,
300 mg capsule)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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pregabalin 20 mg/ml solution 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SABRIL (500 MG POWDER PACKET, 500 MG TABLET) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

tiagabine hcl (2 mg tablet, 16 mg tablet) 2

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

tiagabine hcl (4 mg tablet, 12 mg tablet) 2

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

valproic acid 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

valproic acid (as sodium salt) 250 mg/5ml solution 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

vigabatrin (500 mg powd pack, 500 mg tablet) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

VIGADRONE (500 MG POWDER PACKET, 500 MG TABLET) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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VIGAFYDE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

VIGPODER 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ZTALMY 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

HYDANTOINS

DILANTIN (30 MG CAPSULE, 50 MG INFATAB, 100 MG
CAPSULE)

3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DILANTIN-125 3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PHENYTEK 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

phenytoin (50 mg tab chew, 125 mg/5ml oral susp) 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

phenytoin sodium extended 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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ION CHANNEL INHIBITION AGENTS

BANZEL 40 MG/ML SUSPENSION 4

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BANZEL (200 MG TABLET, 400 MG TABLET) 4 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lacosamide 10 mg/ml solution 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lacosamide (50 mg tablet, 100 mg tablet, 150 mg tablet, 200 mg
tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

oxcarbazepine (150 mg tablet, 300 mg tablet, 300 mg/5ml oral
susp, 600 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

rufinamide 40 mg/ml oral susp 4

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

rufinamide (200 mg tablet, 400 mg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRILEPTAL (150 MG TABLET, 300 MG TABLET, 300 MG/5
ML SUSP, 600 MG TABLET)

4 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VIMPAT (10 MG/ML SOLUTION, 50 MG TABLET, 100 MG
TABLET, 150 MG TABLET, 200 MG TABLET)

4 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

XCOPRI (12.5-25 MG PK, 50-100 MG PAK, 150-200 MG PK) 4 PA

XCOPRI (25 MG TABLET, 50 MG TABLET, 100 MG TABLET,
150 MG TABLET, 200 MG TABLET)

4

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

XCOPRI (250 MG DAILY PACK, 350 MG DAILY PACK) 4

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZONEGRAN 100 MG CAPSULE 4

QPD 6.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZONEGRAN 25 MG CAPSULE 4

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZONISADE 4

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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zonisamide (25 mg capsule, 50 mg capsule) 1

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

zonisamide 100 mg capsule 1

QPD 6.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SUCCINIMIDES

ethosuximide (250 mg capsule, 250 mg/5ml solution) 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZARONTIN (250 MG CAPSULE, 250 MG/5 ML SOLUTION) 3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANTIDIABETIC AGENTS

ALPHA-GLUCOSIDASE INHIBITORS

acarbose 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

miglitol 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PRECOSE 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AMYLINOMIMETICS

SYMLINPEN 120 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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SYMLINPEN 60 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANTIDIABETIC AGENTS, MISCELLANEOUS

KORLYM 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

mifepristone 300 mg tablet 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

BIGUANIDES

metformin hcl 500 mg/5ml solution 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

metformin hcl (500 mg tab er 24, 1000 mg tab er 24) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

metformin hcl (500 mg tab er 24h, 500 mg tablet, 750 mg tab er
24h, 850 mg tablet, 1000 mg tablet)

0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

RIOMET 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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INCRETIN MIMETICS

BYDUREON BCISE 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.15 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BYETTA 10 MCG DOSE PEN INJ 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.08 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BYETTA 5 MCG DOSE PEN INJ 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.04 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

exenatide 10mcg/0.04 pen injctr 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.08 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

exenatide 5mcg/0.02 pen injctr 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.04 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

liraglutide 0.6 mg/0.1 pen injctr 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.3 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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OZEMPIC 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.108 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VICTOZA 2-PAK 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.3 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VICTOZA 3-PAK 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.3 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INSULINS

ADMELOG 3

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ADMELOG SOLOSTAR 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

APIDRA 3

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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FIASP 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FIASP FLEXTOUCH 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FIASP PENFILL 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HUMALOG 100 UNIT/ML CARTRIDGE 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HUMALOG 100 UNIT/ML VIAL 3

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HUMALOG JUNIOR KWIKPEN 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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HUMALOG KWIKPEN U-100 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HUMALOG KWIKPEN U-200 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HUMALOG MIX 50-50 KWIKPEN 4

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HUMALOG MIX 75-25 3

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HUMALOG MIX 75-25 KWIKPEN 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HUMULIN R U-500 4

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HUMULIN R U-500 KWIKPEN 4

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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insulin aspart (100/ml (3) insuln pen, 100/ml cartridge) 2

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

insulin aspart 100/ml vial 1

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

insulin aspart protamine human/insulin aspart (art prot/insuln
70-30/ml insuln pen, art prot/insuln 70-30/ml vial)

2

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

insulin degludec (100/ml (3) insuln pen, 100/ml vial, 200/ml (3)
insuln pen)

2

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

insulin glargine,human recombinant analog (300/ml (3) insuln
pen, 300/ml insuln pen)

3

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

insulin glargine-yfgn (100/ml (3) insuln pen, 100/ml vial) 1

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

insulin lispro (100/ml ins pen hf, 100/ml insuln pen) 2

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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insulin lispro 100/ml vial 1

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

insulin lispro protamine and insulin lispro 2

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LANTUS 3

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LANTUS SOLOSTAR 3

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NOVOLOG 1

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NOVOLOG 100 UNIT/ML FLEXPEN 2

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

RELION NOVOLOG U-100 FLEXPEN 1

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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NOVOLOG MIX 70-30 2

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NOVOLOG MIX 70-30 FLEXPEN 2

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NOVOLOG PENFILL 2

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

REZVOGLAR KWIKPEN 1

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SOLIQUA 100-33 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TOUJEO MAX SOLOSTAR 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TOUJEO SOLOSTAR 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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TRESIBA 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH U-100 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH U-200 4

ST

DC Diabetic – Insulin

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MEGLITINIDES

nateglinide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

repaglinide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SODIUM-GLUC COTRANSPORT 2 (SGLT2) INHIB

dapagliflozin propanediol 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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dapagliflozin propanediol/metformin hcl 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FARXIGA 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INVOKAMET 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INVOKAMET XR 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INVOKANA 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

JARDIANCE 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PAGE 59 LAST UPDATED 01/2026



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

SYNJARDY 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SYNJARDY XR (5-1,000 MG TABLET, 10-1,000 MG TABLET,
12.5-1,000 MG TAB)

4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SYNJARDY XR 25-1,000 MG TABLET 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

XIGDUO XR (2.5 MG TAB, 5 MG TABLET) 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

XIGDUO XR (5 MG-500 MG TABLET, 10 MG-1,000 MG TAB,
10 MG-500 MG TABLET)

4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SULFONYLUREAS

glimepiride (1 mg tablet, 2 mg tablet, 4 mg tablet) 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

glipizide (2.5 mg tab er 24, 2.5 mg tablet, 5 mg tab er 24, 5 mg
tablet, 10 mg tab er 24, 10 mg tablet)

0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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glipizide/metformin hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

GLUCOTROL XL 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

glyburide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

glyburide,micronized 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

glyburide/metformin hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

THIAZOLIDINEDIONES

ACTOPLUS MET 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ACTOS 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DUETACT 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

pioglitazone hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

pioglitazone hcl/glimepiride 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

pioglitazone hcl/metformin hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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ANTIDOTE THERAPEUTICS

ALCOHOL DETERRENTS (91:02)

acamprosate calcium 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

disulfiram 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANTIDOTES (91:04)

ACETAMINOPHEN ANTIDOTE

acetylcysteine 2

CHEMOTHERAPY ANTIDOTES/PROTECTANTS

ELMIRON 2

leucovorin calcium (5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet, 15 mg tablet, 25
mg tablet)

2 QPD 1.0 per day

mesna 400 mg tablet 3 SPC

MESNEX 400 MG TABLET 4 SPC

FLUOROPYRIMIDINE ANTIDOTE

VISTOGARD 4

QL 20 / fill

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

XURIDEN 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ANTIEMETICS

5-HT3 RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

ANZEMET 3 QL 3/ fill

granisetron hcl 1 mg tablet 1 QPD 0.2 per day

PAGE 62 LAST UPDATED 01/2026



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

granisetron hcl (1 mg/ml vial, 1 mg/ml(1) vial) 1 SPC

granisetron hcl/pf 1 SPC

ondansetron (4 mg tab rapdis, 8 mg tab rapdis) 1

ondansetron hcl (4 mg tablet, 4 mg/5 ml solution, 8 mg tablet) 1

SANCUSO 3
PA

QPD 0.143 per day

ANTIHISTAMINES (GI DRUGS)

COMPRO 2

DICLEGIS 3 QPD 4 per day

doxylamine succinate/pyridoxine hcl (vitamin b6) 1 QPD 4.0 per day

prochlorperazine 2

prochlorperazine maleate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

trimethobenzamide hcl 1

NEUROKININ-1 RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

aprepitant 125mg-80mg cap ds pk 1
PA

QPD 0.1 per day

aprepitant 125 mg capsule 1
PA

QPD 0.034 per day

aprepitant 40 mg capsule 1 QPD 0.034 per day

aprepitant 80 mg capsule 1

QL 0.034 / day

PA

QPD 0.034 per day

EMEND TRIPACK 3
PA

QPD 0.1 per day

EMEND 80 MG CAPSULE 3
PA

QPD 0.034 per day
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EMEND 125 MG POWDER PACKET 4

QL 3/ fill

PA

QPD 1 per day

ANTIFUNGAL (SYSTEMIC)

ALLYLAMINE ANTIFUNGALS

terbinafine hcl 1

ANTIFUNGALS, MISCELLANEOUS

griseofulvin ultramicrosize 125 mg tablet 1

griseofulvin ultramicrosize 250 mg tablet 2

griseofulvin, microsize 125 mg/5ml oral susp 1

griseofulvin, microsize 500 mg tablet 2

AZOLE ANTIFUNGALS

CRESEMBA 186 MG CAPSULE 3
PA

QPD 2.0 per day

CRESEMBA 74.5 MG CAPSULE 3
PA

QPD 4.0 per day

DIFLUCAN (40 MG/ML SUSPENSION, 100 MG TABLET, 200
MG TABLET)

3

fluconazole (10 mg/ml susp recon, 40 mg/ml susp recon, 50 mg
tablet, 100 mg tablet, 200 mg tablet)

1

fluconazole 150 mg tablet 1 QPD 0.143 per day

itraconazole 100 mg capsule 1

itraconazole 10 mg/ml solution 2

NOXAFIL (40 MG/ML SUSPENSION, 300 MG POWDERMIX
SUSP)

4

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NOXAFIL DR 100 MG TABLET 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

posaconazole 200 mg/5ml oral susp 4

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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posaconazole 100 mg tablet dr 2

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPORANOX (10 MG/ML SOLUTION, 100 MG CAPSULE) 3

VFEND 40 MG/ML SUSPENSION 3
PA

SPC

VFEND (50 MG TABLET, 200 MG TABLET) 3 PA

voriconazole 200 mg/5ml susp recon 2
PA

SPC

voriconazole (50 mg tablet, 200 mg tablet) 2 PA

POLYENE ANTIFUNGALS

amphotericin b 1 PA

PYRIMIDINE ANTIFUNGALS

ANCOBON 3

flucytosine 2

TRITERPENOIDS

BREXAFEMME 3
PA

QPD 0.143 per day

ANTIGLAUCOMA AGENTS

ALPHA-ADRENERGIC AGONISTS (52:40)

ALPHAGAN P 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

apraclonidine hcl 1

brimonidine tartrate (0.1 % drops, 0.15 % drops, 0.2 % drops) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

brimonidine tartrate/timolol maleate 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

COMBIGAN 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

IOPIDINE 3
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BETA-ADRENERGIC BLOCKING AGENTS (52:40)

betaxolol hcl 0.5 % drops 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BETIMOL 0.25% EYE DROPS 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BETIMOL 0.5% EYE DROPS 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BETOPTIC S 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

carteolol hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

COSOPT 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

COSOPT PF 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dorzolamide hcl/timolol maleate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dorzolamide hcl/timolol maleate/pf 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ISTALOL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

levobunolol hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

timolol 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

timolol maleate (0.25 % sol-gel, 0.5 % drop daily, 0.5 % drops,
0.5 % sol-gel)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

timolol maleate 0.25% eye drops 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

timolol maleate/pf 2

ST

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE 3

ST

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CARBONIC ANHYDRASE INHIBITORS (52:40)

acetazolamide (125 mg tablet, 250 mg tablet, 500 mg capsule
er)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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AZOPT 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

brinzolamide 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dorzolamide hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dorzolamide hcl/pf 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methazolamide 25 mg tablet 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methazolamide 50 mg tablet 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SIMBRINZA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MIOTICS

MIOSTAT 3

PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

pilocarpine hcl (1 % drops, 2 % drops, 4 % drops) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PROSTAGLANDIN ANALOGS

bimatoprost 0.03 % drops 1

QPD 0.1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

latanoprost 1

QPD 0.1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LUMIGAN 3

QPD 0.1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

tafluprost/pf 2

ST

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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TRAVATAN Z 3

ST

QPD 0.1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

travoprost 2

ST

QPD 0.1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

XALATAN 3

QPD 0.1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

XELPROS 3

ST

QPD 0.1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZIOPTAN 3

ST

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANTIHEMORRHAGIC AGENTS

HEMOSTATICS

ALHEMO PEN 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

AMICAR (0.25 GRAM/ML ORAL SOLN, 500 MG TABLET,
1,000 MG TABLET)

3

aminocaproic acid (250 mg/ml solution, 500 mg tablet, 1000 mg
tablet)

2
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HEMLIBRA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

QFITLIA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

QFITLIA PEN 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

tranexamic acid 650 mg tablet 1

ANTIHISTAMINE DRUGS

FIRST GENERATION ANTIHISTAMINES

carbinoxamine maleate (4 mg tablet, 4 mg/5 ml liquid) 1

ANTIHYPOGLYCEMIC AGENTS

GLYCOGENOLYTIC AGENTS

BAQSIMI 3 QL 2 / fill

GLUCAGEN 2 QL 2 / fill

GLUCAGON EMERGENCY KIT 2 QL 2 / fill

glucagon hcl 1 mg/ml vial 1

ANTILIPEMIC AGENTS

ACL INHIBITORS

NEXLETOL 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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NEXLIZET 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANTILIPEMIC AGENTS, MISCELLANEOUS

niacin (500 mg tab er 24h, 750 mg tab er 24h, 1000 mg tab er
24h)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRYNGOLZA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.03 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

BILE ACID SEQUESTRANTS

cholestyramine (4 g powd pack, 4 g powder) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

cholestyramine (with sugar) (4 g powd pack, 4 g powder) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

colesevelam hcl (3.75 g powd pack, 625 mg tablet) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

COLESTID (1 GM TABLET, GRANULES) 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

colestipol hcl (1 g tablet, 5 g granules, 5 g packet) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PREVALITE (PACKET, POWDER) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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QUESTRAN (PACKET, POWDER) 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

QUESTRAN LIGHT 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

WELCHOL (3.75G PACKET, 625 MG TABLET) 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CHOLESTEROL ABSORPTION INHIBITORS

ezetimibe 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZETIA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FIBRIC ACID DERIVATIVES

fenofibrate (40 mg tablet, 50 mg capsule, 54 mg tablet, 150 mg
capsule, 160 mg tablet)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fenofibrate 120 mg tablet 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fenofibrate nanocrystallized 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fenofibrate,micronized 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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fenofibric acid 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fenofibric acid (choline) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

gemfibrozil 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LOPID 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HMG-COA REDUCTASE INHIBITORS

ALTOPREV 3

ST

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

atorvastatin calcium 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CRESTOR 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fluvastatin sodium (20 mg capsule, 40 mg capsule) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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fluvastatin sodium 80 mg tab er 24h 1

ST

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LESCOL XL 3

ST

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LIPITOR 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lovastatin (10 mg tablet, 20 mg tablet) 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lovastatin 40 mg tablet 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

pravastatin sodium (10 mg tablet, 20 mg tablet) 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

pravastatin sodium 40 mg tablet 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

pravastatin sodium 80 mg tablet 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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rosuvastatin calcium 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

simvastatin (5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet, 20 mg tablet, 40 mg
tablet)

0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

simvastatin 80 mg tablet 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZOCOR 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

OMEGA-3-MEDIATED ANTILIPEMICS

icosapent ethyl 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VASCEPA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 4 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PCSK9 INHIBITORS

PRALUENT PEN 4

S Specialty Drug

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.08 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

REPATHA PUSHTRONEX 4

S Specialty Drug

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.13 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

REPATHA SURECLICK 4

S Specialty Drug

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.08 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

REPATHA SYRINGE 4

S Specialty Drug

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.08 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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ANTIMIGRAINE AGENTS

CALCITONIN GENE-RELATED PEPTIDE ANTAG.

AIMOVIG AUTOINJECTOR 4

PA

QPD 0.074 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EMGALITY PEN 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.074 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

EMGALITY 120 MG/ML SYRINGE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.074 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

EMGALITY SYRINGE (100 MG/ML SYR(1 OF 3), 300 MG (100
MG X3SYR))

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SELECTIVE SEROTONIN AGONISTS

almotriptan malate 1
ST

QPD 0.3 per day

eletriptan hydrobromide 1 QPD 0.3 per day

FROVA 3
ST

QPD 0.3 per day

frovatriptan succinate 1
ST

QPD 0.3 per day
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IMITREX (4 MG/0.5 ML CARTRIDGES, 4 MG/0.5 ML PEN
INJECT, 6 MG/0.5 ML CARTRIDGES, 6 MG/0.5 ML PEN
INJECT)

3 QPD 0.17 per day

IMITREX (5 MG NASAL SPRAY, 20 MG NASAL SPRAY) 3
ST

QPD 0.2 per day

IMITREX (25 MG TABLET, 50 MG TABLET, 100 MG TABLET) 3 QPD 0.3 per day

MAXALT 3 QPD 0.3 per day

MAXALT MLT 3 QPD 0.3 per day

naratriptan hcl 1 QPD 0.3 per day

RELPAX 3 QPD 0.3 per day

REYVOW 4
ST

QPD 0.27 per day

rizatriptan benzoate (5 mg tablet, 10 mg tab rapdis, 10 mg
tablet)

1 QPD 0.3 per day

rizatriptan benzoate 5 mg tab rapdis 1
QL 0.3 / day

QPD 0.3 per day

sumatriptan 2
ST

QPD 0.2 per day

sumatriptan succinate (4 mg/0.5ml cartridge, 4 mg/0.5ml pen
injctr, 6 mg/0.5ml cartridge, 6 mg/0.5ml pen injctr, 6 mg/0.5ml
syringe, 6 mg/0.5ml vial)

2 QPD 0.17 per day

sumatriptan succinate (25 mg tablet, 50 mg tablet, 100 mg
tablet)

1 QPD 0.3 per day

zolmitriptan (2.5 mg spray, 5 mg spray) 2
ST

QPD 0.2 per day

zolmitriptan (2.5 mg tab rapdis, 2.5 mg tablet, 5 mg tab rapdis,
5 mg tablet)

1 QPD 0.3 per day

ZOMIG (2.5 MG NASAL SPRAY, 5 MG NASAL SPRAY) 3
ST

QPD 0.2 per day

ZOMIG (2.5 MG TABLET, 5 MG TABLET) 3 QPD 0.3 per day
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ANTIMYCOBACTERIALS

ANTILEPROSY AGENTS

dapsone (25 mg tablet, 100 mg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANTITUBERCULOSIS AGENTS

ethambutol hcl 1

isoniazid (50 mg/5 ml solution, 100 mg tablet, 300 mg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MYAMBUTOL 3

MYCOBUTIN 3

pretomanid 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

pyrazinamide 2

rifabutin 2

rifampin (150 mg capsule, 300 mg capsule) 1

SIRTURO 4 SPC

ANTINEOPLASTIC AGENTS

abiraterone acetate 2
S Specialty Drug

SPC

ABIRTEGA 1
S Specialty Drug

SPC

AFINITOR 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

AFINITOR DISPERZ 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC
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ALECENSA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

ALKERAN 2 MG TABLET 3

anastrozole 1

GL Female

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ARIMIDEX 3

GL Female

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AROMASIN 3

GL Female

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AYVAKIT 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC

BESREMI 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.08 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

bexarotene 75 mg capsule 1

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

bicalutamide 1
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BOSULIF (50 MG CAPSULE, 100 MG CAPSULE, 100 MG
TABLET, 400 MG TABLET, 500 MG TABLET)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

BRAFTOVI 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

CABOMETYX (40 MG TABLET, 60 MG TABLET) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

CABOMETYX 20 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1 per day

SPC

capecitabine 2
S Specialty Drug

SPC

CAPRELSA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

CASODEX 3

cyclophosphamide (25 mg capsule, 50 mg capsule) 2

dasatinib 3

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

DAURISMO 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

EMCYT 3 SPC

PAGE 80 LAST UPDATED 01/2026



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

ERIVEDGE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

ERLEADA 240 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC

ERLEADA 60 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

SPC

erlotinib hcl 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

etoposide 50 mg capsule 2 SPC

everolimus (0.25 mg tablet, 0.5 mg tablet, 0.75 mg tablet, 1 mg
tablet)

4

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

everolimus (2 mg tab susp, 2.5 mg tablet, 3 mg tab susp, 5 mg
tab susp, 5 mg tablet, 7.5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

exemestane 1

GL Female

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FEMARA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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FRUZAQLA 1 MG CAPSULE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

SPC

FRUZAQLA 5 MG CAPSULE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC

GILOTRIF 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

GLEEVEC 4
S Specialty Drug

SPC

GLEOSTINE 3 SPC

GOMEKLI (1 MG CAPSULE, 1 MG TABLET FOR SUSP, 2 MG
CAPSULE)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

HYCAMTIN 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

HYDREA 3

hydroxyurea 1

IBRANCE (75 MG CAPSULE, 75 MG TABLET, 100 MG
CAPSULE, 100 MG TABLET, 125 MG CAPSULE, 125 MG
TABLET)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC

imatinib mesylate 2
S Specialty Drug

SPC
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IMBRUVICA (70 MG CAPSULE, 140 MG CAPSULE, 140 MG
TABLET, 420 MG TABLET)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC

IMBRUVICA 70 MG/ML SUSPENSION 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 8.0 per day

SPC

IMBRUVICA 280 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

SPC

IMKELDI 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

INLYTA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

ITOVEBI 3 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

SPC

ITOVEBI 9 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC
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IWILFIN 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

JAKAFI 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

SPC

KISQALI 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

KISQALI FEMARA CO-PACK 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

KOSELUGO (5 MG SPRINKLE CAPSULE, 7.5 MG SPRINKLE
CAP, 10 MG CAPSULE, 25 MG CAPSULE)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

lapatinib ditosylate 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

LAZCLUZE 240 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC
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LAZCLUZE 80 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

SPC

lenalidomide 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

LENVIMA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

letrozole 1

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LEUKERAN 3 SPC

lomustine 1

LONSURF 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

LORBRENA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

LYNPARZA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

LYSODREN 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC
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MATULANE 3
LDD Limited

Distribution
SPC

MEKINIST (0.05 MG/ML SOLUTION, 0.5 MG TABLET, 2 MG
TABLET)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

MEKTOVI 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

melphalan 1

mercaptopurine 20 mg/ml oral susp 3

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

mercaptopurine 50 mg tablet 1

methotrexate sodium 2.5 mg tablet 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methotrexate sodium 25 mg/ml vial 1

methotrexate sodium/pf 25 mg/ml vial 1

MYLERAN 3 SPC

NEXAVAR 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

NILANDRON 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

nilotinib hcl 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC
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nilutamide 2

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

OGSIVEO (100 MG TABLET, 150 MG TABLET) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

SPC

OGSIVEO 50 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 6.0 per day

SPC

ONUREG 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 0.5 per day

SPC

pazopanib hcl 200 mg tablet 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC

pazopanib hcl 400 mg tablet 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

PIQRAY 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

POMALYST 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC
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PURIXAN 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

QINLOCK 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

SPC

REVLIMID 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

ROMVIMZA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.29 per day

SPC

RYDAPT 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

SIKLOS 4
PA

SPC

sorafenib tosylate 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

SPRYCEL 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

STIVARGA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC
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sunitinib malate 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

SUTENT 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

TABLOID 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

TAFINLAR (10 MG TABLET FOR SUSP, 50 MG CAPSULE, 75
MG CAPSULE)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

TAGRISSO 40 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC

TAGRISSO 80 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

SPC

TALZENNA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

TARCEVA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC
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TARGRETIN 75 MG CAPSULE 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

TASIGNA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

temozolomide 2
S Specialty Drug

SPC

TIBSOVO 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

tretinoin 10 mg capsule 2 SPC

TREXALL 3

TRUQAP 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

SPC

TUKYSA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

TURALIO 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

SPC

TYKERB 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC
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VANFLYTA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

SPC

VENCLEXTA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

SPC

VENCLEXTA STARTING PACK 4

QL 42 / 365 days

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

VERZENIO 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

VOTRIENT 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC

XALKORI (20 MG PELLET, 50 MG PELLET, 150 MG PELLET,
200 MG CAPSULE, 250 MG CAPSULE)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

XATMEP 4 PA

XELODA 4
S Specialty Drug

SPC

XOSPATA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC
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XROMI 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

XTANDI (40 MG CAPSULE, 40 MG TABLET, 80 MG TABLET) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

ZELBORAF 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 8 per day

SPC

ZOLINZA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 4 per day

SPC

ZORTRESS 4

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ZYTIGA 4
S Specialty Drug

SPC

ANTIPARKINSONIAN AGENTS (CNS)

ADAMANTANES (CNS)

amantadine hcl (50 mg/5 ml solution, 100 mg capsule, 100 mg
tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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ADENOSINE A2A RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

NOURIANZ 4

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ANTICHOLINERGIC AGENTS (CNS)

benztropine mesylate (0.5 mg tablet, 1 mg tablet, 2 mg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

trihexyphenidyl hcl (2 mg tablet, 2 mg/5 ml solution, 5 mg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CATECHOL-O-METHYLTRANSFERASE(COMT)INHIB.

COMTAN 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

entacapone 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ONGENTYS 4

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TASMAR 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

tolcapone 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DOPAMINE PRECURSORS

carbidopa/levodopa (carbidopa/levodopa 23.75-95mg capsule
er, carbidopa/levodopa 36.25-145 capsule er,
carbidopa/levodopa 48.75-195 capsule er, carbidopa/levodopa
61.25-245 capsule er)

3

ST

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

carbidopa/levodopa (carbidopa/levodopa 10mg-100mg tab
rapdis, carbidopa/levodopa 10mg-100mg tablet,
carbidopa/levodopa 25mg-100mg tab rapdis,
carbidopa/levodopa 25mg-100mg tablet, carbidopa/levodopa
25mg-100mg tablet er, carbidopa/levodopa 25mg-250mg tab
rapdis, carbidopa/levodopa 25mg-250mg tablet,
carbidopa/levodopa 50mg-200mg tablet er)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

carbidopa/levodopa/entacapone 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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DUOPA 4
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

INBRIJA 4

QL 60 / fill

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

RYTARY 4

ST

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SINEMET 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

STALEVO 100 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

STALEVO 125 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

STALEVO 150 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

STALEVO 200 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

STALEVO 50 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

STALEVO 75 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DOPAMINE RECEPTOR AGONISTS

bromocriptine mesylate (2.5 mg tablet, 5 mg capsule) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

cabergoline 1

NEUPRO 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PARLODEL (2.5 MG TABLET, 5 MG CAPSULE) 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

pramipexole di-hcl (0.125 mg tablet, 0.25 mg tablet, 0.5 mg
tablet, 0.75 mg tablet, 1 mg tablet, 1.5 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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ropinirole hcl (2 mg tab er 24h, 4 mg tab er 24h, 6 mg tab er
24h, 8 mg tab er 24h, 12 mg tab er 24h)

1

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ropinirole hcl (0.25 mg tablet, 0.5 mg tablet, 1 mg tablet, 2 mg
tablet, 3 mg tablet, 4 mg tablet, 5 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MONOAMINE OXIDASE B INHIBITORS

AZILECT 3

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EMSAM 3

PA

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

rasagiline mesylate 1

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

selegiline hcl (5 mg capsule, 5 mg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANTIPROTOZOALS

AMEBICIDES

HUMATIN 3 QL max 10 days

ANTIMALARIALS

ARAKODA 2 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

atovaquone/proguanil hcl 1 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

chloroquine phosphate 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

COARTEM 3 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

hydroxychloroquine sulfate 200 mg tablet 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KRINTAFEL 2 QPD 2.0 per day

MALARONE 3 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION
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mefloquine hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PLAQUENIL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

primaquine phosphate 1 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

pyrimethamine 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

QUALAQUIN 3
PR PREVENTIVE

MEDICATION
PA

quinine sulfate 1
PR PREVENTIVE

MEDICATION
PA

ANTIPROTOZOALS, CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS

ALINIA 100 MG/5 ML SUSPENSION 3

QL 3 days

PA

QPD 50.0 per day

ALINIA 500 MG TABLET 3
QL 3 days

QPD 2.0 per day

nitazoxanide 2
QL 3 days

QPD 2.0 per day

ANTIPROTOZOALS, P JIROVECII PNEUMONIA

atovaquone 2

MEPRON 3

NEBUPENT 3

ANTIPROTOZOALS,NITROIMIDAZOLE-DERIVATIVE

benznidazole 3 AL 2.0 to 12.0 yrs
old

FLAGYL 3
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IMPAVIDO 4 SPC

metronidazole 375 mg capsule 2

metronidazole (0.75 % gel w/appl, 250 mg tablet, 500 mg
tablet)

1

tinidazole 250 mg tablet 1 QPD 0.34 per day

tinidazole 500 mg tablet 1 QPD 0.667 per day

VANDAZOLE 3

ANTITHROMBOTIC AGENTS

ANTICOAGULANTS

ARIXTRA 3
PR PREVENTIVE

MEDICATION
SPC

dabigatran etexilate mesylate 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ELIQUIS (2.5 MG TABLET, 5 MG TABLET, DVT-PE TREAT
START 5MG)

2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

enoxaparin sodium (30mg/0.3ml syringe, 40mg/0.4ml syringe,
60mg/0.6ml syringe, 80mg/0.8ml syringe, 100 mg/ml syringe,
120mg/.8ml syringe, 150 mg/ml syringe, 300 mg/3ml vial,
300mg/3ml vial)

2
PR PREVENTIVE

MEDICATION
SPC

fondaparinux sodium 2
PR PREVENTIVE

MEDICATION
SPC

FRAGMIN (2,500 UNIT/0.2 ML SYR, 5,000 UNIT/0.2 ML SYR,
7,500 UNIT/0.3 ML SYR, 10,000 UNIT/4 ML VIAL, 10,000
UNIT/ML SYRINGE, 12,500 UNIT/0.5 ML SYR, 15,000
UNIT/0.6 ML SYR, 18,000 UNIT/0.72 ML, 95,000 UNIT/3.8 ML
VL)

3
PR PREVENTIVE

MEDICATION
SPC

heparin sodium,porcine (1000/ml vial, 5000/ml syringe, 5000/ml
vial, 5000/ml(1) cartridge, 10000/ml vial, 20000/ml vial)

1 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

heparin sodium,porcine/pf (sodium,porcine/pf 1000/ml vial,
sodium,porcine/pf 5000/0.5ml cartridge, sodium,porcine/pf
5000/0.5ml syringe, sodium,porcine/pf 5000/0.5ml vial,
sodium,porcine/pf 5000/ml syringe)

1 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION
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JANTOVEN 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LOVENOX (30 MG/0.3 ML SYRINGE, 40 MG/0.4 ML
SYRINGE, 60 MG/0.6 ML SYRINGE, 80 MG/0.8 ML SYRINGE,
100 MG/ML SYRINGE, 120 MG/0.8 ML SYRINGE, 150 MG/ML
SYRINGE, 300 MG/3 ML VIAL)

3
PR PREVENTIVE

MEDICATION
SPC

PRADAXA (75 MG CAPSULE, 110 MG CAPSULE, 150 MG
CAPSULE)

3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PRADAXA (20 MG PELLET PACK, 30 MG PELLET PACK, 110
MG PELLET PACK, 150 MG PELLET PACK)

3

AL Up to 12 yrs old

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PRADAXA (40 MG PELLET PACK, 50 MG PELLET PACK) 3

AL At least 12 yrs
old

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

rivaroxaban (1 mg/ml susp recon, 2.5 mg tablet) 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SAVAYSA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

warfarin sodium 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

XARELTO (1 MG/ML SUSPENSION, 2.5 MG TABLET, 10 MG
TABLET, 15 MG TABLET, 20 MG TABLET)

2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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XARELTO DVT-PE TREAT START 30D 2 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PLATELET-AGGREGATION INHIBITORS

BRILINTA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

cilostazol 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

clopidogrel bisulfate 300 mg tablet 1
PR PREVENTIVE

MEDICATION
QPD 0.034 per day

clopidogrel bisulfate 75 mg tablet 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dipyridamole (25 mg tablet, 50 mg tablet, 75 mg tablet) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EFFIENT 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PLAVIX 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

prasugrel hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ticagrelor 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PLATELET-REDUCING AGENTS

AGRYLIN 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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anagrelide hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR-RELATED ANTITHROMB

CABLIVI (11 MG KIT, 11 MG VIAL) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

ANTITOXINS,IMMUNE GLOB,TOXOIDS,VACCINES

VACCINES

AFLURIA 2025-2026 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

AFLURIA 2025-2026 (3YR UP) NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 3 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

AFLURIA QUAD 2023-2024 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

AFLURIA QUAD 2023-24 (3YR UP) NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 3 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

AFLURIA TRIV 2024-25 (3YR UP) NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 3 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

AFLURIA TRIVALENT 2024-25 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

COMIRNATY 2023-2024 (SYRG, VIAL) NC

AL At least 12 yrs
old

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC
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COMIRNATY 2024-2025 NC

AL At least 12 yrs
old

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

FLUAD 2025-2026 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 65 yrs
old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUAD QUAD 2023-2024 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 65 yrs
old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUAD TRIVALENT 2024-2025 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 65 yrs
old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUARIX 2025-2026 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUARIX QUAD 2023-2024 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUARIX TRIVALENT 2024-2025 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUBLOK 2025-2026 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUBLOK QUAD 2023-2024 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 18 yrs
old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines
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FLUBLOK TRIVALENT 2024-2025 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 18 yrs
old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUCELVAX 2025-2026 (SYRINGE, VIAL) NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUCELVAX QUAD 2023-2024 (SYR, VIAL) NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUCELVAX TRIVALENT 2024-2025 (SYR, VL) NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLULAVAL 2025-2026 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLULAVAL QUAD 2023-2024 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLULAVAL TRIVALENT 2024-2025 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUMIST 2025-2026 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL 2 to 49 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

PAGE 102 LAST UPDATED 01/2026



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

FLUMIST HOME 2025-2026 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL 2 to 49 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUMIST QUAD 2023-2024 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL 2 to 49 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUMIST TRIVALENT 2024-2025 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL 2 to 49 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUZONE 2025-2026 (SYRINGE, VIAL) NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUZONE HIGH-DOSE 2025-2026 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 65 yrs
old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUZONE HIGH-DOSE QUAD 2023-24 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 65 yrs
old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUZONE HIGH-DOSE TRIV 2024-25 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 65 yrs
old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUZONE QUAD 2023-2024 (SYRINGE, VIAL) NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUZONE QUAD SOUTHERN HEM 2024 (HEM2024 SYR,
HEM 2024 VL)

NC

QL 1 / 180 days

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines
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FLUZONE TRIV SOUTHERN HEM 2025 NC

QL 1 / 180 days

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

FLUZONE TRIVALENT 2024-2025 (SYRG, VIAL) NC

QL 1 / 180 days

AL At least 1 yrs old

HCR AAVAC1 | HCR
Vaccines

MODERNA COVID 23-24(6M-11Y)EUA NC

AL 1 to 11 yrs old

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

MODERNA COVID 24-25(6M-11Y)EUA NC

AL 1 to 11 yrs old

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

NOVAVAX COVID 2023-2024 (EUA) NC HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

NOVAVAX COVID 2024-2025 (EUA) NC

AL At least 12 yrs
old

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

PFIZER COVID 2023-24(5-11Y)EUA NC

AL 5 to 11 yrs old

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

PFIZER COVID 2023-24(6M-4Y)EUA NC

AL 1 to 4 yrs old

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

PFIZER COVID 2024-25(5-11Y)EUA NC

AL 5 to 11 yrs old

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

PFIZER COVID 2024-25(6M-4Y)EUA NC

AL 1 to 4 yrs old

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC
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SPIKEVAX 2023-2024 (SYRG, VIAL) NC

AL At least 12 yrs
old

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

SPIKEVAX 2024-2025 NC

AL At least 12 yrs
old

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

ANTIULCER AGENTS AND ACID SUPPRESSANTS

ANTIULCER AGENTS AND ACID SUPPRESS.,MISC

TALICIA 3

QL max 14 days

PA

QPD 12.0 per day

HISTAMINE H2-ANTAGONISTS

famotidine 40mg/5ml susp recon 1

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

POTASSIUM-COMPETITIVE ACID BLOCKERS

VOQUEZNA DUAL PAK 3

QL max 14 days

PA

QPD 8 per day

VOQUEZNA TRIPLE PAK 3

QL max 14 days

PA

QPD 8 per day

PROSTAGLANDINS

CYTOTEC 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

misoprostol 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PROTECTANTS

CARAFATE 1 GM/10 ML SUSP 3

PA

QPD 40.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CARAFATE 1 GM TABLET 3

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

sucralfate 1 g/10 ml oral susp 2

PA

QPD 40.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

sucralfate 1 g tablet 1

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PROTON-PUMP INHIBITORS

esomeprazole magnesium (2.5 mg suspdr pkt, 5 mg suspdr pkt,
10 mg suspdr pkt, 20 mg suspdr pkt, 40 mg suspdr pkt)

2

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lansoprazole (15 mg tab rap dr, 30 mg tab rap dr) 1

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NEXIUM (DR 2.5 MG PACKET, DR 5 MG PACKET, DR 10 MG
PACKET, DR 20 MG PACKET, DR 40 MG PACKET)

3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PREVACID (DR 15 MG, DR 30 MG) 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANTIVIRALS (SYSTEMIC)

ADAMANTANE ANTIVIRALS

FLUMADINE 3

rimantadine hcl 1
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ANTIRETROVIRALS

abacavir sulfate (20 mg/ml solution, 300 mg tablet) 1

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

abacavir sulfate/lamivudine 2

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

APTIVUS 4
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

atazanavir sulfate 2
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

ATRIPLA 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

BIKTARVY 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

COMPLERA 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

darunavir 2

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

darunavir ethanolate 2

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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DELSTRIGO 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

DESCOVY 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

didanosine 1
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

DOVATO 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

EDURANT 4
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

EDURANT PED 4
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

efavirenz (50 mg capsule, 200 mg capsule, 600 mg tablet) 2

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

efavirenz/emtricitabine/tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 2

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

efavirenz/lamivudine/tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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emtricitabine 2

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

emtricitabine/rilpivirine hcl/tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 3

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

emtricitabine/tenofovir (tdf) 200-300 mg tablet 1

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

emtricitabine/tenofovir disoproxil fumarate
(emtricitabine/tenofovir 100-150 mg tablet,
emtricitabine/tenofovir 133-200 mg tablet,
emtricitabine/tenofovir 167-250 mg tablet)

2

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

EMTRIVA 200 MG CAPSULE 3

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

EMTRIVA 10 MG/ML SOLUTION 2

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

EPIVIR (10 MG/ML ORAL SOLN, 150 MG TABLET, 300 MG
TABLET)

3

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

etravirine 2

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PAGE 109 LAST UPDATED 01/2026



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

EVOTAZ 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

fosamprenavir calcium 4
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

FUZEON 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

GENVOYA 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

INTELENCE (100 MG TABLET, 200 MG TABLET) 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

INTELENCE 25 MG TABLET 2

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ISENTRESS (25 MG TABLET CHEW, 100 MG POWDER
PACKET, 100 MG TABLET CHEW, 400 MG TABLET)

4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ISENTRESS HD 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

JULUCA 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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KALETRA (80 MG-20 MG/ML SOLN, 100-25 MG TABLET,
200-50 MG TABLET)

4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

lamivudine (10 mg/ml solution, 100 mg tablet, 150 mg tablet,
300 mg tablet)

1

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

lamivudine/zidovudine 1

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

lopinavir/ritonavir (lopinavir/ritonavir 100mg-25mg tablet,
lopinavir/ritonavir 200mg-50mg tablet, lopinavir/ritonavir 400-
100/5 solution)

2

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

maraviroc 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

nevirapine 50 mg/5 ml oral susp 2

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

nevirapine 200 mg tablet 1

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

NORVIR (100 MG SOFTGEL CAP, 100 MG TABLET) 3

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ODEFSEY 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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PIFELTRO 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PREZCOBIX 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PREZISTA (75 MG TABLET, 100 MG/ML SUSPENSION, 150
MG TABLET)

2

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PREZISTA (600 MG TABLET, 800 MG TABLET) 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

RETROVIR (10 MG/ML SYRUP, 100 MG CAPSULE) 3
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

REYATAZ (50 MG POWDER PACKET, 200 MG CAPSULE,
300 MG CAPSULE)

4
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

ritonavir 1

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

RUKOBIA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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SELZENTRY 20 MG/ML ORAL SOLN 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SELZENTRY (150 MG TABLET, 300 MG TABLET) 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

stavudine 1
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

STRIBILD 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SUNLENCA (4- 300 MG TABLET, 300 MG TABLET) 4

QL 4 / fill

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

SUNLENCA 5- 300 MG TABLET 4

QL 5 / fill

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

SYMFI 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SYMFI LO 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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SYMTUZA 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 1

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TIVICAY 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TIVICAY PD 3

AL Up to 17 yrs old

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TRIUMEQ 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TRIUMEQ PD 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TRUVADA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TYBOST 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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VIRACEPT 4
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

VIREAD POWDER 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

VIREAD (150 MG TABLET, 200 MG TABLET, 250 MG
TABLET, 300 MG TABLET)

4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ZIAGEN 3

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

zidovudine (10 mg/ml syrup, 100 mg capsule, 300 mg tablet) 1
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

CMV ANTIVIRALS

LIVTENCITY 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PREVYMIS (20 MG PELLET PACKET, 120 MG PELLET
PACKET, 240 MG TABLET, 480 MG TABLET)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19)

PAXLOVID 150-100 MG (MODERATE) 3

QL 20 per fill/ max 1
fill per 90 days

AL At least 12 yrs
old
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PAXLOVID 300-100 MG DOSE PACK 3

QL 30 per fill/ max 1
fill per 90 days

AL At least 12 yrs
old

PAXLOVID 300/150-100MG(SEVERE) 3

QL 20/f 1/90

AL At least 12 yrs
old

HCV ANTIVIRALS

EPCLUSA (150-37.5 MG PELLET PKT, 200 MG-50 MG
TABLET, 200-50 MG PELLET PACK, 400 MG-100 MG
TABLET)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

HARVONI 45-200 MG PELLET PACKT 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

HARVONI (33.75-150 MG PELLET PK, 45-200 MG TABLET,
90-400 MG TABLET)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

ledipasvir/sofosbuvir 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

MAVYRET (50-20 MG PELLET PACKET, 100-40 MG TABLET) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

sofosbuvir/velpatasvir 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

SOVALDI (150 MG PELLET PACKET, 200 MG PELLET
PACKET, 200 MG TABLET, 400 MG TABLET)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC
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VOSEVI 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

INTERFERON ANTIVIRALS

PEGASYS (180 MCG/0.5 ML SYRINGE, 180 MCG/ML VIAL) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

NUCLEOSIDE AND NUCLEOTIDE ANTIVIRALS

acyclovir (200 mg capsule, 200 mg/5ml oral susp, 400 mg
tablet, 800 mg tablet)

1

adefovir dipivoxil 2

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

BARACLUDE 0.05 MG/ML SOLUTION 3

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

BARACLUDE (0.5 MG TABLET, 1 MG TABLET) 3

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

entecavir 1

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

famciclovir 1

LAGEVRIO (EUA) 3

QL 40 per fill/ max 1
fill per 90 days

AL At least 18 yrs
old
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ribavirin (200 mg capsule, 200 mg tablet) 1
S Specialty Drug

SPC

valacyclovir hcl 1

VALCYTE (50 MG/ML SOLUTION, 450 MG TABLET) 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

valganciclovir hcl 50 mg/ml soln recon 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

valganciclovir hcl 450 mg tablet 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VALTREX 3

VEMLIDY 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ZOVIRAX 200 MG/5 ML SUSP 3

ANXIOLYTICS, SEDATIVES AND HYPNOTICS

ANXIOLYTICS,SEDATIVES,AND HYPNOTICS,MISC

hydroxyzine hcl (10 mg tablet, 10 mg/5 ml solution, 25 mg
tablet, 50 mg tablet)

1

hydroxyzine pamoate 1

VISTARIL 3

BARBITURATES (ANXIOLYTIC, SEDATIVE/HYP)

butalbital/acetaminophen/caffeine
(butalb/acetaminophen/caffeine 50-300-40 capsule,
butalb/acetaminophen/caffeine 50-325-40 capsule,
butalb/acetaminophen/caffeine 50-325-40 tablet)

1

ESGIC 50-325-40 MG CAPSULE 1

ESGIC 50-325-40 MG TABLET 3

FIORICET 3

phenobarbital (15 mg tablet, 16.2 mg tablet, 20 mg/5 ml elixir,
30 mg tablet, 32.4 mg tablet, 60 mg tablet, 64.8 mg tablet,
97.2mg tablet, 100 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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BENZODIAZEPINES (ANXIOLYTIC,SEDATIV/HYP)

alprazolam (0.25 mg tab rapdis, 0.25 mg tablet, 0.5 mg tab er
24h, 0.5 mg tab rapdis, 0.5 mg tablet, 1 mg tab er 24h, 1 mg tab
rapdis, 1 mg tablet, 2 mg tab er 24h, 2 mg tab rapdis, 2 mg
tablet, 3 mg tab er 24h)

1

ALPRAZOLAM INTENSOL 3

ATIVAN (0.5 MG TABLET, 1 MG TABLET, 2 MG TABLET) 3

chlordiazepoxide hcl 1

clorazepate dipotassium 1

DIASTAT 3

DIASTAT ACUDIAL 3

diazepam (2 mg tablet, 2.5 mg kit, 5 mg tablet, 5 mg/5 ml
solution, 5 mg/ml oral conc, 10 mg tablet, 12.5-15-20 kit)

1

diazepam 5-7.5-10mg kit 2

estazolam 1 QPD 1.0 per day

flurazepam hcl 1 QPD 1.0 per day

HALCION 3 QPD 1.0 per day

LIBERVANT 4

QL 10 / 30 days

AL 2 to 5 yrs old

PA

lorazepam (0.5 mg tablet, 1 mg tablet, 2 mg tablet, 2 mg/ml oral
conc)

1

LORAZEPAM INTENSOL 1

NAYZILAM 3

QL 2 / fill

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

oxazepam 1

RESTORIL 3 QPD 1.0 per day

temazepam 1 QPD 1.0 per day

triazolam 1 QPD 1.0 per day
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VALIUM 3

VALTOCO 3
QL 5 / fill

PA

XANAX 3

XANAX XR 3

MELATONIN RECEPTOR AGONISTS

ramelteon 2 QL
21 / 21 days,
must use 100%
before next refill

ROZEREM 3

QL
21 / 21 days,
must use 100%
before next refill

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NON-BENZODIAZEPINE ANXIOLYTICS

buspirone hcl 1

meprobamate 1

NON-BENZODIAZEPINE HYPNOTICS

AMBIEN 3 QPD 1 per day

AMBIEN CR 3 QL
21 / 21 days,
must use 100%
before next refill

EDLUAR 3
QL

21 / 21 days,
must use 100%
before next refill

PA

eszopiclone 1 QPD 1.0 per day

LUNESTA 3 QPD 1.0 per day

zaleplon 1 QPD 1.0 per day

zolpidem tartrate (5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet) 1 QPD 1 per day

zolpidem tartrate (6.25 mg tab mphase, 12.5 mg tab mphase) 1 QPD 1.0 per day
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AUTONOMIC DRUGS

PARASYMPATHOMIMETIC (CHOLINERGIC AGENTS)

ARICEPT (5 MG TABLET, 10 MG TABLET) 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

bethanechol chloride 1

cevimeline hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

donepezil hcl (5 mg tab rapdis, 5 mg tablet, 10 mg tab rapdis,
10 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EVOXAC 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EXELON 3

ST

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FIRDAPSE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

galantamine hbr (4 mg tablet, 4 mg/ml solution, 8 mg cap24h
pel, 8 mg tablet, 12 mg tablet, 16 mg cap24h pel, 24 mg cap24h
pel)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MESTINON (60 MG TABLET, 60 MG/5 ML SOLUTION, 180
MG TIMESPAN)

3

pilocarpine hcl (5 mg tablet, 7.5 mg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

pyridostigmine bromide 60 mg/5 ml solution 2

pyridostigmine bromide (60 mg tablet, 180 mg tablet er) 1

rivastigmine 1

ST

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

rivastigmine tartrate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SALAGEN 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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SMOKING CESSATION AGENTS

CHANTIX (1 MG CONT MONTH BOX, 1 MG TABLET,
STARTING MONTH BOX)

NC QL

NICOTROL NS NC

AL At least 18 yrs
old

HCR

HCRSMOKEB |
HCR Rx
Smoking
Cessation

varenicline tartrate NC HCR

HCRSMOKEB |
HCR Rx
Smoking
Cessation

BLOOD FORMATION, COAGULATION, THROMBOSIS

HEMATOPOIETIC AGENTS

ARANESP (10 MCG/0.4 ML SYRINGE, 25 MCG/0.42 ML
SYRING, 25 MCG/ML VIAL, 40 MCG/0.4 ML SYRINGE, 40
MCG/ML VIAL, 60 MCG/0.3 ML SYRINGE, 60 MCG/ML VIAL,
100 MCG/0.5 ML SYRINGE, 100 MCG/ML VIAL, 150 MCG/0.3
ML SYRINGE, 200 MCG/0.4 ML SYRINGE, 200 MCG/ML
VIAL, 300 MCG/0.6 ML SYRINGE, 500 MCG/1 ML SYRINGE)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

DOPTELET ((10 TAB 20 MG TAB, (15 TAB 20 MG TAB) 4

QL 5 days

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 3 per day

SPC

DOPTELET (30 TAB PK) 20 MG TAB 4

QL 5 days

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

SPC
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DOPTELET SPRINKLE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

SPC

eltrombopag olamine (12.5 mg powd pack, 12.5 mg tablet, 50
mg tablet, 75 mg tablet)

3

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

eltrombopag olamine (25 mg powd pack, 25 mg tablet) 3

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EPOGEN 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

FULPHILA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

FYLNETRA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

GRANIX (300 MCG/0.5 ML SAFE SYR, 300 MCG/0.5 ML
SYRINGE, 300 MCG/ML VIAL, 480 MCG/0.8 ML SAFE SYR,
480 MCG/0.8 ML SYRINGE, 480 MCG/1.6 ML VIAL)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

LEUKINE 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC
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NEULASTA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

NEUPOGEN (300 MCG/0.5 ML SYR, 300 MCG/ML VIAL, 480
MCG/0.8 ML SYR, 480 MCG/1.6 ML VIAL)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

NIVESTYM (300 MCG/0.5 ML SYRING, 300 MCG/ML VIAL,
480 MCG/0.8 ML SYRING, 480 MCG/1.6 ML VIAL)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

NYVEPRIA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

PROCRIT 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

PROMACTA 25 MG SUSPENSION PCKT 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PROMACTA (12.5 MG SUSPEN PACKET, 50 MG TABLET, 75
MG TABLET)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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PROMACTA 12.5 MG TABLET 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PROMACTA 25 MG TABLET 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

REBLOZYL 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

RETACRIT 3

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

UDENYCA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

UDENYCA AUTOINJECTOR 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC
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XOLREMDI 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ZARXIO 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

HEMORRHEOLOGIC AGENTS

pentoxifylline 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CALCIUM-CHANNEL BLOCKING AGENTS

DIHYDROPYRIDINES

amlodipine besylate 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

amlodipine besylate/benazepril hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

felodipine 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

isradipine 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KATERZIA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LOTREL 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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nicardipine hcl (20 mg capsule, 30 mg capsule) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

nifedipine (10 mg capsule, 20 mg capsule, 30 mg tab er 24, 30
mg tablet er, 60 mg tab er 24, 60 mg tablet er, 90 mg tab er 24,
90 mg tablet er)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

nimodipine 30 mg capsule 1

QL 12 / day

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 12 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

nisoldipine 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NORLIQVA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NORVASC 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PROCARDIA XL 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SULAR 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CARDIAC DRUGS

ANTIARRHYTHMIC AGENTS

amiodarone hcl (100 mg tablet, 200 mg tablet, 400 mg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CARDIZEM 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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CARDIZEM CD 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CARDIZEM LA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CARTIA XT 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DILT-XR 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

diltiazem hcl (30 mg tablet, 60 mg cap er 12h, 60 mg tablet, 90
mg cap er 12h, 90 mg tablet, 120 mg cap er 12h, 120 mg cap er
24h, 120 mg cap er deg, 120 mg cap sa 24h, 120 mg tab er
24h, 120 mg tablet, 180 mg cap er 24h, 180 mg cap er deg, 180
mg cap sa 24h, 180 mg tab er 24h, 240 mg cap er 24h, 240 mg
cap er deg, 240 mg cap sa 24h, 240 mg tab er 24h, 300 mg cap
er 24h, 300 mg cap sa 24h, 300 mg tab er 24h, 360 mg cap er
24h, 360 mg cap sa 24h, 360 mg tab er 24h, 420 mg cap sa
24h, 420 mg tab er 24h)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

disopyramide phosphate 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dofetilide 1
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

flecainide acetate 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MATZIM LA 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

mexiletine hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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MULTAQ 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NORPACE 3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NORPACE CR 3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PACERONE 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

propafenone hcl (150 mg tablet, 225 mg cap er 12h, 225 mg
tablet, 300 mg tablet, 325 mg cap er 12h, 425 mg cap er 12h)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

quinidine gluconate 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

quinidine sulfate 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

RYTHMOL SR 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TAZTIA XT 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TIADYLT ER 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TIAZAC 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TIKOSYN 3
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC
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verapamil hcl (40 mg tablet, 80 mg tablet, 100 mg cap24h pct,
120 mg cap24h pel, 120 mg tablet, 120 mg tablet er, 180 mg
cap24h pel, 180 mg tablet er, 200 mg cap24h pct, 240 mg
cap24h pel, 240 mg tablet er, 300 mg cap24h pct, 360 mg
cap24h pel)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VERELAN PM 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CARDIAC DRUGS, MISCELLANEOUS

ASPRUZYO SPRINKLE 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ATTRUBY 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

CAMZYOS 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ranolazine 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VYNDAMAX 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PAGE 130 LAST UPDATED 01/2026



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

VYNDAQEL 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

CARDIOTONIC AGENTS

CORLANOR (5 MG TABLET, 7.5 MG TABLET) 4 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DIGITEK 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

digoxin (50 mcg/ml solution, 125 mcg tablet, 250 mcg tablet) 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

digoxin 62.5 mcg tablet 3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ivabradine hcl 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LANOXIN (62.5 MCG TABLET, 125 MCG TABLET, 250 MCG
TABLET)

3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CARDIOVASCULAR DRUGS

ALPHA-ADRENERGIC BLOCKING AGENTS (24:16)

CARDURA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

doxazosin mesylate 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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prazosin hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

terazosin hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BETA-ADRENERGIC BLOCKING AGENTS (24:20)

acebutolol hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

atenolol 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

atenolol/chlorthalidone 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BETAPACE (80 MG TABLET, 120 MG TABLET, 160 MG
TABLET)

3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BETAPACE AF 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

betaxolol hcl (10 mg tablet, 20 mg tablet) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

bisoprolol fumarate 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

bisoprolol fumarate/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

carvedilol 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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COREG 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INDERAL LA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INDERAL XL 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INNOPRAN XL 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

labetalol hcl (100 mg tablet, 200 mg tablet, 300 mg tablet) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LOPRESSOR (50 MG TABLET, 100 MG TABLET) 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

metoprolol succinate 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

metoprolol tartrate (25 mg tablet, 37.5 mg tablet, 50 mg tablet,
75 mg tablet, 100 mg tablet)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

metoprolol tartrate/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

nadolol 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

pindolol 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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propranolol hcl (10 mg tablet, 20 mg tablet, 20 mg/5 ml solution,
40 mg tablet, 40mg/5ml solution, 60 mg cap sa 24h, 60 mg
tablet, 80 mg cap sa 24h, 80 mg tablet, 120 mg cap sa 24h, 160
mg cap sa 24h)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

propranolol hcl 1 mg/ml vial 1 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

propranolol hcl/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SOTALOL AF 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

sotalol hcl (80 mg tablet, 120 mg tablet, 160 mg tablet, 240 mg
tablet)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SOTYLIZE 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TENORETIC 100 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TENORETIC 50 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TENORMIN 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

timolol maleate (5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet, 20 mg tablet) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TOPROL XL 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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CARDIOVASCULAR DRUGS, NSAID ANTI-INFL

colchicine (0.6 mg capsule, 0.6 mg tablet) 1 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

COLCRYS 3 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

GLOPERBA 3 PA

CENTRAL ALPHA-AGONISTS

CATAPRES-TTS 1 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CATAPRES-TTS 2 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CATAPRES-TTS 3 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

clonidine 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

clonidine hcl 0.1 mg tab er 12h 1

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

clonidine hcl (0.1 mg tablet, 0.2 mg tablet, 0.3 mg tablet) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

guanfacine hcl (1 mg tab er 24h, 2 mg tab er 24h, 3 mg tab er
24h, 4 mg tab er 24h)

1

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

guanfacine hcl (1 mg tablet, 2 mg tablet) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INTUNIV 3

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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methyldopa 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methyldopa/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM AGENTS

AMYOTROPHIC LATERAL SCLEROSIS(ALS) AGENT

RADICAVA ORS 105 MG/5 ML SUSP 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.8 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

RADICAVA ORS STARTER KIT SUSP 4

QL max 1 per 365
days

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.5 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

RILUTEK 4 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

riluzole 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TEGLUTIK 4

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TIGLUTIK 4

PA

QPD 10.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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ANTIMANIC AGENTS

lithium carbonate (150 mg capsule, 300 mg capsule, 300 mg
tablet, 300 mg tablet er, 450 mg tablet er, 600 mg capsule)

1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lithium citrate 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LITHOBID 3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM AGENTS, MISC.

carbidopa 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LODOSYN 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

memantine hcl (2 mg/ml solution, 5 mg tablet, 7 mg cap spr 24,
10 mg tablet, 14 mg cap spr 24, 21 mg cap spr 24, 28 mg cap
spr 24)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

memantine hcl 5 mg-10 mg tab ds pk 1

NAMENDA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NAMENDA XR TITRATION PACK 3

NAMENDA XR (7 MG CAPSULE, 14 MG CAPSULE, 21 MG
CAPSULE, 28 MG CAPSULE)

3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NUEDEXTA 3

PA

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VEOZAH 3

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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OPIOID ANTAGONISTS (28:10)

naltrexone hcl 1

VESICULAR MONOAMINE TRANSPORT2 INHIBITOR

INGREZZA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

INGREZZA INITIATION PK(TARDIV) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC

INGREZZA SPRINKLE 4

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

tetrabenazine 12.5 mg tablet 2

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 8 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

tetrabenazine 25 mg tablet 2

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 4 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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XENAZINE 12.5 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 8 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

XENAZINE 25 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

COMPLEMENT INHIBITORS (92:32)

BRADYKININ RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

FIRAZYR 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 0.4 per day

SPC

icatibant acetate 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 0.4 per day

SPC

COMPLEMENT INHIBITORS

VOYDEYA 100 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 6.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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VOYDEYA 150 MG DOSE TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

CONSTIPATION THERAPY

CHLORIDE CHANNEL ACTIVATORS

AMITIZA 2

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lubiprostone 3

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

GUANYLATE CYCLASE C (GCC) RECEPT AGONIST

LINZESS 2

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

OPIOID ANTAGONISTS (56:18)

MOVANTIK 3 PA

RELISTOR (8 MG/0.4 ML SYRINGE, 12 MG/0.6 ML SYRINGE,
12 MG/0.6 ML VIAL, 150 MG TABLET)

3
PA

QPD 3.0 per day

CYSTIC FIBROSIS (CFTR) MODULATORS

CYSTIC FIBROSIS (CFTR) CORRECTORS

TRIKAFTA (50-25-37.5 MG/75 MG, 80-40-60MG/59.5MG PKT,
100-50-75 MG/150 MG, 100-50-75 MG/75MG PKT)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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CYSTIC FIBROSIS (CFTR) POTENTIATORS

KALYDECO (5.8 MG GRANULES PKT, 13.4 MG GRANULES
PKT, 25 MG GRANULES PACKET, 50 MG GRANULES
PACKET, 75 MG GRANULES PACKET, 150 MG TABLET)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

DENTAL AGENTS

NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS

fluoride (sodium) (0.25(0.55) tab chew, 0.5 mg/ml drops,
0.5(1.1)mg tab chew, 1mg(2.2mg) tab chew)

NC

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LUDENT FLUORIDE NC

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DEPIGMENTING AND PIGMENTING AGENTS

PIGMENTING AGENTS

methoxsalen 2

DEVICES

AQUORAL 3

blunt needle, disposable 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

CAPHOSOL 3

GELCLAIR 3

HPR PLUS CREAM 3

HYLATOPICPLUS 3

inhaler, assist devices 3

inhaler,assist device,accesory  each 3
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inhaler,assist device with large mask 3

inhaler,assist device with medium mask 3

inhaler,assist device with small mask 3

insulin pump cart,automated dosing,bt,g6/g7 with controller 4

QL max 1 every 4
years

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

insulin pump cart,automated dosing,bt,g6/l2 with controller 4

QL max 1 every 4
years

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

insulin pump cartridge,subcut automated dosing,bt,g6/g7 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.34 per day

insulin pump cartridge,subcut automated dosing,bt,g6/l2 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.34 per day

insulin pump syringe, 1.8 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

insulin pump syringe, 3 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

insulin syringes 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MIMYX 3
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needles, disposable (18gx1 1/2" dis needle, 20gx1" dis needle,
21 g x 1" dis needle, 22gx1 1/2" dis needle, 22gx1" dis needle,
23gx1" dis needle, 25gx1 1/2" dis needle, 25gx1" dis needle,
25gx5/8" dis needle, 26gx1.5" dis needle, 27gx1/2" dis needle,
30gx3/4" dis needle)

1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

needles, disposable 27gx0.375" dis needle 1

needles, filter 19gx1 1/2" dis needle 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

needles, safety (18gx1 1/2" dis needle, 23gx1 1/2" dis needle,
23gx1" dis needle, 25gx1 1/2" dis needle, 25gx1" dis needle,
25gx5/8" dis needle, 30gx1/2" dis needle)

1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

needles, safety 23gx5/8" dis needle 1

NEOSALUS CREAM 3

NUMOISYN (LIQUID, LOZENGE) 3

omnipod 5 g6 intro kit (gen 5) 4

QL max 1 every 4
years

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

omnipod 5 g6 pods (gen 5) 5pk 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 0.34 per day

pen injector device 1 SPC

pen needles 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PROMISEB 3

prothrombin time test strips 2 QPD 3.4 per day

PRUCLAIR 3
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PRUMYX 3

syring w-needl 0.5 ml,kit-tray 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe with cannula, disposable, 10  ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe with needle, insulin, safety, 0.3 ml (29 g x1/2" disp syrin,
30 gx5/16" disp syrin, 31 gx5/16" disp syrin, 31gx15/64" disp
syrin)

1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe with needle, insulin, safety, 0.5 ml (29 g x1/2" disp syrin,
30 gx5/16" disp syrin, 31 gx5/16" disp syrin, 31gx15/64" disp
syrin)

1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe with needle, insulin, safety, 1 ml (29 g x1/2" disp syrin,
30 gx5/16" disp syrin, 31 gx5/16" disp syrin, 31gx15/64" disp
syrin)

1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe with needle,disposable, 0.5 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe with needle,disposable, 1 ml (syringe 1 ml 25gx1" disp
syrin, syringe 1 ml 25gx5/8" disp syrin, syringe 1 ml 26gx1/2"
disp syrin, syringe 1 ml 26gx3/8" disp syrin, syringe 1 ml
27gx0.375" disp syrin, syringe 1 ml 27gx1/2" disp syrin)

1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe with needle,disposable, 10 ml 1

syringe with needle,disposable, 3 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION
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syringe with needle,disposable, 6 ml (syringe 6 ml 20gx1 1/2"
disp syrin, syringe 6 ml 21 g x 1" disp syrin, syringe 6 ml 21gx1
1/2" disp syrin, syringe 6 ml 22gx1 1/2" disp syrin)

1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe with needle,insulin,0.3 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe with needle,insulin,0.5 ml (ml 27gx1/2" disp syrin, ml 28
gauge disp syrin, ml 28gx1/2" disp syrin, ml 29 g x1/2" disp
syrin, ml 30 gx5/16" disp syrin, ml 30gx1/2" disp syrin, ml 31
gx5/16" disp syrin)

1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, disposable irrigation, 70 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, disposable, 1 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, disposable, 10 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, disposable, 12 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, disposable, 20 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION
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syringe, disposable, 3 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, disposable, 5 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, disposable, 6 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, disposable, 60 ml  disp syrin 1 DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

syringe, enfit 0.5 ml,non-sterile 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, enfit 1 ml, non-sterile 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, enfit 10 ml, non-sterile 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, enfit 12 ml, non-sterile 1

syringe, enfit 3 ml, sterile 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION
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syringe, enfit 3 ml,non-sterile 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, enfit 35 ml, non-sterile 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, enfit 35 ml, sterile 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, enfit 5 ml,non-sterile 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe, enfit 6 ml, non-sterile 1

syringe, enfit 60 ml, non-sterile 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe,insul u-500,ndl,0.5ml 31gx15/64" disp syrin 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe,enfit 20ml,non-sterile 1

syringe,safety with needle,0.5 ml 1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

syringe,safety with needle,1 ml (23gx1" disp syrin, 25gx1"
syringe, 25gx5/8" disp syrin, 27gx1/2" disp syrin, 28gx1/2" disp
syrin)

1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION
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syringe,safety with needle,3 ml (20gx1" disp syrin, 21 g x 1"
disp syrin, 23gx1" disp syrin, 25gx1" disp syrin)

1

DC

Diabetic –
Diabetic
Syringes /
Needles

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

DIAGNOSTIC AGENTS

ADRENOCORTICAL INSUFFICIENCY

ACTHAR 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

ACTHAR SELFJECT 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

CORTROPHIN (GEL 40 UNIT/0.5 ML, GEL 80 UNIT/ML SYR,
GEL 80 UNIT/ML VIAL, GEL 400 UNIT/5 ML)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

PITUITARY FUNCTION

METOPIRONE 4 PA

DISEASE-MODIFYING ANTIRHEUMATIC DRUGS

DISEASE-MODIFYING ANTIRHEUMAT DRUGS MISC

ORENCIA (50 MG/0.4 ML SYRINGE, 87.5 MG/0.7 ML
SYRINGE, 125 MG/ML SYRINGE)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ORENCIA CLICKJECT 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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IGG1 MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES

BENLYSTA (200 MG/ML AUTOINJECT, 200 MG/ML
SYRINGE)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

INTERLEUKIN-MEDIATED AGENTS

ACTEMRA 162 MG/0.9 ML SYRINGE 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ACTEMRA ACTPEN 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

COSENTYX (2 SYRINGES) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

COSENTYX SENSOREADY (2 PENS) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

COSENTYX SENSOREADY PEN 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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COSENTYX SYRINGE 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

COSENTYX UNOREADY PEN 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

KEVZARA (150 MG/1.14 ML PEN INJ, 150 MG/1.14 ML
SYRINGE, 200 MG/1.14 ML PEN INJ, 200 MG/1.14 ML
SYRINGE)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

KINERET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

OTULFI (45 MG/0.5 ML SYRINGE, 90 MG/ML SYRINGE) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR (2 PACK) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR (3 PACK) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TALTZ SYRINGE 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TYENNE 162 MG/0.9 ML SYRINGE 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TYENNE AUTOINJECTOR 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

YESINTEK (45 MG/0.5 ML SYRINGE, 45 MG/0.5 ML VIAL, 90
MG/ML SYRINGE)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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JANUS KINASE INHIBITORS (90:24)

OLUMIANT 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

RINVOQ (ER 15 MG TABLET, ER 30 MG TABLET) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

RINVOQ ER 45 MG TABLET 4

QL 84/365 days

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

RINVOQ LQ 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

XELJANZ (1 MG/ML SOLUTION, 5 MG TABLET, 10 MG
TABLET)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

XELJANZ XR 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

MONOCARBOXYLIC ACID AMIDE AGENTS

ARAVA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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leflunomide 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PHOSPHODIESTERASE-4 INHIBITORS (90:24)

OTEZLA (14, 28) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

OTEZLA 10-20 MG STARTER 28 DAY 4

QL 1 / 180 days

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

OTEZLA 20 MG TABLET 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

OTEZLA 30 MG TABLET 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TUMOR NECROSIS FACTOR INHIBITORS

adalimumab-aacf 40mg/0.8ml syringe 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

adalimumab-aacf (40mg/0.8ml pen ij kit, 40mg/0.8ml syringekit) 3

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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adalimumab-fkjp (20mg/0.4ml syringe, 20mg/0.4ml syringekit) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

CIMZIA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

CIMZIA 2X200 MG VIAL KIT 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

CIMZIA 2X200 MG/ML SYRINGE KIT 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ENBREL (25 MG/0.5 ML SYRINGE, 25 MG/0.5 ML VIAL, 50
MG/ML SYRINGE)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ENBREL MINI 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ENBREL SURECLICK 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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SIMLANDI(CF) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SIMLANDI(CF) AUTOINJECTOR 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SIMPONI (50 MG/0.5 ML PEN INJEC, 50 MG/0.5 ML
SYRINGE, 100 MG/ML PEN INJECTOR, 100 MG/ML
SYRINGE)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

DIURETICS (40:28)

LOOP DIURETICS (40:28)

bumetanide (0.5 mg tablet, 1 mg tablet, 2 mg tablet) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EDECRIN 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ethacrynic acid 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

furosemide (10 mg/ml solution, 20 mg tablet, 40 mg tablet,
40mg/5ml solution, 80 mg tablet)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LASIX 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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torsemide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

OSMOTIC DIURETICS (40:28)

CEM-UREA 3

URAMAXIN 45% NAIL GEL 3

URE-K 1

urea (40 % cream (g), 40 % lotion, 45 % gel (ml), 50 % cream
(g))

1

POTASSIUM-SPARING DIURETICS (40:28)

amiloride hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

amiloride hcl/hydrochlorothiazide 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DYRENIUM 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MAXZIDE 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MAXZIDE-25 MG 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

triamterene 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

triamterene/hydrochlorothiazide (triamterene/hydrochlorothiazid
37.5-25 mg capsule, triamterene/hydrochlorothiazid 37.5-25 mg
tablet, triamterene/hydrochlorothiazid 75 mg-50mg tablet)

0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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THIAZIDE DIURETICS (40:28)

DIURIL 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

hydrochlorothiazide (12.5 mg capsule, 12.5 mg tablet, 25 mg
tablet, 50 mg tablet)

0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

THIAZIDE-LIKE DIURETICS (40:28)

chlorthalidone 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

indapamide 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

metolazone 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VASOPRESSIN ANTAGONISTS

SAMSCA 15 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC

SAMSCA 30 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

SPC
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tolvaptan 15 mg tablet 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC

tolvaptan 30 mg tablet 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

SPC

ELECTROLYTIC, CALORIC, AND WATER BALANCE

ACIDIFYING AGENTS

K-PHOS NEUTRAL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

K-PHOS NO.2 3

K-PHOS ORIGINAL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PHOSPHA 250 NEUTRAL 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PHOSPHO-TRIN 250 NEUTRAL 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PHOSPHO-TRIN K500 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PHOSPHOROUS 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ALKALINIZING AGENTS

citric acid/sodium citrate 334-500mg solution 1

ORACIT 3

potassium citrate 1

potassium citrate/citric acid 1100-334/5 solution 1

TRICITRATES 1

UROCIT-K 3
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AMMONIA DETOXICANTS

BUPHENYL POWDER 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 20.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

BUPHENYL 500 MG TABLET 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 40.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

CONSTULOSE 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ENULOSE 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

GENERLAC 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

glycerol phenylbutyrate 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 20.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KRISTALOSE 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lactulose (10 g packet, 10 g/15 ml solution) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LITHOSTAT 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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RAVICTI 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 20.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

sodium phenylbutyrate 0.94 g/g powder 1

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

sodium phenylbutyrate 500 mg tablet 2

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

IRRIGATING SOLUTIONS

HYPER-SAL 3

NEBUSAL 3% VIAL 1

NEBUSAL 6% VIAL 3

PULMOSAL 1

RENACIDIN 3

sodium chloride for inhalation 1

water for irrigation,sterile 1

REPLACEMENT PREPARATIONS

EFFER-K (10 TABLET EFF, 20 TABLET EFF) 3

EFFER-K 25 MEQ TABLET EFF 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KLOR-CON 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KLOR-CON 10 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KLOR-CON 8 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KLOR-CON M10 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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KLOR-CON M15 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KLOR-CON M20 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KLOR-CON-EF 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

potassium chloride (8 meq capsule er, 8 meq tablet er, 10 meq
capsule er, 10 meq tab er prt, 10 meq tablet er, 15 meq tab er
prt, 20 meq packet, 20 meq tab er prt, 20 meq tablet er,
20meq/15ml liquid, 40meq/15ml liquid)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

potassium chloride (2 meq/ml iv soln, 2 meq/ml vial) 1

potassium chloride in water 10meq/50ml piggyback 1

URICOSURIC AGENTS

probenecid 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

probenecid/colchicine 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EMOLLIENTS, DEMULCENTS, AND PROTECTANTS

BASIC LOTIONS AND LINIMENTS

ammonium lactate 12 % lotion 1

BASIC OINTMENTS AND PROTECTANTS

ammonium lactate 12 % cream (g) 1

calcipotriene (0.005 % oint. (g), 0.005 % solution) 1

calcipotriene/betamethasone dipropionate
(calcipotriene/betamethasone oint. (g),
calcipotriene/betamethasone suspension)

2

DEXERYL 3

NUTRASEB 3

SANTYL 3 QPD 2.0 per day

TACLONEX 3
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ENZYMES

ENZYME COFACTORS/CHAPERONES

GALAFOLD 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

JAVYGTOR (100 MG POWDER PACKET, 100 MG TABLET,
500 MG POWDER PACKET)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

KUVAN (100 MG POWDER PACKET, 100 MG TABLET, 500
MG POWDER PACKET)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

nitisinone 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ORFADIN (2 MG CAPSULE, 4 MG/ML SUSPENSION, 5 MG
CAPSULE, 10 MG CAPSULE, 20 MG CAPSULE)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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sapropterin dihydrochloride (100 mg powd pack, 100 mg tablet
sol, 500 mg powd pack)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SEPHIENCE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ENZYME INHIBITORS

CERDELGA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

miglustat 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

OPFOLDA 3

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

VIJOICE (50 MG GRANULE PACKET, 50 MG TABLET, 125
MG TABLET)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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VIJOICE 250 MG DAILY DOSE PACK 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

YARGESA 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ZAVESCA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PALYNZIQ (2.5 MG/0.5 ML SYRINGE, 10 MG/0.5 ML
SYRINGE)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.5 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PALYNZIQ 20 MG/ML SYRINGE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

STRENSIQ 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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SUCRAID 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 8.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ESTROGENS AND ANTIESTROGENS

ESTROGEN AGONIST-ANTAGONISTS

EVISTA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MILOPHENE 2

OSPHENA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

raloxifene hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SOLTAMOX 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

tamoxifen citrate 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

toremifene citrate 3
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC
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ESTROGENS

ABIGALE 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ABIGALE LO 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ACTIVELLA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AMABELZ 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANGELIQ 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CLIMARA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CLIMARA PRO 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

COMBIPATCH 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DELESTROGEN 3

DEPO-ESTRADIOL 3 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

DIVIGEL (0.25 MG GEL PACKET, 0.5 MG GEL PACKET, 0.75
MG GEL PACKET, 1 MG GEL PACKET, 1.25 MG GEL
PACKET)

3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DOTTI 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ESTRACE 0.01% CREAM 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ESTRACE (0.5 MG TABLET, 1 MG TABLET, 2 MG TABLET) 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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estradiol (.025mg/24h patch tdsw, .025mg/24h patch tdwk,
.0375mg/24 patch tdsw, .0375mg/24 patch tdwk, 0.05mg/24h
patch tdsw, 0.05mg/24h patch tdwk, 0.06mg/24h patch tdwk,
.075mg/24h patch tdsw, .075mg/24h patch tdwk, 0.1mg/24hr
patch tdsw, 0.1mg/24hr patch tdwk, 0.25/0.25g gel packet, 0.5
mg tablet, 0.5mg/0.5g gel packet, 0.75/0.75g gel packet, 1 mg
tablet, 1 mg/gram gel packet, 1.25 g gel md pmp, 1.25/1.25g
gel packet, 2 mg tablet)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

estradiol (0.01 % cream/appl, 10 mcg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

estradiol valerate 1

estradiol/norethindrone acetate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ESTRING 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ESTROGEL 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

estrogens, conjugated 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EVAMIST 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FEMRING 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FYAVOLV 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

JINTELI 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MENEST 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MENOSTAR 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MIMVEY 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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MINIVELLE 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

norethindrone acetate-ethinyl estradiol (0.5mg-2.5 tablet, 1mg-
5mcg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PREMARIN VAGINAL CREAM-APPL 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PREMARIN (0.3 MG TABLET, 0.45 MG TABLET, 0.625 MG
TABLET, 0.9 MG TABLET, 1.25 MG TABLET)

3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PREMPHASE 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PREMPRO 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VAGIFEM 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VIVELLE-DOT 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

YUVAFEM 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EYE, EAR, NOSE AND THROAT (EENT) PREPS.

ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS (EENT)

cyclosporine 0.05 % droperette 2

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

OXERVATE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

SPC

RESTASIS 3

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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RESTASIS MULTIDOSE 3

PA

QPD 0.2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VERKAZIA 4

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

XIIDRA 3

ST

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANTIALLERGIC AGENTS

ALOMIDE 3

cromolyn sodium 4 % drops 1

EENT DRUGS, MISCELLANEOUS

DEBACTEROL 3

ipratropium bromide (21 mcg spray, 42 mcg spray) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LOCAL ANESTHETICS (EENT)

ALTACAINE 1

GLYDO 1

lidocaine hcl (2 % jel/pf app, 2 % jelly(ml), 2 % solution, 40
mg/ml solution)

1

proparacaine hcl 1

tetracaine hcl 1

tetracaine hcl/pf 0.5 % drops 1
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MACULAR DEGENERATION AGENTS

CYSTADROPS 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

MYDRIATICS

atropine sulfate (1 % drops, 1 % oint. (g)) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

atropine sulfate/pf 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CYCLOGYL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CYCLOMYDRIL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

cyclopentolate hcl 1 % drops 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HOMATROPAIRE 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ISOPTO ATROPINE 3

phenylephrine hcl (2.5 % drops, 10 % drops) 1

FIRST GENERATION ANTIHISTAMINES

ETHANOLAMINE DERIVATIVES

clemastine fumarate 2.68 mg tablet 1

FIRST GEN. ANTIHIST. DERIVATIVES, MISC.

cyproheptadine hcl 1

PHENOTHIAZINE DERIVATIVES

phenylephrine hcl/promethazine hcl 1

promethazine hcl (6.25mg/5ml syrup, 12.5 mg supp.rect, 12.5
mg tablet, 25 mg supp.rect, 25 mg tablet, 50 mg supp.rect, 50
mg tablet)

1

PROMETHEGAN 1
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PROPYLAMINE DERIVATIVES

RYCLORA 3

GASTROINTESTINAL DRUGS

ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS (GI DRUGS)

alosetron hcl 2

GL Female

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

APRISO 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

balsalazide disodium 1

CANASA 3

COLAZAL 3

DELZICOL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DIPENTUM 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LIALDA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LOTRONEX 3

GL Female

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

mesalamine (0.375g cap er 24h, 1.2 g tablet dr, 400 mg
cap(drtab), 500 mg capsule er)

2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

mesalamine 4 g/60 ml enema 1

mesalamine (800 mg tablet dr, 1000 mg supp.rect) 2

PENTASA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SFROWASA 3

ANTIDIARRHEA AGENTS

diphenoxylate hcl/atropine sulfate (hcl/atropine 2.5-.025/5 liquid,
hcl/atropine 2.5-.025mg tablet)

1

LOMOTIL 3
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loperamide hcl 1

MYTESI 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

VIBERZI 3

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

XERMELO 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

CATHARTICS AND LAXATIVES

CLENPIQ 3

GAVILYTE-C 3

GAVILYTE-G 1 HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

GAVILYTE-N 1 HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

GOLYTELY 3

MOVIPREP 3

peg 3350/sod sulf/sod bicarb/sod chloride/potassium chloride 1 HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

peg 3350/sodium sulfate/sod chloride/kcl/ascorbate sod/vit c 1 HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

sodium chloride/sodium bicarbonate/potassium chloride/peg 1 HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

sodium sulfate/potassium sulfate/magnesium sulfate 1 HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC
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SUFLAVE 3 HCR
HCRPREVA |
HCR Standard
Rx & OTC

SUPREP 3

CHOLELITHOLYTIC AGENTS

BYLVAY (200 MCG PELLET, 400 MCG CAPSULE, 600 MCG
PELLET, 1,200 MCG CAPSULE)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

CHENODAL 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

SPC

CHOLBAM 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

CTEXLI 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 3.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

IQIRVO 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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LIVDELZI 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

LIVMARLI (9.5 MG/ML ORAL SOLN, 10 MG TABLET, 15 MG
TABLET, 19 MG/ML ORAL SOLN, 20 MG TABLET, 30 MG
TABLET)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

URSO 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

URSO FORTE 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ursodiol (250 mg tablet, 300 mg capsule, 500 mg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DIGESTANTS

CREON 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PANCREAZE 3

ST

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PERTZYE 3

ST

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZENPEP 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

GI DRUGS, MISCELLANEOUS

dronabinol (2.5 mg capsule, 5 mg capsule) 1 QPD 2.0 per day

dronabinol 10 mg capsule 1 QPD 5.0 per day

MARINOL (2.5 MG CAPSULE, 5 MG CAPSULE) 3 QPD 2.0 per day

MARINOL 10 MG CAPSULE 3 QPD 5.0 per day
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VOWST 4

QL 12/365 days

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

SPC

PROKINETIC AGENTS

GIMOTI 4
PA

SPC

metoclopramide hcl (5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet) 1

REGLAN 3

GENITOURINARY SMOOTH MUSCLE RELAXANTS

ANTIMUSCARINICS

darifenacin hydrobromide 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DETROL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DETROL LA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

flavoxate hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

oxybutynin chloride (5 mg tab er 24, 5 mg tablet, 5 mg/5 ml
syrup, 10 mg tab er 24, 15 mg tab er 24)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

OXYTROL 3

ST

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

solifenacin succinate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

tolterodine tartrate (1 mg tablet, 2 mg cap er 24h, 2 mg tablet, 4
mg cap er 24h)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

trospium chloride 20 mg tablet 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VESICARE 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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VESICARE LS 3

AL 2 to 17 yrs old

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BETA-3-ADRENERGIC AGONISTS

mirabegron 2

ST

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MYRBETRIQ ER 8 MG/ML SUSP 3

AL 3 to 17 yrs old

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MYRBETRIQ (ER 25 MG TABLET, ER 50 MG TABLET) 3

ST

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

GOLD COMPOUNDS

RIDAURA 2
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

GONADOTROPINS AND ANTIGONADOTROPINS

ANTIGONADTROPINS

MYFEMBREE 4
QL max 24 fills /

lifetime
PA

ORGOVYX 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

ORILISSA 150 MG TABLET 4
PA

QPD 1.0 per day

ORILISSA 200 MG TABLET 4
PA

QPD 2.0 per day
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GONADOTROPINS

ELIGARD (7.5 MG SYRINGE B, 7.5 MG SYRINGE KIT, 22.5
MG SYRINGE B, 22.5 MG SYRINGE KIT)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

leuprolide acetate (1 mg/0.2ml kit, 1 mg/0.2ml vial) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

LUPRON DEPOT (3.75 MG KIT, 11.25 MG 3MO KIT) 4
S Specialty Drug

SPC

LUPRON DEPOT-PED (11.25 MG 3MO, 11.25 MG KIT, 15 MG
KIT, 30 MG 3MO KIT)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

SYNAREL 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

HEAVY METAL ANTAGONISTS

CHEMET 3 SPC

D-PENAMINE 4 SPC

deferasirox (90 mg gran pack, 90 mg tablet, 125 mg tab disper,
180 mg gran pack, 180 mg tablet, 250 mg tab disper, 360 mg
gran pack, 360 mg tablet, 500 mg tab disper)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

deferiprone (500 mg tablet, 1000 mg tablet) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

DEPEN 4 SPC
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EXJADE 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

FERRIPROX (100 MG/ML SOLUTION, 500 MG TABLET) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

FERRIPROX (2 TIMES A DAY) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

FERRIPROX (3 TIMES A DAY) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

JADENU 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

JADENU SPRINKLE 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

penicillamine 250 mg tablet 4 SPC
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HORMONES AND SYNTHETIC SUBSTITUTES

ADRENALS

ALKINDI SPRINKLE 4

AL Up to 17 yrs old

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ALVESCO 160 MCG INHALER 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.41 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ALVESCO 80 MCG INHALER 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.21 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ARNUITY ELLIPTA 3

ST

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ASMANEX 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.034 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ASMANEX HFA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.44 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

budesonide (0.25mg/2ml ampul-neb, 0.5 mg/2ml ampul-neb) 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PAGE 179 LAST UPDATED 01/2026



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

budesonide 1 mg/2 ml ampul-neb 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 8.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

budesonide 3 mg capdr - er 1

CORTEF 3

dexamethasone (0.5 mg tablet, 0.5 mg/5ml elixir, 0.5 mg/5ml
solution, 0.75 mg tablet, 1 mg tablet, 1.5 mg tablet, 2 mg tablet,
4 mg tablet, 6 mg tablet)

1

DEXAMETHASONE INTENSOL 3

dexamethasone sodium phosphate 0.1 % drops 1

DEXONTO 3

EOHILIA 3

AL At least 11 yrs
old

PA

QPD 20.0 per day

fludrocortisone acetate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fluticasone furoate 2

ST

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fluticasone propionate 110 mcg aer w/adap 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.4 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fluticasone propionate 220 mcg aer w/adap 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.8 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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fluticasone propionate 44 mcg aer w/adap 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.36 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fluticasone propionate (50 mcg blst w/dev, 100 mcg blst w/dev,
250 mcg blst w/dev)

2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

hydrocortisone (5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet, 20 mg tablet) 1

INTRAROSA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MAXIDEX 3

MEDROL (2 MG TABLET, 4 MG DOSEPAK, 4 MG TABLET, 8
MG TABLET, 16 MG TABLET)

3

methylprednisolone (4 mg tab ds pk, 4 mg tablet, 8 mg tablet,
16 mg tablet, 32 mg tablet)

1

MILLIPRED 3

ORAPRED ODT 3

PEDIAPRED 1

prednisolone 15 mg/5 ml solution 1

prednisolone sodium phosphate (5 mg/5 ml solution, 10 mg tab
rapdis, 15 mg tab rapdis, 15 mg/5 ml solution, 25 mg/5 ml
solution, 30 mg tab rapdis)

1

prednisone (1 mg tablet, 2.5 mg tablet, 5 mg tab ds pk, 5 mg
tablet, 5 mg/5 ml solution, 10 mg tab ds pk, 10 mg tablet, 20 mg
tablet, 50 mg tablet)

1

PREDNISONE INTENSOL 3

PULMICORT (0.25 MG/2 ML RESPUL, 0.5 MG/2 ML
RESPULE)

3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PULMICORT 1 MG/2 ML RESPULE 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 8.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PULMICORT FLEXHALER 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.07 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

QVAR REDIHALER 40 MCG 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.36 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

QVAR REDIHALER 80 MCG 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1.42 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SOLU-CORTEF 100 MG ACT-O-VIAL 3

TARPEYO 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

SPC

ANDROGENS

ANDROGEL 4 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

COVARYX 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

COVARYX H.S. 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

danazol 1

DEPO-TESTOSTERONE 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EEMT 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EEMT H.S. 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ESTRATEST F.S. 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

estrogens,esterified/methyltestosterone 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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METHITEST 4 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

methyltestosterone 4 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TESTIM 4 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TESTONE CIK 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

testosterone 20.25/1.25 gel md pmp 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

testosterone (1.25g-1.62 gel packet, 2.5g-1.62% gel packet,
12.5/1.25g gel md pmp, 25mg(1%) gel packet, 50 mg (1%) gel
(gram), 50 mg (1%) gel packet)

2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

testosterone cypionate (100 mg/ml vial, 200 mg/ml vial) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

testosterone enanthate 200 mg/ml vial 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VOGELXO (12.5 MG/1.25 PUMP, 50 MG/5 GEL, 50 MG/5 GEL
PACKT)

3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CONTRACEPTIVES

AFIRMELLE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ALTAVERA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ALYACEN 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AMETHIA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AMETHYST 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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ANNOVERA NC

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

APRI 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ARANELLE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ASHLYNA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AUBRA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AUBRA EQ 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AUROVELA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AUROVELA 24 FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AUROVELA FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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AVERI 3

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AVIANE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AYUNA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AZURETTE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BALCOLTRA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BALZIVA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BEYAZ 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BLISOVI 24 FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BLISOVI FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BRIELLYN 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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CAMILA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CAMRESE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CAMRESE LO 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CAZIANT 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CHARLOTTE 24 FE NC

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CHATEAL EQ 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CRYSELLE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CYRED 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CYRED EQ 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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DASETTA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DAYSEE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DEBLITANE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

desogestrel-ethinyl estradiol/ethinyl estradiol 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DOLISHALE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

drospir/eth estra/levomefol ca 3-0.02(24) tablet NC

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

drospir/eth estra/levomefol ca 3-0.03(21) tablet 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ELINEST 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ELLA NC HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives
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ELURYNG 1

GL Female

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

QPD 0.04 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EMZAHH NC

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ENILLORING 1

GL Female

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

QPD 0.04 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ENPRESSE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ENSKYCE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ERRIN 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ESTARYLLA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ethinyl estradiol/drospirenone 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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ethynodiol diacetate-ethinyl estradiol 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

etonogestrel/ethinyl estradiol 1

GL Female

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

QPD 0.04 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FALMINA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FEIRZA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FEMLYV 3

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FINZALA NC

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

GALBRIELA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

GEMMILY NC

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HAILEY 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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HAILEY 24 FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HAILEY FE 1-20 TABLET 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HAILEY FE 1.5-30 TABLET 1

HCR
HCROCOTC |
HCR OTC
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HALOETTE 1

GL Female

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

QPD 0.04 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HEATHER 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ICLEVIA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INCASSIA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INTROVALE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ISIBLOOM 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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JAIMIESS 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

JASMIEL 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

JENCYCLA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

JOLESSA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

JOYEAUX NC

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

JULEBER 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

JUNEL 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

JUNEL FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

JUNEL FE 24 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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KAITLIB FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KALLIGA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KARIVA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KELNOR 1-35 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KELNOR 1-50 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KURVELO 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LARIN 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LARIN 24 FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LARIN FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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LAYOLIS FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LEENA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LESSINA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LEVONEST 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

levonorgestrel/ethinyl estradiol (levonorgestrel/ethin.estradiol
0.1-0.02mg tablet, levonorgestrel/ethin.estradiol 0.15-0.03
tablet, levonorgestrel/ethin.estradiol 0.15-0.03 tbdspk 3mo,
levonorgestrel/ethin.estradiol 6-5-10 tablet,
levonorgestrel/ethin.estradiol 90-20 mcg tablet)

1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

levonorgestrel/ethinyl estradiol and ethinyl estradiol 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

levonorgestrel/ethinyl estradiol/iron NC

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LEVORA-28 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LO LOESTRIN FE 3

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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LO-ZUMANDIMINE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LOESTRIN 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LOESTRIN FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LOJAIMIESS 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LORYNA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LOW-OGESTREL 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LUIZZA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LUTERA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LYLEQ 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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LYZA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MARLISSA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MELEYA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MERZEE NC

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MIBELAS 24 FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MICROGESTIN 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MICROGESTIN FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MILI 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MINASTRIN 24 FE 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MINZOYA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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MONO-LINYAH 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NATAZIA 3

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NECON 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NEXTSTELLIS 3

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NIKKI 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NORA-BE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

norelgestromin/ethinyl estradiol 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

QPD 0.11 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

norethindrone 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

norethindrone acetate-ethinyl estradiol (1mg-20mcg tablet, 1.5-
0.03mg tablet)

1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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norethindrone acetate-ethinyl estradiol/ferrous fumarate (1mg-
20(24) capsule, 5-7-9-7 tablet)

NC

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

norethindrone acetate-ethinyl estradiol/ferrous fumarate (1mg-
20(21) tablet, 1mg-20(24) tab chew, 1.5-30(21) tablet)

1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

norethindrone-ethinyl estradiol/ferrous fumarate 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol (0.25-0.035 tablet, 7daysx3 28
tablet, 7daysx3 lo tablet)

1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NORTREL 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NUVARING 3

GL Female

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

QPD 0.04 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NYLIA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

OCELLA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ORQUIDEA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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ORTHO TRI-CYCLEN 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ORTHO-NOVUM 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PHILITH 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PIMTREA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PORTIA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

RECLIPSEN 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

RIVELSA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ROSYRAH 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SAFYRAL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SETLAKIN 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SHAROBEL 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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SIMLIYA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SIMPESSE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SLYND 3

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPRINTEC 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SRONYX 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SYEDA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TARINA 24 FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TARINA FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TARINA FE 1-20 EQ 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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TAYSOFY NC

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TAYTULLA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TILIA FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRI-ESTARYLLA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRI-LEGEST FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRI-LINYAH 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRI-LO-ESTARYLLA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRI-LO-MARZIA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRI-LO-MILI 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRI-LO-SPRINTEC 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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TRI-MILI 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRI-NYMYO 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRI-SPRINTEC 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRI-VYLIBRA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRI-VYLIBRA LO 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TRIVORA-28 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TULANA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TURQOZ 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TWIRLA 3

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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TYBLUME 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

TYDEMY 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VALTYA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VELIVET 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VESTURA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VIENVA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VIORELE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VOLNEA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VYFEMLA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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VYLIBRA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

WERA 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

WYMZYA FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

XARAH FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

XELRIA FE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

XULANE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

QPD 0.11 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

YASMIN 28 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

YAZ 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZAFEMY 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

QPD 0.11 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZARAH 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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ZOVIA 1-35 NC

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZUMANDIMINE 1

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LEPTINS

MYALEPT 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PITUITARY

DDAVP (4 MCG/ML AMPUL, 40 MCG/10 ML VIAL) 3

DDAVP (0.1 MG TABLET, 0.2 MG TABLET) 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

desmopressin acetate (0.1 mg tablet, 0.2 mg tablet, 10/spray
spray/pump)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

desmopressin acetate (4 mcg/ml ampul, 4 mcg/ml vial) 1

desmopressin acetate (non-refrigerated) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

GENOTROPIN (MINIQUICK 0.2 MG, MINIQUICK 0.4 MG,
MINIQUICK 0.6 MG, MINIQUICK 0.8 MG, MINIQUICK 1 MG,
MINIQUICK 1.2 MG, MINIQUICK 1.4 MG, MINIQUICK 1.6 MG,
MINIQUICK 1.8 MG, MINIQUICK 2 MG, 5 MG CARTRIDGE, 12
MG CARTRIDGE)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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HUMATROPE (5 MG VIAL, 6 MG CARTRIDGE, 12 MG
CARTRIDGE, 24 MG CARTRIDGE)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

OMNITROPE (5 MG/1.5 ML CRTG, 5.8 MG VIAL, 10 MG/1.5
ML CRTG)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SAIZEN-SAIZENPREP 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SEROSTIM 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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ZOMACTON 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PROGESTINS

CRINONE 3 PA

DEPO-PROVERA (150 MG/ML SYRINGE, 150 MG/ML VIAL) 3

DEPO-SUBQ PROVERA 104 3 HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

medroxyprogesterone acetate (2.5 mg tablet, 5 mg tablet, 10
mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

medroxyprogesterone acetate (150 mg/ml syringe, 150 mg/ml
vial)

1 HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

megestrol acetate 625mg/5ml oral susp 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

megestrol acetate (20 mg tablet, 40 mg tablet, 400mg/10ml oral
susp)

1

norethindrone acetate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

progesterone 1

progesterone, micronized (100 mg capsule, 200 mg capsule) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PROMETRIUM 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PROVERA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

IMMUNOMODULATORY AGENTS (90:00)

COMPLEMENT INHIBITOR AGENTS (90:20)

EMPAVELI 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC
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FABHALTA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TAVNEOS 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

IMMUNOSUPPRESS THERAPY

ANTIMETABOLITES, IMMUNOSUPPRESS THERAPY

AZASAN 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

azathioprine 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CELLCEPT (200 MG/ML ORAL SUSP, 250 MG CAPSULE, 500
MG TABLET)

3
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

IMURAN 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

mycophenolate mofetil (200 mg/ml susp recon, 250 mg
capsule, 500 mg tablet)

1
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

mycophenolate sodium 1
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

MYFORTIC 3
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC
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CALCINEURIN INHIBITORS (90:28)

ASTAGRAF XL 4

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

cyclosporine (25 mg capsule, 100 mg capsule) 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

cyclosporine, modified (25 mg capsule, 50 mg capsule, 100 mg
capsule)

2

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

cyclosporine, modified 100 mg/ml solution 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

GENGRAF (25 MG CAPSULE, 100 MG CAPSULE, 100
MG/ML SOLUTION)

1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

NEORAL (25 MG GELATIN CAPSULE, 100 MG GELATIN
CAPSULE, 100 MG/ML SOLUTION)

3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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PROGRAF (0.5 MG CAPSULE, 1 MG CAPSULE, 5 MG
CAPSULE)

3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PROGRAF (0.2 MG GRANULE PACKET, 1 MG GRANULE
PACKET)

4

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SANDIMMUNE (25 MG CAPSULE, 100 MG CAPSULE, 100
MG/ML SOLN)

3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

tacrolimus (0.5 mg cap er 24h, 1 mg cap er 24h, 5 mg cap er
24h)

2

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

PA

SPC

tacrolimus (0.5 mg capsule, 1 mg capsule, 5 mg capsule) 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

INTERLEUKIN INHIBITOR AGENTS

XOLAIR (75 MG/0.5 ML AUTOINJECT, 75 MG/0.5 ML
SYRINGE, 150 MG/ML AUTOINJECTOR, 150 MG/ML
SYRINGE, 300 MG/2 ML AUTOINJECT, 300 MG/2 ML
SYRINGE)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC
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MTOR INHIBITORS

RAPAMUNE (0.5 MG TABLET, 1 MG TABLET, 1 MG/ML
ORAL SOLN, 2 MG TABLET)

3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

sirolimus 1 mg/ml solution 3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

sirolimus (0.5 mg tablet, 1 mg tablet, 2 mg tablet) 2

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ION-REMOVING AGENTS

PHOSPHATE-REMOVING AGENTS

AURYXIA 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

calcium acetate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FOSRENOL (500 MG TABLET CHEW, 750 MG TABLET
CHEW, 1,000 MG TABLET CHEW)

3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lanthanum carbonate 2

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

RENVELA (0.8 GM POWDER PACKET, 2.4 GM POWDER
PACKET, 800 MG TABLET)

3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

sevelamer carbonate (0.8 g powd pack, 2.4 g powd pack) 1

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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sevelamer carbonate 800 mg tablet 2

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

sevelamer hcl 2

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

POTASSIUM-REMOVING AGENTS

KIONEX 2

LOKELMA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

sodium polystyrene sulfonate 15 g/60 ml oral susp 2

sodium polystyrene sulfonate  powder 1

SPS (15 GM/60 ML SUSPENSION, 30 GM/120 ML ENEMA
SUSP)

2

VELTASSA 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KALLIKREIN-KININ SYSTEM INHIBITORS

KALLIKREIN INHIBITORS (24:48:08)

TAKHZYRO (300 MG/2 ML SYRINGE, 300 MG/2 ML VIAL) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.14 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TAKHZYRO 150 MG/ML SYRINGE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.07 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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MISCELLANEOUS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS

5-ALPHA-REDUCTASE INHIBITORS (92:04)

AVODART 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

dutasteride 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

finasteride 5 mg tablet 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PROSCAR 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANTIGOUT AGENTS

allopurinol (100 mg tablet, 300 mg tablet) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

febuxostat 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ULORIC 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZYLOPRIM 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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ANTISENSE OLIGONUCLEOTIDES

TEGSEDI 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

WAINUA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 0.02667 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

BONE RESORPTION INHIBITORS

ACTONEL 150 MG TABLET 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.034 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ACTONEL 35 MG TABLET 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.134 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

alendronate sodium (5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet, 35 mg tablet, 70
mg/75ml solution)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

alendronate sodium 70 mg tablet 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.143 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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FOSAMAX 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.134 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ibandronate sodium 150 mg tablet 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.034 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

risedronate sodium (35 mg tablet, 35 mg tablet dr) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.134 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

risedronate sodium 150 mg tablet 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.034 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

risedronate sodium 30 mg tablet 1

QL max 60 days

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

risedronate sodium 5 mg tablet 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CARBONIC ANHYDRASE INHIBITORS (92:26)

dichlorphenamide 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

SPC
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KEVEYIS 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

SPC

ORMALVI 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

SPC

COMPLEMENT INHIBITORS (92:32)

HAEGARDA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

IMMUNOMODULATORY AGENTS

ACTIMMUNE 3
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

THALOMID 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS

CARNITOR (1 GM/10 ML ORAL SOLN, 100 MG/ML ORAL
SOLN, 330 MG TABLET)

3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CARNITOR 1 GM/5 ML VIAL 3

CARNITOR SF 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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CRENESSITY (25 MG CAPSULE, 50 MG CAPSULE, 100 MG
CAPSULE)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

CRENESSITY 50 MG/ML SOLUTION 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

CYSTAGON 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

EVRYSDI 60 MG/80 ML(0.75MG/ML) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

EVRYSDI 5 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

levocarnitine 330 mg tablet 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

levocarnitine (with sugar) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PROCYSBI (DR 75 MG GRANULE PKT, DR 300 MG
GRANULE PKT)

4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

THIOLA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

THIOLA EC 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

tiopronin (100 mg tablet, 100 mg tablet dr, 300 mg tablet dr) 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

VENXXIVA 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

VOXZOGO 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PROTECTIVE AGENTS

AMPYRA 4

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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dalfampridine 3

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS AGENTS

AMINO ACID POLYMERS

COPAXONE 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

glatiramer acetate 1

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ANTIMETABOLITES

AUBAGIO 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

teriflunomide 1

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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FUMARATES

dimethyl fumarate (120 mg capsule dr, 240 mg capsule dr) 1

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

dimethyl fumarate 120-240 mg capsule dr 1

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

SPC

TECFIDERA (DR 120 MG CAPSULE, DR 240 MG CAPSULE) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TECFIDERA STARTER PACK 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 2 per day

SPC

INTERFERONS

AVONEX 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

AVONEX (4 PACK) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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AVONEX PEN 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

AVONEX PEN (4 PACK) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

BETASERON 0.3 MG KIT 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

BETASERON 0.3 MG VIAL 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

EXTAVIA (0.3 MG KIT, 0.3 MG VIAL) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PLEGRIDY 125 MCG/0.5 ML SYRING 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

PLEGRIDY SYRINGE STARTER PACK 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC
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PLEGRIDY PEN 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

REBIF 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

REBIF REBIDOSE 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SPHINGOSINE 1-PHOSPHATE (S1P) AGENTS

fingolimod hcl 1

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

GILENYA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

MAYZENT (START-1MG, START-2MG) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC
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MAYZENT (0.25 MG TABLET, 1 MG TABLET, 2 MG TABLET) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

NEUROMYELITIS OPTICA SPECTR DIS AGENTS

MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES (90:12)

ENSPRYNG 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

NONHORMONAL CONTRACEPTIVES

cervical cap 3

QL 1 / Fill

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

diaphragms, contoured NC

QL 1 / Fill

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

diaphragms, wide seal (60mm diaphragm, 65mm diaphragm,
70mm diaphragm, 75mm diaphragm, 80mm diaphragm, 85mm
diaphragm, 90mm diaphragm, 95mm diaphragm)

NC

QL 1 / Fill

HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

PHEXXI NC HCR
HCROCRX |
HCR Rx
Contraceptives

OXYTOCICS

methylergonovine maleate 0.2 mg tablet 1

MIFEPREX 3

mifepristone 200 mg tablet 1
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PARATHYROID AND ANTIPARATHYROID AGENTS

ANTIPARATHYROID AGENTS

calcitonin,salmon,synthetic 200/spray spray/pump 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.124 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

cinacalcet hcl 2
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

MIACALCIN 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.124 per day

SPC

SENSIPAR 3
MMNT Maintenance

Drug
SPC

PARATHYROID AGENTS

FORTEO 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

teriparatide 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TYMLOS 3

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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PHARMACEUTICAL AIDS

water for inj.,bacteriostatic 1

water for injection,sterile (iv soln, vial) 1 SPC

PSYCHOTHERAPEUTIC AGENTS

ANTIDEPRESSANTS

amitriptyline hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

amitriptyline hcl/chlordiazepoxide 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

amoxapine 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANAFRANIL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

bupropion hcl 150 mg tab er 12h NC

QL

AL At least 18 yrs
old

HCR

HCRSMOKEB |
HCR Rx
Smoking
Cessation

QPD 2.0 per day

bupropion hcl (75 mg tablet, 100 mg tab sr 12h, 100 mg tablet,
150 mg tab er 24h, 150 mg tab sr 12h, 200 mg tab sr 12h, 300
mg tab er 24h)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CELEXA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

citalopram hydrobromide (10 mg tablet, 10 mg/5 ml solution, 20
mg tablet, 20 mg/10ml solution, 40 mg tablet)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

clomipramine hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

desipramine hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

doxepin hcl (10 mg capsule, 10 mg/ml oral conc, 25 mg
capsule, 50 mg capsule, 75 mg capsule, 100 mg capsule, 150
mg capsule)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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DRIZALMA SPRINKLE 3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

duloxetine hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EFFEXOR XR 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

escitalopram oxalate (5 mg tablet, 5 mg/5 ml solution, 10 mg
tablet, 10 mg/10ml solution, 20 mg tablet)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fluoxetine hcl 90 mg capsule dr 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.143 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fluoxetine hcl (10 mg capsule, 10 mg tablet, 20 mg capsule, 20
mg tablet, 20 mg/5 ml solution, 40 mg capsule)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fluvoxamine maleate (25 mg tablet, 50 mg tablet, 100 mg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

imipramine hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

imipramine pamoate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LEXAPRO 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

mirtazapine (7.5 mg tablet, 15 mg tab rapdis, 15 mg tablet, 30
mg tab rapdis, 30 mg tablet, 45 mg tab rapdis, 45 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NARDIL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

nefazodone hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NORPRAMIN 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

nortriptyline hcl (10 mg capsule, 10 mg/5 ml solution, 25 mg
capsule, 50 mg capsule, 75 mg capsule)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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olanzapine/fluoxetine hcl 1

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PAMELOR 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PARNATE 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

paroxetine hcl (10 mg tablet, 10 mg/5 ml oral susp, 12.5 mg tab
er 24h, 20 mg tablet, 25 mg tab er 24h, 30 mg tablet, 37.5 mg
tab er 24h, 40 mg tablet)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PAXIL (10 MG TABLET, 10 MG/5 ML SUSPENSION, 20 MG
TABLET, 30 MG TABLET, 40 MG TABLET)

3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PAXIL CR 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

perphenazine/amitriptyline hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

phenelzine sulfate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

protriptyline hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PROZAC 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

REMERON (15 MG SOLTAB, 15 MG TABLET, 30 MG
SOLTAB, 30 MG TABLET, 45 MG SOLTAB)

3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

sertraline hcl (20 mg/ml oral conc, 25 mg tablet, 50 mg tablet,
100 mg tablet)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

tranylcypromine sulfate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

trazodone hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

trimipramine maleate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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venlafaxine hcl (25 mg tablet, 37.5 mg cap er 24h, 37.5 mg
tablet, 50 mg tablet, 75 mg cap er 24h, 75 mg tablet, 100 mg
tablet, 150 mg cap er 24h)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VIIBRYD 3

ST

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

vilazodone hcl 1

ST

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

WELLBUTRIN SR 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

WELLBUTRIN XL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZOLOFT (20 MG/ML ORAL CONC, 25 MG TABLET, 50 MG
TABLET, 100 MG TABLET)

3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANTIPSYCHOTIC AGENTS

ABILIFY 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

aripiprazole (1 mg/ml solution, 2 mg tablet, 5 mg tablet, 10 mg
tab rapdis, 10 mg tablet, 15 mg tab rapdis, 15 mg tablet, 20 mg
tablet, 30 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

asenapine maleate 1

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

chlorpromazine hcl (10 mg tablet, 25 mg tablet, 50 mg tablet,
100 mg tablet, 200 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

clozapine (25 mg tablet, 50 mg tablet, 100 mg tablet, 200 mg
tablet)

1

CLOZARIL 3

FANAPT (PACK B, PACK C) 3 PA

fluphenazine hcl (1 mg tablet, 2.5 mg tablet, 2.5 mg/5ml elixir, 5
mg tablet, 5 mg/ml oral conc, 10 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

GEODON (20 MG CAPSULE, 40 MG CAPSULE, 60 MG
CAPSULE, 80 MG CAPSULE)

3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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haloperidol 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

haloperidol lactate 2 mg/ml oral conc 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INVEGA ER 3 MG TABLET 4

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INVEGA ER 6 MG TABLET 4

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INVEGA ER 9 MG TABLET 4

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LATUDA 4 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

loxapine succinate 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lurasidone hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

molindone hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NUPLAZID 34 MG CAPSULE 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

NUPLAZID 10 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

olanzapine (2.5 mg tablet, 5 mg tab rapdis, 5 mg tablet, 7.5 mg
tablet, 10 mg tab rapdis, 10 mg tablet, 15 mg tab rapdis, 15 mg
tablet, 20 mg tab rapdis, 20 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

paliperidone 1.5 mg tab er 24 1

QPD 8.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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paliperidone 3 mg tab er 24 1

QPD 4.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

paliperidone 6 mg tab er 24 1

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

paliperidone 9 mg tab er 24 1

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

perphenazine 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

pimozide 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

quetiapine fumarate (150 mg tab er 24h, 200 mg tab er 24h) 1

AL At least 10 yrs
old

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

quetiapine fumarate (50 mg tab er 24h, 300 mg tab er 24h, 400
mg tab er 24h)

1

AL At least 10 yrs
old

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

quetiapine fumarate (25 mg tablet, 50 mg tablet, 100 mg tablet,
150 mg tablet, 200 mg tablet, 300 mg tablet, 400 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

RISPERDAL (0.5 MG TABLET, 1 MG TABLET, 1 MG/ML
SOLUTION, 2 MG TABLET, 3 MG TABLET, 4 MG TABLET)

3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

risperidone (0.25 mg tab rapdis, 0.25 mg tablet, 0.5 mg tab
rapdis, 0.5 mg tablet, 1 mg tab rapdis, 1 mg tablet, 1 mg/ml
solution, 2 mg tab rapdis, 2 mg tablet, 3 mg tab rapdis, 3 mg
tablet, 4 mg tab rapdis, 4 mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SAPHRIS 3

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SEROQUEL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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SEROQUEL XR (150 MG TABLET, 200 MG TABLET) 3

AL At least 10 yrs
old

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SEROQUEL XR (50 MG TABLET, 300 MG TABLET, 400 MG
TABLET)

3

AL At least 10 yrs
old

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

thioridazine hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

thiothixene 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

trifluoperazine hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VRAYLAR (0.5 MG CAPSULE, 0.75 MG CAPSULE) 3
PA

QPD 1.0 per day

VRAYLAR (1.5 MG CAPSULE, 3 MG CAPSULE, 4.5 MG
CAPSULE, 6 MG CAPSULE)

3

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ziprasidone hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZYPREXA (2.5 MG TABLET, 5 MG TABLET) 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

RENIN-ANGIOTENSIN-ALDOSTERONE SYS. INHIB

ANGIOTENSIN II RECEP ANTAGONIST/NEPROLYS

ENTRESTO 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ENTRESTO SPRINKLE 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PAGE 230 LAST UPDATED 01/2026



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

sacubitril/valsartan 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANGIOTENSIN II RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

ATACAND 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ATACAND HCT 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AVALIDE 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

AVAPRO 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BENICAR 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BENICAR HCT 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

candesartan cilexetil 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

candesartan cilexetil/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

COZAAR 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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DIOVAN 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DIOVAN HCT 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

eprosartan mesylate 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

HYZAAR 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

irbesartan 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

irbesartan/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

losartan potassium 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

losartan potassium/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MICARDIS HCT 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

olmesartan medoxomil 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

olmesartan medoxomil/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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telmisartan 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

telmisartan/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

valsartan 4 mg/ml solution 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

valsartan (40 mg tablet, 80 mg tablet, 160 mg tablet, 320 mg
tablet)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

valsartan/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ANGIOTENSIN-CONVERTING ENZYME INHIBITORS

ACCUPRIL 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ACCURETIC 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ALTACE 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

benazepril hcl 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

benazepril hcl/hydrochlorothiazide 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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captopril 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

captopril/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

enalapril maleate 1 mg/ml solution 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

enalapril maleate (2.5 mg tablet, 5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet, 20
mg tablet)

0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

enalapril maleate/hydrochlorothiazide 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EPANED 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fosinopril sodium 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fosinopril sodium/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lisinopril 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

lisinopril/hydrochlorothiazide 0

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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LOTENSIN 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LOTENSIN HCT 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

moexipril hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

perindopril erbumine 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

QBRELIS 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

quinapril hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

quinapril hcl/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ramipril 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

trandolapril 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

trandolapril/verapamil hcl 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VASERETIC 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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VASOTEC 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZESTORETIC 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZESTRIL 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MINERALOCORTICOID (ALDOSTERONE) ANTAGNTS

ALDACTONE 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CAROSPIR 25 MG/5 ML SUSPENSION 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

eplerenone 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

INSPRA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

KERENDIA 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

spironolactone 25 mg/5 ml oral susp 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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spironolactone (25 mg tablet, 50 mg tablet, 100 mg tablet) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

spironolactone/hydrochlorothiazide 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

RESPIRATORY TRACT AGENTS

ANTIFIBROTIC AGENTS

ESBRIET (267 MG CAPSULE, 267 MG TABLET, 801 MG
TABLET)

4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

pirfenidone (267 mg capsule, 267 mg tablet, 534 mg tablet, 801
mg tablet)

2

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ANTITUSSIVES

benzonatate (100 mg capsule, 200 mg capsule) 1

hydrocodone bitartrate/homatropine methylbromide
(bit/homatrop 5 mg-1.5mg tablet, bit/homatrop 5-1.5 mg/5
syrup)

1

HYDROMET 1

MUCOLYTIC AGENTS

PULMOZYME 4

S Specialty Drug

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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PHOSPHODIESTERASE TYPE 4 INHIBITORS

DALIRESP 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

roflumilast 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VASODILATING AGENTS (RESPIRATORY TRACT)

ADEMPAS 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ambrisentan 10 mg tablet 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ambrisentan 5 mg tablet 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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bosentan 125 mg tablet 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

bosentan 62.5 mg tablet 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

bosentan 32 mg tab susp 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

LETAIRIS 10 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

LETAIRIS 5 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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OPSUMIT 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ORENITRAM ER 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ORENITRAM MONTH 1 TITRATION KT 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ORENITRAM MONTH 2 TITRATION KT 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ORENITRAM MONTH 3 TITRATION KT 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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TRACLEER 125 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 1 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TRACLEER 62.5 MG TABLET 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

QPD 2 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

TRACLEER 32 MG TABLET FOR SUSP 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SKELETAL MUSCLE RELAXANTS

CENTRALLY ACTING SKELETAL MUSCLE RELAXNT

carisoprodol 1

carisoprodol/aspirin 1

carisoprodol/aspirin/codeine phosphate 1

chlorzoxazone 250 mg tablet 3 QPD 4 per day

chlorzoxazone 500 mg tablet 1

cyclobenzaprine hcl (5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet) 1

metaxalone (400 mg tablet, 800 mg tablet) 1

methocarbamol (500 mg tablet, 750 mg tablet) 1

SOMA 3

tizanidine hcl (2 mg capsule, 2 mg tablet, 4 mg capsule, 4 mg
tablet, 6 mg capsule)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZANAFLEX (2 MG CAPSULE, 4 MG CAPSULE, 4 MG
TABLET, 6 MG CAPSULE)

3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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DIRECT-ACTING SKELETAL MUSCLE RELAXANTS

DANTRIUM 25 MG CAPSULE 3

dantrolene sodium (25 mg capsule, 50 mg capsule, 100 mg
capsule)

1

GABA-DERIVATIVE SKELETAL MUSCLE RELAXANT

baclofen (5 mg/5 ml solution, 10 mg/5 ml solution, 25 mg/5 ml
oral susp)

4 PA

baclofen (5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet, 20 mg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

FLEQSUVY 4 PA

OZOBAX 4 PA

OZOBAX DS 4 PA

INDIRECT-ACTING SKELETAL MUSCLE RELAXANT

orphenadrine citrate 100 mg tablet er 1

SKIN AND MUCOUS MEMBRANE AGENTS

ANTIPROLIFERANTS

bexarotene 1 % gel (gram) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

CARAC 3

EFUDEX 3

FLUOROPLEX 3

fluorouracil 0.5 % cream (g) 3

fluorouracil (2 % solution, 5 % cream (g), 5 % solution) 1

imiquimod 5 % cream pack 1

TARGRETIN 1% GEL 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

TOLAK 3
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VALCHLOR 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

SPC

ZYCLARA 3.75% CREAM 3

ANTIPRURITICS AND LOCAL ANESTHETICS

hydrocortisone acetate/lidocaine hcl/aloe vera 1

lidocaine 5 % adh. patch 2 QPD 3 per day

lidocaine 5 % oint. (g) 2

lidocaine hcl (3 % cream (g), 4 % solution) 1

lidocaine hcl/hydrocortisone acetate (lidocaine/hydrocortisone 3
%-0.5 % cream/appl, lidocaine/hydrocortisone 3 %-0.5 % kit,
lidocaine/hydrocortisone 3-2.5%(7g) kit)

1

lidocaine/hydrocortisone ac 3%-1%(7 g) kit 2

LIDODERM 3 QPD 3 per day

LIDOPIN 3% CREAM 1

phenazopyridine hcl 1

PYRIDIUM 3

CELL STIMULANTS AND PROLIFERANTS

ALTRENO 3 PA

REGRANEX 3

RETIN-A (0.01% GEL, 0.025% CREAM, 0.025% GEL, 0.05%
CREAM, 0.1% CREAM)

3 PA

tretinoin (0.01 % gel (gram), 0.025 % cream (g), 0.025 % gel
(gram), 0.05 % cream (g), 0.1 % cream (g))

1 PA

tretinoin 0.05 % gel (gram) 2 PA

KERATOLYTIC AGENTS

acitretin 2

adapalene (0.3 % gel (gram), 0.3 % gel w/pump) 2

AMNESTEEM 2

AVAR 1
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AVAR-E 2

AVAR-E GREEN 2

CLARAVIS 2

CONDYLOX 4

isotretinoin 2

PODOCON-25 3

podofilox 0.5 % gel (gram) 2

podofilox 0.5 % solution 1

salicylic acid (6 % cream (g), 6 % lotion) 1

SALIMEZ 1

SALIMEZ FORTE 3

silver nitrate applicator 75 %-25 % stick (ea) 3

SSS 10-5 CREAM 2

sulfacetamide sodium/sulfur (sodium/sulfur 9 %-4 % cleanser,
sodium/sulfur 10-5%(w/w) cleanser)

1

sulfacetamide sodium/sulfur (sodium/sulfur 10-5%(w/v) lotion,
sodium/sulfur 10-5%(w/w) cream (g), sodium/sulfur 10-5%(w/w)
lotion)

2

tazarotene 0.05 % cream (g) 2
PA

QPD 1.47 per day

tazarotene 0.1 % cream (g) 1
PA

QPD 1.47 per day

tazarotene (0.05 % gel (gram), 0.1 % gel (gram)) 2
PA

QPD 1.0 per day

TAZORAC 0.1% CREAM 3
PA

QPD 1.47 per day

TAZORAC (0.05% CREAM, 0.05% GEL, 0.1% GEL) 3
PA

QPD 1.0 per day

VEREGEN 3

QL 112 days/
lifetime

AL At least 18 yrs
old
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

ZENATANE 2

KERATOPLASTIC AGENTS

DRITHOCREME HP 3

SKIN AND MUCOUS MEMBRANE AGENTS, MISC.

DUPIXENT PEN 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

DUPIXENT SYRINGE 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SMOOTH MUSCLE RELAXANTS

RESPIRATORY SMOOTH MUSCLE RELAXANTS

ELIXOPHYLLIN 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

THEO-24 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

theophylline anhydrous (80 mg/15ml elixir, 80 mg/15ml solution,
100 mg tab er 12h, 200 mg tab er 12h, 300 mg tab er 12h, 400
mg tab er 24h, 450 mg tab er 12h, 600 mg tab er 24h)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

SOMATOSTATIN AGONISTS AND ANTAGONISTS

SOMATOSTATIN AGONISTS

octreotide acetate (50 mcg/ml ampul, 50 mcg/ml syringe, 50
mcg/ml vial, 100 mcg/ml ampul, 100 mcg/ml syringe, 100
mcg/ml vial, 200 mcg/ml vial, 500 mcg/ml ampul, 500 mcg/ml
syringe, 500 mcg/ml vial, 1000mcg/ml vial)

2

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

octreotide acetate, microspheres (20 mg vial, 30 mg vial) 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

octreotide acetate,mi-spheres 10 mg vial 4
S Specialty Drug

PA

SANDOSTATIN 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SANDOSTATIN LAR DEPOT 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

SPC

SIGNIFOR 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

SOMATOTROPIN AGONISTS AND ANTAGONISTS

SOMATOTROPIN AGONISTS

INCRELEX 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SOMATOTROPIN ANTAGONISTS

SOMAVERT 4

LDD Limited
Distribution

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

SYMPATHOLYTIC ADRENERGIC BLOCKING AGENTS

ALPHA-ADRENERGIC BLOCKING AGENT (12:16)

alfuzosin hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DIBENZYLINE 3 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

dihydroergotamine mesylate 1 mg/ml ampul 2

dihydroergotamine mesylate 0.5mg/spry spray/pump 4
QL 8 / 30 days

ST

ergotamine tartrate/caffeine 2

FLOMAX 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MIGERGOT 3

phenoxybenzamine hcl 1 PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

phentolamine mesylate 1

tamsulosin hcl 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

UROXATRAL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PAGE 247 LAST UPDATED 01/2026



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

SYMPATHOMIMETIC (ADRENERGIC) AGENTS

ALPHA- AND BETA-ADRENERGIC AGONISTS

AUVI-Q 4
QL 2 / fill

PA

epinephrine (0.15/0.15 auto injct, 0.15mg/0.3 auto injct,
0.3mg/0.3 auto injct)

2 QL 2 / fill

epinephrine (0.1 mg/ml syringe, 1 mg/ml(1) vial) 1

EPIPEN 2-PAK 2 QL 2 / fill

EPIPEN JR 2-PAK 2 QL 2 / fill

ALPHA-ADRENERGIC AGONISTS (12:12)

lofexidine hcl 3

QL max 14 days

PA

QPD 12.0 per day

LUCEMYRA 4

QL max 14 days

PA

QPD 12 per day

midodrine hcl 1

BETA-ADRENERGIC AGONISTS

ADVAIR DISKUS 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ADVAIR HFA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.4 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 2

ST

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.034 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

albuterol sulfate 90 mcg hfa aer ad 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1.125 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

albuterol sulfate (0.63mg/3ml vial-neb, 1.25mg/3ml vial-neb, 2
mg tablet, 2 mg/5 ml syrup, 2.5 mg/0.5 vial-neb, 2.5 mg/3ml
vial-neb, 4 mg tab er 12h, 4 mg tablet, 5 mg/ml solution, 8 mg
tab er 12h)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BREO ELLIPTA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

BREYNA 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.688 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

budesonide/formoterol fumarate 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.68 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DULERA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.44 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fluticasone furoate/vilanterol trifenatate 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

fluticasone propionate/salmeterol xinafoate (propion/salmeterol
55-14 mcg aer pow ba, propion/salmeterol 113-14 mcg aer pow
ba, propion/salmeterol 232-14 mcg aer pow ba)

2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.034 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fluticasone propionate/salmeterol xinafoate (propion/salmeterol
100-50 mcg blst w/dev, propion/salmeterol 250-50 mcg blst
w/dev, propion/salmeterol 500-50 mcg blst w/dev)

2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

fluticasone propionate/salmeterol xinafoate (propion/salmeterol
45-21 mcg hfa aer ad, propion/salmeterol 115-21mcg hfa aer
ad, propion/salmeterol 230-21mcg hfa aer ad)

2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.4 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

formoterol fumarate 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

levalbuterol hcl (0.31mg/3ml vial-neb, 0.63mg/3ml vial-neb,
1.25mg/0.5 vial-neb, 1.25mg/3ml vial-neb)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

levalbuterol tartrate 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.938 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PERFOROMIST 4

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PROAIR DIGIHALER 3

ST

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.063 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

PROAIR RESPICLICK 3

ST

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.063 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SEREVENT DISKUS 2

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

STRIVERDI RESPIMAT 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.134 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SYMBICORT 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.68 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

terbutaline sulfate (2.5 mg tablet, 5 mg tablet) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

terbutaline sulfate 1 mg/ml vial 1

VENTOLIN HFA 2

ST

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 1.125 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

WIXELA INHUB 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

XOPENEX HFA 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

QPD 0.938 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

THYROID AND ANTITHYROID AGENTS

ANTITHYROID AGENTS

methimazole 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

potassium iodide 2

propylthiouracil 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SSKI 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

THYROID AGENTS

ARMOUR THYROID 3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CYTOMEL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

EUTHYROX 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LEVO-T 1

ST

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

levothyroxine sodium (25 mcg tablet, 50 mcg tablet, 75 mcg
tablet, 88 mcg tablet, 100 mcg tablet, 112 mcg tablet, 125 mcg
tablet, 137 mcg tablet, 150 mcg tablet, 175 mcg tablet, 200 mcg
tablet, 300 mcg tablet)

1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

LEVOXYL 1

ST

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

LIOMNY 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

liothyronine sodium (5 mcg tablet, 25 mcg tablet, 50 mcg tablet) 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NP THYROID 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SYNTHROID 3

ST

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

THYQUIDITY 3

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

thyroid,pork 1

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

UNITHROID 1

ST

NTI
Narrow
Therapeutic
Indicator

MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

VASODILATING AGENTS

CGMP SYNTHESIS AGENT

VERQUVO 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

PA

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

DIRECT VASODILATORS

BIDIL 3

QPD 6 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

CAVERJECT (10 MCG KIT, 10 MCG SYRNG, 20 MCG KIT, 20
MCG SYRNG)

3 QPD 0.15 per day

EDEX (10 MCG CARTRIDGE KIT, 20 MCG CARTRIDGE KIT,
40 MCG CARTRIDGE KIT)

3 QPD 0.08 per day

hydralazine hcl (10 mg tablet, 25 mg tablet, 50 mg tablet, 100
mg tablet)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

isosorbide dinitrate/hydralazine hcl 2

QPD 6.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

minoxidil 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

MUSE 3 QPD 0.15 per day

papaverine hcl 1

NITRATES AND NITRITES

ISORDIL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ISORDIL TITRADOSE 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

isosorbide dinitrate (5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet, 20 mg tablet, 30
mg tablet)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

isosorbide dinitrate 40 mg tablet 2 MMNT Maintenance
Drug
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

isosorbide mononitrate (10 mg tablet, 20 mg tablet, 30 mg tab
er 24h, 60 mg tab er 24h, 120 mg tab er 24h)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NITRO-BID 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NITRO-DUR 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NITRO-TIME 1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

nitroglycerin (0.1mg/hr patch td24, 0.2mg/hr patch td24, 0.3 mg
tab subl, 0.4 mg tab subl, 0.4mg/hr patch td24, 0.6 mg tab subl,
0.6mg/hr patch td24, 400mcg/spr spray)

1 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NITROLINGUAL 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NITROMIST 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

NITROSTAT 3 MMNT Maintenance
Drug

PHOSPHODIESTERASE TYPE 5 INHIBITORS

CIALIS (10 MG TABLET, 20 MG TABLET) 3 QPD 0.134 per day

CIALIS 5 MG TABLET 3

QPD 0.134 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

sildenafil citrate (25 mg tablet, 50 mg tablet, 100 mg tablet) 1 QPD 0.134 per day

tadalafil (2.5 mg tablet, 5 mg tablet) 1

QPD 0.134 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

tadalafil 10 mg tablet 1 QPD 0.134 per day

tadalafil 20 mg tablet 1

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

vardenafil hcl (2.5 mg tablet, 5 mg tablet, 10 mg tablet, 20 mg
tablet)

2 QPD 0.134 per day

vardenafil hcl 10 mg tab rapdis 1 QPD 0.134 per day
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

VIAGRA 3 QPD 0.134 per day

VASODILATING AGENTS (RESPIRATORY TRACT)

PHOSPHODIESTERASE-5 INHIBITORS (RESPIR)

ADCIRCA 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 2.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

LIQREV 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 8.14 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

REVATIO 20 MG TABLET 4

S Specialty Drug

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

sildenafil citrate 10 mg/ml susp recon 4

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 10.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

sildenafil citrate 20 mg tablet 1

S Specialty Drug

PA

QPD 12.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION TIER LIMITS & RESTRICTIONS

VITAMINS

VITAMIN B COMPLEX

cyanocobalamin (vitamin b-12) 1000mcg/ml vial 1

folic acid 1 mg tablet 1

QPD 1.0 per day

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

VITAMIN D

calcitriol (0.25 mcg capsule, 0.5 mcg capsule, 1 mcg/ml
solution)

1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

doxercalciferol (0.5 mcg capsule, 1 mcg capsule, 2.5 mcg
capsule)

3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

paricalcitol (1 mcg capsule, 2 mcg capsule, 4 mcg capsule) 1

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

ROCALTROL (0.25 MCG CAPSULE, 0.5 MCG CAPSULE, 1
MCG/ML ORAL SOLN)

3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

ZEMPLAR (1 MCG CAPSULE, 2 MCG CAPSULE) 3

PR PREVENTIVE
MEDICATION

MMNT Maintenance
Drug

SPC

VITAMIN K ACTIVITY

phytonadione (vit k1) 5 mg tablet 1
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Index of covered drugs
A
abacavir sulfate 107

abacavir sulfate/lamivudine 107

ABIGALE 166

ABIGALE LO 166

ABILIFY 227

abiraterone acetate 78

ABIRTEGA 78

acamprosate calcium 62

acarbose 49

ACCOLATE 27

ACCUPRIL 233

ACCURETIC 233

acebutolol hcl 132

acetaminophen with codeine phosphate 7

acetazolamide 66

acetic acid 19

acetylcysteine 62

acitretin 243

ACTEMRA 149

ACTEMRA ACTPEN 149

ACTHAR 148

ACTHAR SELFJECT 148

ACTIMMUNE 215

ACTIVELLA 166

ACTONEL 213

ACTOPLUS MET 61

ACTOS 61

ACULAR 25

ACULAR LS 25

acyclovir 23,117

adalimumab-aacf 153

adalimumab-fkjp 154

adapalene 243

ADBRY 30

ADBRY AUTOINJECTOR 30

ADCIRCA 256

ADDERALL 12

ADDERALL XR 12

adefovir dipivoxil 117

ADEMPAS 238

ADMELOG 52

ADMELOG SOLOSTAR 52

ADVAIR DISKUS 248

ADVAIR HFA 248

AEMCOLO 34

AFINITOR 78

AFINITOR DISPERZ 78

AFIRMELLE 183

AFLURIA 2025-2026 100

AFLURIA 2025-2026 (3YR UP) 100

AFLURIA QUAD 2023-2024 100

AFLURIA QUAD 2023-24 (3YR UP) 100

AFLURIA TRIV 2024-25 (3YR UP) 100

AFLURIA TRIVALENT 2024-25 100

AGRYLIN 99

AIMOVIG AUTOINJECTOR 76

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 249

ALA-CORT 27

albendazole 18

albuterol sulfate 249

alclometasone dipropionate 27

ALDACTONE 236

ALECENSA 79

alendronate sodium 213

alfuzosin hcl 247

ALHEMO PEN 68

ALINIA 96

ALKERAN 79

ALKINDI SPRINKLE 179

allopurinol 212

almotriptan malate 76

ALOMIDE 169

alosetron hcl 171

ALPHAGAN P 65

alprazolam 119

ALPRAZOLAM INTENSOL 119

ALREX 24

ALTABAX 22

ALTACAINE 169

ALTACE 233
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ALTAVERA 183

ALTOPREV 72

ALTRENO 243

ALVESCO 179

ALYACEN 183

AMABELZ 166

amantadine hcl 92

AMBIEN 120

AMBIEN CR 120

ambrisentan 238

amcinonide 27

AMETHIA 183

AMETHYST 183

AMICAR 68

amikacin sulfate 33

amiloride hcl 156

amiloride hcl/hydrochlorothiazide 156

aminocaproic acid 68

amiodarone hcl 127

AMITIZA 140

amitriptyline hcl 224

amitriptyline hcl/chlordiazepoxide 224

amlodipine besylate 126

amlodipine besylate/benazepril hcl 126

ammonium lactate 161

AMNESTEEM 243

amoxapine 224

amoxicillin 36

amoxicillin/potassium clavulanate 36,37

amphotericin b 65

ampicillin trihydrate 37

AMPYRA 217

ANAFRANIL 224

anagrelide hcl 100

ANALPRAM HC 27

ANAPROX DS 4

ANASPAZ 38

anastrozole 79

ANCOBON 65

ANDROGEL 182

ANGELIQ 166

ANNOVERA 184

ANORO ELLIPTA 38

ANUCORT-HC 27

ANUSOL-HC 27

ANZEMET 62

APEXICON E 27

APIDRA 52

apraclonidine hcl 65

aprepitant 63

APRI 184

APRISO 171

APTIVUS 107

AQUORAL 141

ARAKODA 95

ARANELLE 184

ARANESP 122

ARAVA 152

ARCALYST 25

ARICEPT 121

ARIMIDEX 79

aripiprazole 227

ARIXTRA 97

armodafinil 17

ARMOUR THYROID 252

ARNUITY ELLIPTA 179

AROMASIN 79

ARTHROTEC 50 4

ARTHROTEC 75 4

ASCOMP WITH CODEINE 7

asenapine maleate 227

ASHLYNA 184

ASMANEX 179

ASMANEX HFA 179

aspirin/dipyridamole 4

ASPRUZYO SPRINKLE 130

ASTAGRAF XL 208

ATACAND 231

ATACAND HCT 231

atazanavir sulfate 107

atenolol 132

atenolol/chlorthalidone 132
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ATIVAN 119

atomoxetine hcl 14

atorvastatin calcium 72

atovaquone 96

atovaquone/proguanil hcl 95

ATRIPLA 107

atropine sulfate 170

atropine sulfate/pf 170

ATROVENT HFA 38

ATTRUBY 130

AUBAGIO 218

AUBRA 184

AUBRA EQ 184

AUGMENTIN 37

AUGMENTIN ES-600 37

AUGMENTIN XR 37

AUROVELA 184

AUROVELA 24 FE 184

AUROVELA FE 184

AURYXIA 210

AUVI-Q 248

AVALIDE 231

AVAPRO 231

AVAR 243

AVAR-E 244

AVAR-E GREEN 244

AVERI 185

AVIANE 185

AVODART 212

AVONEX 219

AVONEX (4 PACK) 219

AVONEX PEN 220

AVONEX PEN (4 PACK) 220

AYUNA 185

AYVAKIT 79

AZASAN 207

AZASITE 20

azathioprine 207

azelaic acid 22

AZELEX 22

AZILECT 95

azithromycin 35

AZOPT 67

AZULFIDINE 37

AZURETTE 185

B
bacitracin 20

bacitracin/polymyxin b sulfate 20

baclofen 242

BACTRIM 37

BACTRIM DS 37

BALCOLTRA 185

balsalazide disodium 171

BALZIVA 185

BANZEL 48

BAQSIMI 69

BARACLUDE 117

BAXDELA 37

benazepril hcl 233

benazepril hcl/hydrochlorothiazide 233

BENICAR 231

BENICAR HCT 231

BENLYSTA 149

benznidazole 96

benzonatate 237

benztropine mesylate 93

BESER 27

BESREMI 79

betamethasone dipropionate 28

betamethasone dipropionate/propylene glycol 28

betamethasone valerate 28

BETAPACE 132

BETAPACE AF 132

BETASERON 220

betaxolol hcl 66,132

bethanechol chloride 121

BETIMOL 66

BETOPTIC S 66

bexarotene 79,242

BEYAZ 185

bicalutamide 79
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BIDIL 254

BIKTARVY 107

BILTRICIDE 18

bimatoprost 67

bisoprolol fumarate 132

bisoprolol fumarate/hydrochlorothiazide 132

BLISOVI 24 FE 185

BLISOVI FE 185

blunt needle, disposable 141

bosentan 239

BOSULIF 80

BRAFTOVI 80

BREO ELLIPTA 249

BREXAFEMME 65

BREYNA 249

BRIELLYN 185

BRILINTA 99

brimonidine tartrate 65

brimonidine tartrate/timolol maleate 65

brinzolamide 67

brivaracetam 41

BRIVIACT 41

bromocriptine mesylate 94

budesonide 179,180

budesonide/formoterol fumarate 249

bumetanide 155

BUPHENYL 159

buprenorphine 11

buprenorphine hcl 11

buprenorphine hcl/naloxone hcl 11,12

bupropion hcl 224

buspirone hcl 120

butalbital/acetaminophen 4

butalbital/acetaminophen/caffeine 118

butalbital/acetaminophen/caffeine/codeine phosphate 7

butalbital/aspirin/caffeine 4

butorphanol tartrate 12

BUTRANS 12

BYDUREON BCISE 51

BYETTA 51

BYLVAY 173

C
cabergoline 94

CABLIVI 100

CABOMETYX 80

caffeine citrate 14

calcipotriene 161

calcipotriene/betamethasone dipropionate 161

calcitonin,salmon,synthetic 223

calcitriol 257

calcium acetate 210

CAMBIA 4

CAMILA 186

CAMRESE 186

CAMRESE LO 186

CAMZYOS 130

CANASA 171

candesartan cilexetil 231

candesartan cilexetil/hydrochlorothiazide 231

capecitabine 80

CAPEX SHAMPOO 28

CAPHOSOL 141

CAPRELSA 80

captopril 234

captopril/hydrochlorothiazide 234

CARAC 242

CARAFATE 106

carbamazepine 41

CARBATROL 41

carbidopa 137

carbidopa/levodopa 93

carbidopa/levodopa/entacapone 93

carbinoxamine maleate 69

CARDIZEM 127

CARDIZEM CD 128

CARDIZEM LA 128

CARDURA 131

carisoprodol 241

carisoprodol/aspirin 241

carisoprodol/aspirin/codeine phosphate 241

CARNITOR 215
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CARNITOR SF 215

CAROSPIR 236

carteolol hcl 66

CARTIA XT 128

carvedilol 132

CASODEX 80

CATAPRES-TTS 1 135

CATAPRES-TTS 2 135

CATAPRES-TTS 3 135

CAVERJECT 254

CAYSTON 36

CAZIANT 186

cefaclor 35

cefadroxil 35

cefdinir 35

cefixime 35

cefpodoxime proxetil 35

cefprozil 35

cefuroxime axetil 35

CELEBREX 4

celecoxib 4

CELEXA 224

CELLCEPT 207

CEM-UREA 156

CENTANY 22

cephalexin 35

CERDELGA 163

cervical cap 222

cevimeline hcl 121

CHANTIX 122

CHARLOTTE 24 FE 186

CHATEAL EQ 186

CHEMET 177

CHENODAL 173

chlordiazepoxide hcl 119

chlordiazepoxide/clidinium bromide 38

chlorhexidine gluconate 21

chloroquine phosphate 95

chlorpromazine hcl 227

chlorthalidone 157

chlorzoxazone 241

CHOLBAM 173

cholestyramine 70

cholestyramine (with sugar) 70

CHROMAGEN 33

CIALIS 255

CIBINQO 32

CICLODAN 22

ciclopirox 22

ciclopirox olamine 22

cilostazol 99

CILOXAN 20

CIMZIA 154

CIMZIA (2 PACK) 154

cinacalcet hcl 223

CIPRO 37

CIPRO HC 37

ciprofloxacin 37

ciprofloxacin hcl 20,37

ciprofloxacin hcl/dexamethasone 20

ciprofloxacin hcl/fluocinolone acetonide 20

ciprofloxacin hcl/hydrocortisone 37

citalopram hydrobromide 224

citric acid/sodium citrate 158

CLARAVIS 244

clarithromycin 35

clemastine fumarate 170

CLENPIQ 172

CLEOCIN 34

CLEOCIN HCL 34

CLEOCIN PEDIATRIC 34

CLEOCIN PHOSPHATE 34

CLIMARA 166

CLIMARA PRO 166

CLINDACIN ETZ 34

CLINDACIN P 34

clindamycin hcl 34

clindamycin palmitate hcl 34

clindamycin phosphate 34

clindamycin phosphate/tretinoin 34

CLINDESSE 34

clobazam 44
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clobetasol propionate 28

clobetasol propionate/emollient base 28

CLOBEX 28

clocortolone pivalate 28

CLODAN 28

clomipramine hcl 224

clonazepam 44

clonidine 135

clonidine hcl 135

clopidogrel bisulfate 99

clorazepate dipotassium 119

clotrimazole 22

clotrimazole/betamethasone dipropionate 22

clozapine 227

CLOZARIL 227

COARTEM 95

codeine sulfate 7

COLAZAL 171

colchicine 135

COLCRYS 135

colesevelam hcl 70

COLESTID 70

colestipol hcl 70

colistin (as colistimethate sodium) 34

COLY-MYCIN M PARENTERAL 34

COMBIGAN 65

COMBIPATCH 166

COMBIVENT RESPIMAT 38

COMIRNATY 2023-2024 100

COMIRNATY 2024-2025 101

COMPLERA 107

COMPRO 63

COMTAN 93

CONCERTA 14

CONDYLOX 244

CONSTULOSE 159

COPAXONE 218

CORDRAN 28

COREG 133

CORLANOR 131

CORTANE-B 28

CORTEF 180

CORTENEMA 28

CORTIFOAM 28

CORTISPORIN-TC 20

CORTROPHIN 148

COSENTYX (2 SYRINGES) 149

COSENTYX SENSOREADY (2 PENS) 149

COSENTYX SENSOREADY PEN 149

COSENTYX SYRINGE 150

COSENTYX UNOREADY PEN 150

COSOPT 66

COSOPT PF 66

COVARYX 182

COVARYX H.S. 182

COZAAR 231

CRENESSITY 216

CREON 174

CRESEMBA 64

CRESTOR 72

CRINONE 206

cromolyn sodium 27,169

CRYSELLE 186

CTEXLI 173

CUVPOSA 38

cyanocobalamin (vitamin b-12) 257

cyclobenzaprine hcl 241

CYCLOGYL 170

CYCLOMYDRIL 170

cyclopentolate hcl 170

cyclophosphamide 80

cyclosporine 168,208

CYCLOSPORINE IN KLARITY 25

cyclosporine, modified 208

cyproheptadine hcl 170

CYRED 186

CYRED EQ 186

CYSTADROPS 170

CYSTAGON 216

CYTOMEL 252

CYTOTEC 105
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D
D-PENAMINE 177

dabigatran etexilate mesylate 97

dalfampridine 218

DALIRESP 238

danazol 182

DANTRIUM 242

dantrolene sodium 242

dapagliflozin propanediol 58

dapagliflozin propanediol/metformin hcl 59

dapsone 78

darifenacin hydrobromide 175

darunavir 107

darunavir ethanolate 107

dasatinib 80

DASETTA 187

DAURISMO 80

DAYPRO 4

DAYSEE 187

DAYTRANA 15

DDAVP 204

DEBACTEROL 169

DEBLITANE 187

deferasirox 177

deferiprone 177

DELESTROGEN 166

DELSTRIGO 108

DELZICOL 171

demeclocycline hcl 38

DENAVIR 23

DEPAKOTE 45

DEPAKOTE ER 45

DEPAKOTE SPRINKLE 45

DEPEN 177

DEPO-ESTRADIOL 166

DEPO-PROVERA 206

DEPO-SUBQ PROVERA 104 206

DEPO-TESTOSTERONE 182

DERMA-SMOOTHE-FS 28

DERMAZENE 23

DERMOTIC 24

DESCOVY 108

desipramine hcl 224

desmopressin acetate 204

desmopressin acetate (non-refrigerated) 204

desogestrel-ethinyl estradiol/ethinyl estradiol 187

desonide 28

desoximetasone 28

DESOXYN 12

DETROL 175

DETROL LA 175

dexamethasone 180

DEXAMETHASONE INTENSOL 180

dexamethasone sodium phosphate 180

DEXEDRINE 13

DEXERYL 161

dexmethylphenidate hcl 15

DEXONTO 180

dextroamphetamine sulf-saccharate/amphetamine sulf-

aspartate 13

dextroamphetamine sulfate 13

DEXYCU 24

DIACOMIT 45

diaphragms, contoured 222

diaphragms, wide seal 222

DIASTAT 119

DIASTAT ACUDIAL 119

diazepam 119

DIBENZYLINE 247

dichlorphenamide 214

DICLEGIS 63

diclofenac potassium 4

diclofenac sodium 4,5,25,32

diclofenac sodium/misoprostol 5

dicloxacillin sodium 37

dicyclomine hcl 39

didanosine 108

DIFICID 36

diflorasone diacetate 28

DIFLUCAN 64

diflunisal 5

PAGE 264 LAST UPDATED 01/2026



DIGITEK 131

digoxin 131

dihydroergotamine mesylate 247

DILANTIN 47

DILANTIN-125 47

DILAUDID 7

DILT-XR 128

diltiazem hcl 128

dimethyl fumarate 219

DIOVAN 232

DIOVAN HCT 232

DIPENTUM 171

diphenoxylate hcl/atropine sulfate 171

DIPROLENE 28

dipyridamole 99

DISKETS 7

disopyramide phosphate 128

disulfiram 62

DIURIL 157

divalproex sodium 45

DIVIGEL 166

dofetilide 128

DOLISHALE 187

donepezil hcl 121

DOPTELET 122

DOPTELET SPRINKLE 123

dorzolamide hcl 67

dorzolamide hcl/pf 67

dorzolamide hcl/timolol maleate 66

dorzolamide hcl/timolol maleate/pf 66

DOTTI 166

DOVATO 108

doxazosin mesylate 131

doxepin hcl 224

doxercalciferol 257

doxycycline hyclate 20,38

doxycycline monohydrate 38

doxylamine succinate/pyridoxine hcl (vitamin b6) 63

DRITHOCREME HP 245

DRIZALMA SPRINKLE 225

dronabinol 174

drospirenone/ethinyl estradiol/levomefolate calcium 187

DUETACT 61

DULERA 249

duloxetine hcl 225

DUOPA 94

DUPIXENT PEN 245

DUPIXENT SYRINGE 245

dutasteride 212

DYRENIUM 156

E
E.E.S. 200 36

E.E.S. 400 36

EC-NAPROSYN 5

econazole nitrate 22

ED-SPAZ 39

EDECRIN 155

EDEX 254

EDLUAR 120

EDURANT 108

EDURANT PED 108

EEMT 182

EEMT H.S. 182

efavirenz 108

efavirenz/emtricitabine/tenofovir disoproxil

fumarate 108

efavirenz/lamivudine/tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 108

EFFER-K 160

EFFEXOR XR 225

EFFIENT 99

EFUDEX 242

eletriptan hydrobromide 76

ELIDEL 30

ELIGARD 177

ELIMITE 24

ELINEST 187

ELIQUIS 97

ELIXOPHYLLIN 245

ELLA 187

ELMIRON 62

eltrombopag olamine 123
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ELURYNG 188

EMCYT 80

EMEND 63,64

EMGALITY PEN 76

EMGALITY SYRINGE 76

EMPAVELI 206

EMSAM 95

emtricitabine 109

emtricitabine/rilpivirine hcl/tenofovir disoproxil

fumarate 109

emtricitabine/tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 109

EMTRIVA 109

EMVERM 18

EMZAHH 188

enalapril maleate 234

enalapril maleate/hydrochlorothiazide 234

ENBREL 154

ENBREL MINI 154

ENBREL SURECLICK 154

ENDOCET 7

ENILLORING 188

enoxaparin sodium 97

ENPRESSE 188

ENSKYCE 188

ENSPRYNG 222

entacapone 93

entecavir 117

ENTRESTO 230

ENTRESTO SPRINKLE 230

ENULOSE 159

EOHILIA 180

EPANED 234

EPCLUSA 116

EPIDIOLEX 42

EPIFOAM 28

epinephrine 248

EPIPEN 2-PAK 248

EPIPEN JR 2-PAK 248

EPITOL 42

EPIVIR 109

eplerenone 236

EPOGEN 123

EPRONTIA 42

eprosartan mesylate 232

EQUETRO 42

ergotamine tartrate/caffeine 247

ERIVEDGE 81

ERLEADA 81

erlotinib hcl 81

ERRIN 188

ERTACZO 22

ERY 20

ERY-TAB 36

ERYPED 200 36

ERYPED 400 36

ERYTHROCIN STEARATE 36

erythromycin base 20,36

erythromycin base in ethanol 20

erythromycin ethylsuccinate 36

ESBRIET 237

escitalopram oxalate 225

ESGIC 118

esomeprazole magnesium 106

ESTARYLLA 188

estazolam 119

ESTRACE 166

estradiol 167

estradiol valerate 167

estradiol/norethindrone acetate 167

ESTRATEST F.S. 182

ESTRING 167

ESTROGEL 167

estrogens, conjugated 167

estrogens,esterified/methyltestosterone 182

eszopiclone 120

ethacrynic acid 155

ethambutol hcl 78

ethinyl estradiol/drospirenone 188

ethosuximide 49

ethynodiol diacetate-ethinyl estradiol 189

etodolac 5

etonogestrel/ethinyl estradiol 189
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etoposide 81

etravirine 109

EUCRISA 32

EURAX 24

EUTHYROX 252

EVAMIST 167

everolimus 81

EVISTA 165

EVOTAZ 110

EVOXAC 121

EVRYSDI 216

EXELDERM 22

EXELON 121

exemestane 81

exenatide 51

EXJADE 178

EXODERM 22

EXTAVIA 220

ezetimibe 71

F
FABHALTA 207

FALMINA 189

famciclovir 117

famotidine 105

FANAPT 227

FARXIGA 59

FASENRA 25,26

FASENRA PEN 26

febuxostat 212

FEIRZA 189

felbamate 42

FELBATOL 42

FELDENE 5

felodipine 126

FEM PH 23

FEMARA 81

FEMLYV 189

FEMRING 167

fenofibrate 71

fenofibrate nanocrystallized 71

fenofibrate,micronized 71

fenofibric acid 72

fenofibric acid (choline) 72

fentanyl 7

fentanyl citrate 7

FENTORA 8

FERRIPROX 178

FERRIPROX (2 TIMES A DAY) 178

FERRIPROX (3 TIMES A DAY) 178

FIASP 53

FIASP FLEXTOUCH 53

FIASP PENFILL 53

fidaxomicin 36

finasteride 212

fingolimod hcl 221

FINTEPLA 42

FINZALA 189

FIORICET 118

FIORICET WITH CODEINE 8

FIRAZYR 139

FIRDAPSE 121

FIRVANQ 34

FLAC OTIC OIL 24

FLAGYL 96

FLAREX 24

flavoxate hcl 175

flecainide acetate 128

FLEQSUVY 242

FLOMAX 247

FLUAD 2025-2026 101

FLUAD QUAD 2023-2024 101

FLUAD TRIVALENT 2024-2025 101

FLUARIX 2025-2026 101

FLUARIX QUAD 2023-2024 101

FLUARIX TRIVALENT 2024-2025 101

FLUBLOK 2025-2026 101

FLUBLOK QUAD 2023-2024 101

FLUBLOK TRIVALENT 2024-2025 102

FLUCELVAX 2025-2026 102

FLUCELVAX QUAD 2023-2024 102

FLUCELVAX TRIVALENT 2024-2025 102
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fluconazole 64

flucytosine 65

fludrocortisone acetate 180

FLULAVAL 2025-2026 102

FLULAVAL QUAD 2023-2024 102

FLULAVAL TRIVALENT 2024-2025 102

FLUMADINE 106

FLUMIST 2025-2026 102

FLUMIST HOME 2025-2026 103

FLUMIST QUAD 2023-2024 103

FLUMIST TRIVALENT 2024-2025 103

fluocinolone acetonide 28

fluocinolone acetonide oil 24

fluocinolone acetonide/shower cap 28

fluocinonide 28

fluocinonide/emollient base 29

fluoride (sodium) 141

fluorometholone 24

FLUOROPLEX 242

fluorouracil 242

fluoxetine hcl 225

fluphenazine hcl 227

flurandrenolide 29

flurazepam hcl 119

flurbiprofen 5

flurbiprofen sodium 5

fluticasone furoate 180

fluticasone furoate/vilanterol trifenatate 249

fluticasone propionate 29,180,181

fluticasone propionate/salmeterol xinafoate 250

fluvastatin sodium 72,73

fluvoxamine maleate 225

FLUZONE 2025-2026 103

FLUZONE HIGH-DOSE 2025-2026 103

FLUZONE HIGH-DOSE QUAD 2023-24 103

FLUZONE HIGH-DOSE TRIV 2024-25 103

FLUZONE QUAD 2023-2024 103

FLUZONE QUAD SOUTHERN HEM 2024 103

FLUZONE TRIV SOUTHERN HEM 2025 104

FLUZONE TRIVALENT 2024-2025 104

FML 24

FML FORTE 24

FOCALIN 15

FOCALIN XR 15,16

folic acid 257

fondaparinux sodium 97

formoterol fumarate 250

FORTEO 223

FOSAMAX 214

fosamprenavir calcium 110

fosfomycin tromethamine 19

fosinopril sodium 234

fosinopril sodium/hydrochlorothiazide 234

FOSRENOL 210

FRAGMIN 97

FROVA 76

frovatriptan succinate 76

FRUZAQLA 82

FULPHILA 123

FURADANTIN 19

furosemide 155

FUZEON 110

FYAVOLV 167

FYCOMPA 42

FYLNETRA 123

G
gabapentin 45

GALAFOLD 162

galantamine hbr 121

GALBRIELA 189

gatifloxacin 20

GAVILYTE-C 172

GAVILYTE-G 172

GAVILYTE-N 172

GELCLAIR 141

gemfibrozil 72

GEMMILY 189

GENERLAC 159

GENGRAF 208

GENOTROPIN 204

gentamicin sulfate 20,22,33
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gentamicin sulfate/pf 33

GENVOYA 110

GEODON 227

GILENYA 221

GILOTRIF 82

GIMOTI 175

glatiramer acetate 218

GLEEVEC 82

GLEOSTINE 82

glimepiride 60

glipizide 60

glipizide/metformin hcl 61

GLOPERBA 135

GLUCAGEN 69

GLUCAGON EMERGENCY KIT 69

glucagon hcl 69

GLUCOTROL XL 61

glyburide 61

glyburide,micronized 61

glyburide/metformin hcl 61

glycerol phenylbutyrate 159

glycopyrrolate 39

GLYDO 169

GOLYTELY 172

GOMEKLI 82

granisetron hcl 62,63

granisetron hcl/pf 63

GRANIX 123

griseofulvin ultramicrosize 64

griseofulvin, microsize 64

guanfacine hcl 135

GYNAZOLE 1 22

H
HAEGARDA 215

HAILEY 189

HAILEY 24 FE 190

HAILEY FE 190

halcinonide 29

HALCION 119

halobetasol propionate 29

HALOETTE 190

HALOG 29

haloperidol 228

haloperidol lactate 228

HARVONI 116

HEATHER 190

HEMATINIC WITH FOLIC ACID 33

HEMATOGEN FA 33

HEMLIBRA 69

HEMMOREX-HC 29

heparin sodium,porcine 97

heparin sodium,porcine/pf 97

HIPREX 19

HOMATROPAIRE 170

HPR PLUS 141

HUMALOG 53

HUMALOG JUNIOR KWIKPEN 53

HUMALOG KWIKPEN U-100 54

HUMALOG KWIKPEN U-200 54

HUMALOG MIX 50-50 KWIKPEN 54

HUMALOG MIX 75-25 54

HUMALOG MIX 75-25 KWIKPEN 54

HUMATIN 95

HUMATROPE 205

HUMULIN R U-500 54

HUMULIN R U-500 KWIKPEN 54

HYCAMTIN 82

hydralazine hcl 254

HYDREA 82

hydrochlorothiazide 157

hydrocodone bitartrate/acetaminophen 8

hydrocodone bitartrate/homatropine methylbromide 237

hydrocodone/ibuprofen 8

hydrocortisone 29,181

hydrocortisone acetate 29

hydrocortisone acetate/lidocaine hcl/aloe vera 243

hydrocortisone acetate/pramoxine hcl 29

hydrocortisone butyrate 29

hydrocortisone valerate 29

hydrocortisone/acetic acid 19

hydrocortisone/iodoquinol 23
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HYDROMET 237

hydromorphone hcl 8

hydroxychloroquine sulfate 95

hydroxyurea 82

hydroxyzine hcl 118

hydroxyzine pamoate 118

HYFTOR 31

HYLATOPICPLUS 141

hyoscyamine sulfate 39

HYOSYNE 39

HYPER-SAL 160

HYZAAR 232

I
ibandronate sodium 214

IBRANCE 82

IBU 5

ibuprofen 5

icatibant acetate 139

ICLEVIA 190

icosapent ethyl 74

IFEREX 150 FORTE 33

ILEVRO 25

imatinib mesylate 82

IMBRUVICA 83

imipramine hcl 225

imipramine pamoate 225

imiquimod 242

IMITREX 77

IMKELDI 83

IMPAVIDO 97

IMURAN 207

INBRIJA 94

INCASSIA 190

INCRELEX 247

INCRUSE ELLIPTA 39

indapamide 157

INDERAL LA 133

INDERAL XL 133

INDOCIN 5

indomethacin 5

INGREZZA 138

INGREZZA INITIATION PK(TARDIV) 138

INGREZZA SPRINKLE 138

inhaler, assist devices 141

inhaler, assist devices, accessories 141

inhaler,assist device with large mask 142

inhaler,assist device with medium mask 142

inhaler,assist device with small mask 142

INLYTA 83

INNOPRAN XL 133

INSPRA 236

insulin aspart 55

insulin aspart protamine human/insulin aspart 55

insulin degludec 55

insulin glargine,human recombinant analog 55

insulin glargine-yfgn 55

insulin lispro 55,56

insulin lispro protamine and insulin lispro 56

insulin pump cart,automated dosing,bt,g6/g7 with

controller 142

insulin pump cart,automated dosing,bt,g6/l2 with

controller 142

insulin pump cartridge,subcut automated

dosing,bt,g6/g7 142

insulin pump cartridge,subcut automated

dosing,bt,g6/l2 142

insulin pump syringe, 1.8 ml 142

insulin pump syringe, 3 ml 142

insulin syringes 142

INTELENCE 110

INTRAROSA 181

INTROVALE 190

INTUNIV 135

INVEGA 228

INVELTYS 24

INVOKAMET 59

INVOKAMET XR 59

INVOKANA 59

IOPIDINE 65

ipratropium bromide 39,169

ipratropium bromide/albuterol sulfate 39
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IQIRVO 173

irbesartan 232

irbesartan/hydrochlorothiazide 232

ISENTRESS 110

ISENTRESS HD 110

ISIBLOOM 190

isoniazid 78

ISOPTO ATROPINE 170

ISORDIL 254

ISORDIL TITRADOSE 254

isosorbide dinitrate 254

isosorbide dinitrate/hydralazine hcl 254

isosorbide mononitrate 255

isotretinoin 244

isradipine 126

ISTALOL 66

ITOVEBI 83

itraconazole 64

ivabradine hcl 131

ivermectin 19

IWILFIN 84

J
JADENU 178

JADENU SPRINKLE 178

JAIMIESS 191

JAKAFI 84

JANTOVEN 98

JARDIANCE 59

JASMIEL 191

JAVYGTOR 162

JENCYCLA 191

JINTELI 167

JOLESSA 191

JOYEAUX 191

JULEBER 191

JULUCA 110

JUNEL 191

JUNEL FE 191

JUNEL FE 24 191

K
K-PHOS NEUTRAL 158

K-PHOS NO.2 158

K-PHOS ORIGINAL 158

KAITLIB FE 192

KALETRA 111

KALLIGA 192

KALYDECO 141

KARIVA 192

KATERZIA 126

KELNOR 1-35 192

KELNOR 1-50 192

KENALOG 29

KEPPRA 42

KEPPRA XR 42

KERENDIA 236

ketoconazole 23

ketoprofen 5

ketorolac tromethamine 5,25

KEVEYIS 215

KEVZARA 150

KINERET 150

KIONEX 211

KIPROFEN 5

KISQALI 84

KISQALI FEMARA CO-PACK 84

KLONOPIN 44

KLOR-CON 160

KLOR-CON 10 160

KLOR-CON 8 160

KLOR-CON M10 160

KLOR-CON M15 161

KLOR-CON M20 161

KLOR-CON-EF 161

KORLYM 50

KOSELUGO 84

KRINTAFEL 95

KRISTALOSE 159

KURVELO 192

KUVAN 162
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L
labetalol hcl 133

lacosamide 48

lactulose 159

LAGEVRIO (EUA) 117

LAMICTAL 42

LAMICTAL XR 43

lamivudine 111

lamivudine/zidovudine 111

lamotrigine 43

LANOXIN 131

lansoprazole 106

lanthanum carbonate 210

LANTUS 56

LANTUS SOLOSTAR 56

lapatinib ditosylate 84

LARIN 192

LARIN 24 FE 192

LARIN FE 192

LASIX 155

latanoprost 67

LATUDA 228

LAYOLIS FE 193

LAZCLUZE 84,85

ledipasvir/sofosbuvir 116

LEENA 193

leflunomide 153

lenalidomide 85

LENVIMA 85

LESCOL XL 73

LESSINA 193

LETAIRIS 239

letrozole 85

leucovorin calcium 62

LEUKERAN 85

LEUKINE 123

leuprolide acetate 177

levalbuterol hcl 250

levalbuterol tartrate 250

LEVBID 39

levetiracetam 43

LEVO-T 252

levobunolol hcl 66

levocarnitine 216

levocarnitine (with sugar) 216

levofloxacin 20,37

LEVONEST 193

levonorgestrel/ethinyl estradiol 193

levonorgestrel/ethinyl estradiol and ethinyl estradiol 193

levonorgestrel/ethinyl estradiol/iron 193

LEVORA-28 193

levorphanol tartrate 8

levothyroxine sodium 252

LEVOXYL 253

LEVSIN 39

LEVSIN-SL 39

LEXAPRO 225

LIALDA 171

LIBERVANT 119

lidocaine 243

lidocaine hcl 169,243

lidocaine hcl/hydrocortisone acetate 29,243

LIDODERM 243

LIDOPIN 243

linezolid 34

LINZESS 140

LIOMNY 253

liothyronine sodium 253

LIPITOR 73

LIQREV 256

liraglutide 51

lisdexamfetamine dimesylate 13

lisinopril 234

lisinopril/hydrochlorothiazide 234

lithium carbonate 137

lithium citrate 137

LITHOBID 137

LITHOSTAT 159

LIVDELZI 174

LIVMARLI 174

LIVTENCITY 115
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LO LOESTRIN FE 193

LO-ZUMANDIMINE 194

LOCOID LIPOCREAM 29

LODINE 5

LODOSYN 137

LOESTRIN 194

LOESTRIN FE 194

lofexidine hcl 248

LOJAIMIESS 194

LOKELMA 211

LOMOTIL 171

lomustine 85

LONSURF 85

loperamide hcl 172

LOPID 72

lopinavir/ritonavir 111

LOPRESSOR 133

LOPROX 23

lorazepam 119

LORAZEPAM INTENSOL 119

LORBRENA 85

LORYNA 194

losartan potassium 232

losartan potassium/hydrochlorothiazide 232

LOTEMAX 24

LOTENSIN 235

LOTENSIN HCT 235

loteprednol etabonate 24

LOTREL 126

LOTRONEX 171

lovastatin 73

LOVENOX 98

LOW-OGESTREL 194

loxapine succinate 228

lubiprostone 140

LUCEMYRA 248

LUDENT FLUORIDE 141

LUIZZA 194

LUMIGAN 67

LUNESTA 120

LUPRON DEPOT 177

LUPRON DEPOT-PED 177

lurasidone hcl 228

LUTERA 194

LUXIQ 29

LYLEQ 194

LYNPARZA 85

LYRICA 45

LYSODREN 85

LYZA 195

M
MACROBID 19

MACRODANTIN 19

mafenide acetate 22

MALARONE 95

malathion 24

maraviroc 111

MARINOL 174

MARLISSA 195

MATULANE 86

MATZIM LA 128

MAVYRET 116

MAXALT 77

MAXALT MLT 77

MAXIDEX 181

MAXITROL 20

MAXZIDE 156

MAXZIDE-25 MG 156

MAYZENT 221,222

meclofenamate sodium 5

MEDROL 181

medroxyprogesterone acetate 206

mefenamic acid 6

mefloquine hcl 96

megestrol acetate 206

MEKINIST 86

MEKTOVI 86

MELEYA 195

meloxicam 6

melphalan 86

memantine hcl 137
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MENEST 167

MENOSTAR 167

meperidine hcl 8,9

meprobamate 120

MEPRON 96

mercaptopurine 86

MERZEE 195

mesalamine 171

mesna 62

MESNEX 62

MESTINON 121

metaxalone 241

metformin hcl 50

methadone hcl 9

METHADONE INTENSOL 9

METHADOSE 9

methamphetamine hcl 14

methazolamide 67

methenamine hippurate 19

methenamine mandelate 19

methimazole 252

METHITEST 183

methocarbamol 241

methotrexate sodium 86

methotrexate sodium/pf 86

methoxsalen 141

methscopolamine bromide 39

methyldopa 136

methyldopa/hydrochlorothiazide 136

methylergonovine maleate 222

METHYLIN 16

methylphenidate 16

methylphenidate hcl 16

methylprednisolone 181

methyltestosterone 183

metoclopramide hcl 175

metolazone 157

METOPIRONE 148

metoprolol succinate 133

metoprolol tartrate 133

metoprolol tartrate/hydrochlorothiazide 133

METROCREAM 22

METROGEL 22

METROLOTION 22

metronidazole 22,97

mexiletine hcl 128

MIACALCIN 223

MIBELAS 24 FE 195

MICARDIS HCT 232

miconazole nitrate 23

MICROGESTIN 195

MICROGESTIN FE 195

midodrine hcl 248

MIFEPREX 222

mifepristone 50,222

MIGERGOT 247

miglitol 49

miglustat 163

MILI 195

MILLIPRED 181

MILOPHENE 165

MIMVEY 167

MIMYX 142

MINASTRIN 24 FE 195

MINIVELLE 168

minocycline hcl 38

minoxidil 254

MINZOYA 195

MIOSTAT 67

mirabegron 176

mirtazapine 225

misoprostol 105

modafinil 17

MODERNA COVID 23-24(6M-11Y)EUA 104

MODERNA COVID 24-25(6M-11Y)EUA 104

moexipril hcl 235

molindone hcl 228

mometasone furoate 29

MONDOXYNE NL 38

MONO-LINYAH 196

montelukast sodium 27

MORGIDOX 38
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morphine sulfate 9

MOVANTIK 140

MOVIPREP 172

moxifloxacin hcl 20

moxifloxacin hcl in sodium chloride,iso-osmotic/pf 20

MS CONTIN 9

MULTAQ 129

mupirocin 22

mupirocin calcium 22

MUSE 254

MYALEPT 204

MYAMBUTOL 78

MYCOBUTIN 78

mycophenolate mofetil 207

mycophenolate sodium 207

MYFEMBREE 176

MYFERON-150 FORTE 33

MYFORTIC 207

MYLERAN 86

MYRBETRIQ 176

MYSOLINE 44

MYTESI 172

N
nabumetone 6

nadolol 133

naltrexone hcl 138

NAMENDA 137

NAMENDA XR 137

NAPRELAN 6

NAPROSYN 6

naproxen 6

naproxen sodium 6

naratriptan hcl 77

NARDIL 225

NATACYN 21

NATAZIA 196

nateglinide 58

NAYZILAM 119

NEBUPENT 96

NEBUSAL 160

NECON 196

needles, disposable 143

needles, filter 143

needles, safety 143

nefazodone hcl 225

NEMLUVIO 31

NEO-POLYCIN 20

NEO-POLYCIN HC 20

neomycin sulfate 33

neomycin sulfate/bacitracin zinc/polymyxin

b/hydrocortisone 20

neomycin sulfate/bacitracin/polymyxin b 20

neomycin sulfate/polymyxin b sulfate/gramicidin d 20

neomycin sulfate/polymyxin b sulfate/hydrocortisone 21

neomycin/polymyxin b sulfate/dexamethasone 21

NEORAL 208

NEOSALUS 143

NEULASTA 124

NEUPOGEN 124

NEUPRO 94

NEURONTIN 45

NEVANAC 25

nevirapine 111

NEXAVAR 86

NEXIUM 106

NEXLETOL 69

NEXLIZET 70

NEXTSTELLIS 196

niacin 70

nicardipine hcl 127

NICOTROL NS 122

nifedipine 127

NIKKI 196

NILANDRON 86

nilotinib hcl 86

nilutamide 87

nimodipine 127

nisoldipine 127

nitazoxanide 96

nitisinone 162

NITRO-BID 255
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NITRO-DUR 255

NITRO-TIME 255

nitrofurantoin 19

nitrofurantoin macrocrystal 19

nitrofurantoin monohydrate/macrocrystals 19

nitroglycerin 255

NITROLINGUAL 255

NITROMIST 255

NITROSTAT 255

NIVESTYM 124

NORA-BE 196

NORDITROPIN FLEXPRO 205

norelgestromin/ethinyl estradiol 196

norethindrone 196

norethindrone acetate 206

norethindrone acetate-ethinyl estradiol 168,196

norethindrone acetate-ethinyl estradiol/ferrous

fumarate 197

norethindrone-ethinyl estradiol/ferrous fumarate 197

norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol 197

NORLIQVA 127

NORPACE 129

NORPACE CR 129

NORPRAMIN 225

NORTREL 197

nortriptyline hcl 225

NORVASC 127

NORVIR 111

NOURIANZ 93

NOVAVAX COVID 2023-2024 (EUA) 104

NOVAVAX COVID 2024-2025 (EUA) 104

NOVOLOG 56

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN 56

NOVOLOG MIX 70-30 57

NOVOLOG MIX 70-30 FLEXPEN 57

NOVOLOG PENFILL 57

NOXAFIL 64

NP THYROID 253

NUCALA 26

NUCYNTA 9

NUCYNTA ER 9,10

NUEDEXTA 137

NULEV 39

NUMOISYN 143

NUPLAZID 228

NUTRASEB 161

NUTROPIN AQ NUSPIN 205

NUVARING 197

NUVIGIL 17

NUZYRA 38

NYAMYC 23

NYLIA 197

nystatin 23

nystatin/triamcinolone acetonide 29

NYSTOP 23

NYVEPRIA 124

O
OCELLA 197

octreotide acetate 246

octreotide acetate, microspheres 246

OCUFLOX 21

ODEFSEY 111

ofloxacin 21,37

OGSIVEO 87

olanzapine 228

olanzapine/fluoxetine hcl 226

olmesartan medoxomil 232

olmesartan medoxomil/hydrochlorothiazide 232

OLUMIANT 152

OLUX 29

OLUX-E 29

omnipod 5 g6 intro kit (gen 5) 143

omnipod 5 g6 pods (gen 5) 5pk 143

OMNITROPE 205

ondansetron 63

ondansetron hcl 63

ONFI 45

ONGENTYS 93

ONUREG 87

OPFOLDA 163

opium tincture 10
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opium/belladonna alkaloids 10

OPSUMIT 240

OPZELURA 32

ORACIT 158

ORALONE 29

ORAPRED ODT 181

ORENCIA 148

ORENCIA CLICKJECT 148

ORENITRAM ER 240

ORENITRAM MONTH 1 TITRATION KT 240

ORENITRAM MONTH 2 TITRATION KT 240

ORENITRAM MONTH 3 TITRATION KT 240

ORFADIN 162

ORGOVYX 176

ORILISSA 176

ORMALVI 215

orphenadrine citrate 242

ORQUIDEA 197

ORTHO TRI-CYCLEN 198

ORTHO-NOVUM 198

OSCIMIN 39

OSCIMIN SL 39

OSPHENA 165

OTEZLA 153

OTOVEL 21

OTULFI 150

OVACE 23

OVACE PLUS 24

OVACE PLUS WASH 24

OVIDE 24

oxaprozin 6

oxazepam 119

oxcarbazepine 48

OXERVATE 168

oxiconazole nitrate 23

OXISTAT 23

oxybutynin chloride 175

oxycodone hcl 10

oxycodone hcl/acetaminophen 10

OXYCONTIN 10

oxymorphone hcl 10,11

OXYTROL 175

OZEMPIC 52

OZOBAX 242

OZOBAX DS 242

P
PACERONE 129

paliperidone 228,229

PALYNZIQ 164

PAMELOR 226

PANCREAZE 174

PANDEL 29

papaverine hcl 254

paricalcitol 257

PARLODEL 94

PARNATE 226

PAROEX 21

paroxetine hcl 226

PAXIL 226

PAXIL CR 226

PAXLOVID 115,116

pazopanib hcl 87

PEDIAPRED 181

peg 3350/sod sulf/sod bicarb/sod chloride/potassium

chloride 172

peg 3350/sodium sulfate/sod chloride/kcl/ascorbate

sod/vit c 172

PEGASYS 117

pen injector device 143

pen needles 143

penciclovir 23

penicillamine 178

penicillin v potassium 37

PENTASA 171

pentazocine hcl/naloxone hcl 12

pentoxifylline 126

perampanel 43

PERCOCET 11

PERFOROMIST 250

PERIDEX 21

perindopril erbumine 235
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PERIOGARD 21

permethrin 24

perphenazine 229

perphenazine/amitriptyline hcl 226

PERTZYE 174

PFIZER COVID 2023-24(5-11Y)EUA 104

PFIZER COVID 2023-24(6M-4Y)EUA 104

PFIZER COVID 2024-25(5-11Y)EUA 104

PFIZER COVID 2024-25(6M-4Y)EUA 104

phenazopyridine hcl 243

phenelzine sulfate 226

phenobarbital 118

phenoxybenzamine hcl 247

phentolamine mesylate 247

phenylephrine hcl 170

phenylephrine hcl/promethazine hcl 170

PHENYTEK 47

phenytoin 47

phenytoin sodium extended 47

PHEXXI 222

PHILITH 198

PHOSPHA 250 NEUTRAL 158

PHOSPHO-TRIN 250 NEUTRAL 158

PHOSPHO-TRIN K500 158

PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE 67

PHOSPHOROUS 158

phytonadione (vit k1) 257

PIFELTRO 112

pilocarpine hcl 67,121

pimecrolimus 31

pimozide 229

PIMTREA 198

pindolol 133

pioglitazone hcl 61

pioglitazone hcl/glimepiride 61

pioglitazone hcl/metformin hcl 61

PIQRAY 87

pirfenidone 237

piroxicam 6

PLAQUENIL 96

PLAVIX 99

PLEGRIDY 220

PLEGRIDY PEN 221

PODOCON-25 244

podofilox 244

POLYCIN 21

polymyxin b sulfate/trimethoprim 21

POMALYST 87

PORTIA 198

posaconazole 64,65

potassium chloride 161

potassium chloride in water for injection, sterile 161

potassium citrate 158

potassium citrate/citric acid 158

potassium iodide 252

PRADAXA 98

PRALUENT PEN 75

pramipexole di-hcl 94

PRAMOSONE 29

prasugrel hcl 99

pravastatin sodium 73

praziquantel 19

prazosin hcl 132

PRECOSE 49

PRED FORTE 24

PRED MILD 25

prednicarbate 30

prednisolone 181

prednisolone acetate 25

prednisolone acetate/pf 25

prednisolone sodium phosphate 25,181

prednisone 181

PREDNISONE INTENSOL 181

pregabalin 45,46

PREMARIN 168

PREMPHASE 168

PREMPRO 168

pretomanid 78

PREVACID 106

PREVALITE 70

PREVYMIS 115

PREZCOBIX 112
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PREZISTA 112

primaquine phosphate 96

primidone 44

PRIMLEV 11

PRIMSOL 19

PROAIR DIGIHALER 250

PROAIR RESPICLICK 251

probenecid 161

probenecid/colchicine 161

PROCARDIA XL 127

PROCENTRA 14

prochlorperazine 63

prochlorperazine maleate 63

PROCRIT 124

PROCTO-MED HC 30

PROCTOCORT 30

PROCTOFOAM-HC 30

PROCTOSOL-HC 30

PROCTOZONE-HC 30

PROCYSBI 217

progesterone 206

progesterone, micronized 206

PROGRAF 209

PROMACTA 124,125

promethazine hcl 170

PROMETHEGAN 170

PROMETRIUM 206

PROMISEB 143

propafenone hcl 129

proparacaine hcl 169

propranolol hcl 134

propranolol hcl/hydrochlorothiazide 134

propylthiouracil 252

PROSCAR 212

prothrombin time test strips 143

protriptyline hcl 226

PROVERA 206

PROVIGIL 17

PROZAC 226

PRUCLAIR 143

PRUMYX 144

PULMICORT 181

PULMICORT FLEXHALER 182

PULMOSAL 160

PULMOZYME 237

PUREVIT DUALFE PLUS 33

PURIXAN 88

pyrazinamide 78

PYRIDIUM 243

pyridostigmine bromide 121

pyrimethamine 96

Q
QBRELIS 235

QDOLO 11

QFITLIA 69

QFITLIA PEN 69

QINLOCK 88

QUALAQUIN 96

QUDEXY XR 43

QUESTRAN 71

QUESTRAN LIGHT 71

quetiapine fumarate 229

quinapril hcl 235

quinapril hcl/hydrochlorothiazide 235

quinidine gluconate 129

quinidine sulfate 129

quinine sulfate 96

QVAR REDIHALER 182

R
RADICAVA ORS 136

raloxifene hcl 165

ramelteon 120

ramipril 235

ranolazine 130

RAPAMUNE 210

rasagiline mesylate 95

RAVICTI 160

REBIF 221

REBIF REBIDOSE 221

REBLOZYL 125
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RECLIPSEN 198

REGLAN 175

REGRANEX 243

RELAGARD 24

RELISTOR 140

RELPAX 77

REMERON 226

RENACIDIN 160

RENVELA 210

repaglinide 58

REPATHA PUSHTRONEX 75

REPATHA SURECLICK 75

REPATHA SYRINGE 75

RESTASIS 168

RESTASIS MULTIDOSE 169

RESTORIL 119

RETACRIT 125

RETIN-A 243

RETROVIR 112

REVATIO 256

REVLIMID 88

REYATAZ 112

REYVOW 77

REZVOGLAR KWIKPEN 57

ribavirin 118

RIDAURA 176

rifabutin 78

rifampin 78

RILUTEK 136

riluzole 136

rimantadine hcl 106

RINVOQ 152

RINVOQ LQ 152

RIOMET 50

risedronate sodium 214

RISPERDAL 229

risperidone 229

RITALIN 17

RITALIN LA 17

ritonavir 112

rivaroxaban 98

rivastigmine 121

rivastigmine tartrate 121

RIVELSA 198

rizatriptan benzoate 77

ROCALTROL 257

roflumilast 238

ROMVIMZA 88

ropinirole hcl 95

ROSADAN 22

rosuvastatin calcium 74

ROSYRAH 198

ROWEEPRA 43

ROXICODONE 11

ROZEREM 120

rufinamide 48

RUKOBIA 112

RYCLORA 171

RYDAPT 88

RYTARY 94

RYTHMOL SR 129

S
SABRIL 46

sacubitril/valsartan 231

SAFYRAL 198

SAIZEN-SAIZENPREP 205

SALAGEN 121

salicylic acid 244

SALIMEZ 244

SALIMEZ FORTE 244

salsalate 6

SAMSCA 157

SANCUSO 63

SANDIMMUNE 209

SANDOSTATIN 246

SANDOSTATIN LAR DEPOT 246

SANTYL 161

SAPHRIS 229

sapropterin dihydrochloride 163

SAVAYSA 98

SCALACORT 30
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scopolamine 39

SE-TAN PLUS 33

selegiline hcl 95

selenium sulfide 23

SELZENTRY 113

SENSIPAR 223

SEPHIENCE 163

SEREVENT DISKUS 251

SEROQUEL 229

SEROQUEL XR 230

SEROSTIM 205

sertraline hcl 226

SETLAKIN 198

sevelamer carbonate 210,211

sevelamer hcl 211

SFROWASA 171

SHAROBEL 198

SIGNIFOR 246

SIKLOS 88

sildenafil citrate 255,256

SILIQ 31

SILVADENE 23

silver nitrate/potassium nitrate 244

silver sulfadiazine 23

SIMBRINZA 67

SIMLANDI(CF) 155

SIMLANDI(CF) AUTOINJECTOR 155

SIMLIYA 199

SIMPESSE 199

SIMPONI 155

simvastatin 74

SINEMET 94

SINGULAIR 27

sirolimus 210

SIRTURO 78

SIVEXTRO 34

SLYND 199

sodium chloride for inhalation 160

sodium chloride/sodium bicarbonate/potassium

chloride/peg 172

sodium oxybate 18

sodium phenylbutyrate 160

sodium polystyrene sulfonate 211

sodium sulfate/potassium sulfate/magnesium

sulfate 172

sofosbuvir/velpatasvir 116

solifenacin succinate 175

SOLIQUA 100-33 57

SOLTAMOX 165

SOLU-CORTEF 182

SOMA 241

SOMAVERT 247

sorafenib tosylate 88

SOTALOL AF 134

sotalol hcl 134

SOTYLIZE 134

SOVALDI 116

SPEVIGO 31

SPIKEVAX 2023-2024 105

SPIKEVAX 2024-2025 105

spinosad 24

SPIRIVA HANDIHALER 40

SPIRIVA RESPIMAT 40

spironolactone 236,237

spironolactone/hydrochlorothiazide 237

SPORANOX 65

SPRINTEC 199

SPRYCEL 88

SPS 211

SRONYX 199

SSD 23

SSKI 252

SSS 10-5 244

STALEVO 100 94

STALEVO 125 94

STALEVO 150 94

STALEVO 200 94

STALEVO 50 94

STALEVO 75 94

stavudine 113

STIOLTO RESPIMAT 40

STIVARGA 88
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STRENSIQ 164

STRIBILD 113

STRIVERDI RESPIMAT 251

STROMECTOL 19

SUBOXONE 12

SUBVENITE 43

SUCRAID 165

sucralfate 106

SUFLAVE 173

SULAR 127

sulconazole nitrate 23

sulfacetamide sodium 21,24

sulfacetamide sodium/prednisolone sodium

phosphate 21

sulfacetamide sodium/sulfur 244

sulfamethoxazole/trimethoprim 37

SULFAMYLON 22

sulfasalazine 38

SULFATRIM 38

sulindac 6

sumatriptan 77

sumatriptan succinate 77

sunitinib malate 89

SUNLENCA 113

SUNOSI 18

SUPREP 173

SUTENT 89

SYEDA 199

SYMAX DUOTAB 40

SYMAX-SL 40

SYMAX-SR 40

SYMBICORT 251

SYMFI 113

SYMFI LO 113

SYMLINPEN 120 49

SYMLINPEN 60 50

SYMTUZA 114

SYNALAR 30

SYNAREL 177

SYNJARDY 60

SYNJARDY XR 60

SYNTHROID 253

syring w-needl 0.5 ml,kit-tray 144

syringe with cannula, disposable, 10  ml 144

syringe with needle, insulin, safety, 0.3 ml 144

syringe with needle, insulin, safety, 0.5 ml 144

syringe with needle, insulin, safety, 1 ml 144

syringe with needle,disposable, 0.5 ml 144

syringe with needle,disposable, 1 ml 144

syringe with needle,disposable, 10 ml 144

syringe with needle,disposable, 3 ml 144

syringe with needle,disposable, 6 ml 145

syringe with needle,insulin,0.3 ml 145

syringe with needle,insulin,0.5 ml 145

syringe, disposable irrigation, 70 ml 145

syringe, disposable, 1 ml 145

syringe, disposable, 10 ml 145

syringe, disposable, 12 ml 145

syringe, disposable, 20 ml 145

syringe, disposable, 3 ml 146

syringe, disposable, 5 ml 146

syringe, disposable, 6 ml 146

syringe, disposable, 60 ml 146

syringe, enfit 0.5 ml,non-sterile 146

syringe, enfit 1 ml, non-sterile 146

syringe, enfit 10 ml, non-sterile 146

syringe, enfit 12 ml, non-sterile 146

syringe, enfit 3 ml, sterile 146

syringe, enfit 3 ml,non-sterile 147

syringe, enfit 35 ml, non-sterile 147

syringe, enfit 35 ml, sterile 147

syringe, enfit 5 ml,non-sterile 147

syringe, enfit 6 ml, non-sterile 147

syringe, enfit 60 ml, non-sterile 147

syringe, insulin u-500 with needle, disposable, 0.5

ml 147

syringe,enfit 20ml,non-sterile 147

syringe,safety with needle,0.5 ml 147

syringe,safety with needle,1 ml 147

syringe,safety with needle,3 ml 148
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T
TABLOID 89

TACLONEX 161

tacrolimus 31,209

tadalafil 255

TAFINLAR 89

tafluprost/pf 67

TAGRISSO 89

TAKHZYRO 211

TALICIA 105

TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR 150

TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR (2 PACK) 151

TALTZ AUTOINJECTOR (3 PACK) 151

TALTZ SYRINGE 151

TALZENNA 89

tamoxifen citrate 165

tamsulosin hcl 247

TANDEM PLUS 33

TARCEVA 89

TARGRETIN 90,242

TARINA 24 FE 199

TARINA FE 199

TARINA FE 1-20 EQ 199

TARPEYO 182

TASIGNA 90

TASMAR 93

TAVNEOS 207

TAYSOFY 200

TAYTULLA 200

tazarotene 244

TAZORAC 244

TAZTIA XT 129

TECFIDERA 219

TEGLUTIK 136

TEGRETOL 43

TEGRETOL XR 43

TEGSEDI 213

telmisartan 233

telmisartan/hydrochlorothiazide 233

temazepam 119

temozolomide 90

TENCON 4

tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 114

TENORETIC 100 134

TENORETIC 50 134

TENORMIN 134

terazosin hcl 132

terbinafine hcl 64

terbutaline sulfate 251

terconazole 23

teriflunomide 218

teriparatide 223

TESTIM 183

TESTONE CIK 183

testosterone 183

testosterone cypionate 183

testosterone enanthate 183

tetrabenazine 138

tetracaine hcl 169

tetracaine hcl/pf 169

tetracycline hcl 22

TEXACORT 30

TEZSPIRE 26

THALOMID 215

THEO-24 245

theophylline anhydrous 245

THIOLA 217

THIOLA EC 217

thioridazine hcl 230

thiothixene 230

THYQUIDITY 253

thyroid,pork 253

TIADYLT ER 129

tiagabine hcl 46

TIAZAC 129

TIBSOVO 90

ticagrelor 99

TIGLUTIK 136

TIKOSYN 129

TILIA FE 200

timolol 66
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timolol maleate 66,134

timolol maleate 0.25% eye drops 66

timolol maleate/pf 66

TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE 66

tinidazole 97

tiopronin 217

tiotropium bromide 40

TIVICAY 114

TIVICAY PD 114

tizanidine hcl 241

TOBI 33

TOBRADEX 21

TOBRADEX ST 21

tobramycin 21

tobramycin in 0.225 % sodium chloride 34

tobramycin sulfate 34

tobramycin/dexamethasone 21

tobramycin/loteprednol etabonate 21

TOBREX 21

TOLAK 242

tolcapone 93

TOLECTIN 600 6

tolmetin sodium 6

tolterodine tartrate 175

tolvaptan 158

TOPAMAX 44

TOPICORT 30

topiramate 44

TOPROL XL 134

toremifene citrate 165

torsemide 156

TOUJEO MAX SOLOSTAR 57

TOUJEO SOLOSTAR 57

TOVET EMOLLIENT 30

TRACLEER 241

tramadol hcl 11

tramadol hcl/acetaminophen 11

trandolapril 235

trandolapril/verapamil hcl 235

tranexamic acid 69

TRANSDERM-SCOP 40

tranylcypromine sulfate 226

TRAVATAN Z 68

travoprost 68

trazodone hcl 226

TRELEGY ELLIPTA 40

TREMFYA 31

TREMFYA ONE-PRESS 32

TREMFYA PEN 32

TREMFYA PEN INDUCTION (2 PEN) 32

TRESIBA 58

TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH U-100 58

TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH U-200 58

tretinoin 90,243

TREXALL 90

TRI-ESTARYLLA 200

TRI-LEGEST FE 200

TRI-LINYAH 200

TRI-LO-ESTARYLLA 200

TRI-LO-MARZIA 200

TRI-LO-MILI 200

TRI-LO-SPRINTEC 200

TRI-MILI 201

TRI-NYMYO 201

TRI-SPRINTEC 201

TRI-VYLIBRA 201

TRI-VYLIBRA LO 201

triamcinolone acetonide 30

triamterene 156

triamterene/hydrochlorothiazide 156

TRIANEX 30

triazolam 119

TRICITRATES 158

TRICON 33

TRIDERM 30

trifluoperazine hcl 230

trifluridine 21

TRIGELS-F FORTE 33

trihexyphenidyl hcl 93

TRIKAFTA 140

TRILEPTAL 48

trimethobenzamide hcl 63
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trimethoprim 19

trimipramine maleate 226

TRIUMEQ 114

TRIUMEQ PD 114

TRIVORA-28 201

TROKENDI XR 44

trospium chloride 175

TRUQAP 90

TRUVADA 114

TRYNGOLZA 70

TUDORZA PRESSAIR 41

TUKYSA 90

TULANA 201

TURALIO 90

TURQOZ 201

TWIRLA 201

TYBLUME 202

TYBOST 114

TYDEMY 202

TYENNE 151

TYENNE AUTOINJECTOR 151

TYKERB 90

TYMLOS 223

U
UDENYCA 125

UDENYCA AUTOINJECTOR 125

ULESFIA 24

ULORIC 212

umeclidinium bromide/vilanterol trifenatate 41

UNITHROID 253

URAMAXIN 156

URE-K 156

urea 156

URIBEL 19

URIMAR-T 19

URO-MP 19

URO-SP 19

UROCIT-K 158

UROXATRAL 247

URSO 174

URSO FORTE 174

ursodiol 174

V
VAGIFEM 168

valacyclovir hcl 118

VALCHLOR 243

VALCYTE 118

valganciclovir hcl 118

VALIUM 120

valproic acid 46

valproic acid (as sodium salt) (valproate sodium) 46

valsartan 233

valsartan/hydrochlorothiazide 233

VALTOCO 120

VALTREX 118

VALTYA 202

VANCOCIN HCL 34

vancomycin hcl 35

VANDAZOLE 97

VANFLYTA 91

VANOS 30

vardenafil hcl 255

varenicline tartrate 122

VASCEPA 74

VASERETIC 235

VASOTEC 236

VELIVET 202

VELTASSA 211

VEMLIDY 118

VENCLEXTA 91

VENCLEXTA STARTING PACK 91

venlafaxine hcl 227

VENTOLIN HFA 251

VENXXIVA 217

VEOZAH 137

verapamil hcl 130

VERDESO 30

VEREGEN 244

VERELAN PM 130

VERKAZIA 169
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VERQUVO 254

VERZENIO 91

VESICARE 175

VESICARE LS 176

VESTURA 202

VFEND 65

VIAGRA 256

VIBERZI 172

VIBRAMYCIN 38

VICTOZA 2-PAK 52

VICTOZA 3-PAK 52

VIENVA 202

vigabatrin 46

VIGADRONE 46

VIGAFYDE 47

VIGAMOX 21

VIGPODER 47

VIIBRYD 227

VIJOICE 163,164

vilazodone hcl 227

VIMPAT 48

VIORELE 202

VIRACEPT 115

VIREAD 115

VISTARIL 118

VISTOGARD 62

VITAFOL 33

VIVELLE-DOT 168

VOGELXO 183

VOLNEA 202

VOQUEZNA DUAL PAK 105

VOQUEZNA TRIPLE PAK 105

voriconazole 65

VOSEVI 117

VOTRIENT 91

VOWST 175

VOXZOGO 217

VOYDEYA 139,140

VRAYLAR 230

VYFEMLA 202

VYLIBRA 203

VYNDAMAX 130

VYNDAQEL 131

VYVANSE 14

W
WAINUA 213

WAKIX 18

warfarin sodium 98

water for inj.,bacteriostatic 224

water for injection,sterile 224

water for irrigation,sterile 160

WELCHOL 71

WELLBUTRIN SR 227

WELLBUTRIN XL 227

WERA 203

WIXELA INHUB 251

WYMZYA FE 203

X
XALATAN 68

XALKORI 91

XANAX 120

XANAX XR 120

XARAH FE 203

XARELTO 98,99

XATMEP 91

XCOPRI 48

XDEMVY 20

XELJANZ 152

XELJANZ XR 152

XELODA 91

XELPROS 68

XELRIA FE 203

XENAZINE 139

XENLETA 35

XERMELO 172

XIFAXAN 35

XIGDUO XR 60

XIIDRA 169

XOLAIR 209

XOLREMDI 126
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XOPENEX HFA 252

XOSPATA 91

XROMI 92

XTANDI 92

XULANE 203

XURIDEN 62

XYREM 18

XYWAV 18

Y
YARGESA 164

YASMIN 28 203

YAZ 203

YESINTEK 151

YUVAFEM 168

Z
ZAFEMY 203

zafirlukast 27

zaleplon 120

ZANAFLEX 241

ZARAH 203

ZARONTIN 49

ZARXIO 126

ZAVESCA 164

ZELBORAF 92

ZELSUVMI 23

ZEMPLAR 257

ZENATANE 245

ZENPEP 174

ZENZEDI 14

ZESTORETIC 236

ZESTRIL 236

ZETIA 71

ZIAGEN 115

zidovudine 115

ZIOPTAN 68

ziprasidone hcl 230

ZIRGAN 21

ZITHROMAX 36

ZITHROMAX TRI-PAK 36

ZOCOR 74

ZOLINZA 92

zolmitriptan 77

ZOLOFT 227

zolpidem tartrate 120

ZOMACTON 206

ZOMIG 77

ZONEGRAN 48

ZONISADE 48

zonisamide 49

ZORTRESS 92

ZORYVE 32

ZOVIA 1-35 204

ZOVIRAX 23,118

ZTALMY 47

ZUMANDIMINE 204

ZYCLARA 243

ZYLET 21

ZYLOPRIM 212

ZYPREXA 230

ZYTIGA 92

ZYVOX 35
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